2012

WESTFIELD INDUSTRIES

A Division of Ag Growth International

2012 USA Parts Price List

Farmco Distributing Inc
13619 S. DeWitt Rd
Lansing MI 48906
517-669-8391

Prices in Effect as of January 1st
2012

Westfield Industries
Box 39
Rosenort, Manitoba Canada ROG 1WO0
Phone: (204) 746-2396
Toll Free Fax:(866) 768-4852
Website:www.grainaugers.com
Email:admin@westfieldindustries.com

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 1

WESTFIELD



WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17000 MK130 STABILIZER BRACE $37.73 3.70 17060 MK130 REVERSER BRACKET $67.28 6.70
17001 MK130 STBLZR BRKT (N/A USE 27546) - = 17061 MK-H REVERSR SHAFT $36.33 2.60
17002 MK130 FRAME CROSS BRACE $56.49 | 1087 17062 N/A USE 18939 - -
17003 MK130 LOWER TRACK STOP $14.45 0.99 17063 MK SADDLE EXTENSION, REVERSER $18.35 1.90
17004 MK130 AXLE SPINDLE $76.28 9.90 17064 MK130 SADDLE EXTENSION, REVERSER $21.76 2.20
17005 MK130 TRACKSHOE $151.32 | 20.00 17066 SQUARE KEY, 3/8" x 1 3/4" $4.43 0.07
17006 MK130 HUB SEAL $5.34 0.05 17067 SPROCKET 60B14 x 1 1/4" $22.55 1.55
17007 MK130 LARGE BEARING, HUB $16.70 0.35 17068 SPROCKET 80B14 x 1 1/4" $49.87 2.80
17008 MK130 LARGE CUP, HUB $12.55 0.10 17070 SPOUT 6" $29.05 2.25
17009 MK130 HUB, W/ CUPS $94.73 | 1085 17071 TRACK SHOE KIT $54.34 5.70
17010 MK130 WASHER, HUB $1.68 0.08 17072 SEAL KIT $46.82 0.10
17011 MK130 SLOTTED NUT 1" $4.86 0.25 17073 UT4 PULLEY SHIELD 8" $20.79 2.94
17012 MK130 DUST CAP $5.06 0.15 17074 BELT A33 $8.09 0.20
17013 MK130 HUB ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE $9532 | 1250 17075 PULLEY 8"x 7/8" SINGLE $33.08 2.00
17014 6 BOLT WHEEL, 15" $101.28 | 1850 17076 TR71 LOWER TRUSS CABLE, 5/16" X 26'6" $61.80 3.45
17015 BOLT 1'x 10" G8 $28.40 2.40 17077 W60-51 UPPER TUBE ONLY $904.28 | 193.00
17016 BOLT 1'x 3 1/2" G8 $12.43 1.02 17078 W60-51 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,218.50 | 258.00
17017 MK130 UPPER TRACK STOP $42.38 5.20 17079 W60-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $684.50 | 164.00
17018 MK130-61 TRUSS CABLE, 3/8" X 82'6" $236.23 | 20.00 17080 W60-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,079.75| 227.00
17019 LOCKNUT 1" $7.74 0.27 17081 W/WR60-51 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION $309.80 | 56.00
17020 WASHER 1" FLAT $1.55 0.17 170818 W/WR60-51 LOWER FLIGHT, BRUSH $1,003.58 | 59.08
17021 MK130 SHORT SPACER BUSHING 11/16" $3.03 0.24 17083 W60-61 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 5'9 1/4" $59.67 6.00
17022 MK130 LONG SPACER BUSHING 15/16" $3.26 0.33 17084 W60-61 TRUSS CABLE, 5/16" X 47'6" $89.40 8.00
17023 MK130 SPLINE SHAFT, REVERSER $78.11 2.15 17085 W60-61 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,020.86 | 193.00
17024 MK130 CABLE ROLLER $84.49 6.60 17086 W60-61 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,327.96 | 258.00
17025 MK130-71 LWR MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,894.87| 370.00 17087 W60-61 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $948.86 | 210.00
17026 MKP130-71 LWR MIDDLE TUBE BDL $2,822.65| 571.00 17088 W60-61 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $1,257.49 | 265.00
17027 MK130-71 LOWER TUBE ONLY $959.98 | 163.00 17089 W/WR60-61 LOWER TUBE ONLY $274.83 | 46.00
17028 MKP130-71 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,669.63| 303.00 17090 W/WRG0-61 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $471.06 | 75.00
17029 REPAIR KIT 6R CROSS $31.24 0.65 17091 W/WR60-61 MIDDLE FLIGHT $290.61 | 55.00
17030 MK130 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION $755.35 | 119.00 17091B W/WRG0-61 B FLIGHT W/BRUSH $992.13 | 58.03
17031 MK130 HIGH TRUSS BRACKET (N/A USE 27534) - = 17093 DECAL - LUBRICATE ANGLE DRIVE $1.53 -
17032 MK130 TRUSS CABLE, 3/8" X 100'0" $286.20 | 24.30 17094 DECAL - ROTATING FLIGHT INSIDE $3.30 -
17033 MK130-71 UPPER FRAME, SINGLE $359.51 | 104.00 17095 DECAL - N/A = -
17034 MKP130-71 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $803.93 | 228.00 17096 DECAL - DO NOT OPERATE THIS AUGER $3.30 -
17035 MK130-71 LOWER FRAME, LEFT $548.98 | 134.00 17097 DECAL - UPENDING HAZARD $4.13 -
17036 MK130-71 LOWER FRAME, RIGHT $548.98 | 134.00 17098 DECAL - ROTATING FLIGHTING HAZARD $4.13 -
17037 MK130-71 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $1,713.13| 397.00 17099 DECAL - ROTATING PTO DRIVELINE $4.13 -
17038 MK130-71 AXLE $389.22 | 95.00 17100 DECAL - ESCAPING HYDRAULIC OIL $4.13 -
17039 MK130-71 CROSS MEMBER $84.91 | 20.00 17101 DECAL - ROTATING PULLEY $3.30 -
17040 MK80 ROD GUIDE HALF CLAMP $33.64 2.20 17102 DECAL - ELECTROCUTION HAZARD $4.13 -
17041 MK100 ROD GUIDE HALF CLAMP $38.26 2.50 17103 DECAL - ROTATING PTO DRIVELINE $4.13 -
17042 MK71 TRUSS CABLE, 5/16" X 520" $110.19 | 8.80 17104 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 - -
17043 S08-9 TUBE ONLY $382.14 | 67.00 17105 DECAL - N/A USE 28615 = -
17044 S10-9 TUBE ONLY $496.20 | 87.00 17106 DECAL - CAUTION $2.26 -
17045 S08-9 TUBE BUNDLE $627.35 | 111.00 17107 DECAL - CAUTION $1.53 -
17045S S08-9 TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN $913.30 | 111.00 17108 DECAL - N/A USE 17109 - -
17046 S10-9 TUBE BUNDLE $813.39 | 150.00 17109 DECAL - CAUTION $2.26 -
17046S S10-9 TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN $1,131.13]| 150.00 17110 DECAL - N/A - -
17047 S08-6 TUBE BUNDLE $549.51 | 79.00 17111 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 = -
17047S S08-6 TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN $835.52 | 79.00 17112 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 - -
17048 S10-6 TUBE BUNDLE $784.09 | 117.00 17113 DECAL - CAUTION $4.13 -
17048S S10-6 TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN $1,101.85| 117.00 17114 DECAL - N/A USE 17101 - -
17049 S08-9 FLIGHT SECTION $194.71 | 41.00 17115 DECAL - N/A USE 17096 = -
17050 S08-6 FLIGHT SECTION $153.68 | 31.00 17116 J31/36 STABILIZER BRACE $11.81 1.10
17051 MK LOWER COUPLER, REVERSER $163.38 | 1.80 17117 J31/36 STABILIZER BRACKET $23.05 2.08
17052 MK130 LOWER COUPLER, REVERSER $187.88 | 3.00 17118 ANGLE DRIVE SEAL KIT $16.42 0.10
17053 MK REVERSER COUPLER $17967 | 280 17119 J41/51 STABILIZER BRACE $10.12 0.98
17054 MK130 REVERSER COUPLER $206.62 | 3.30 17120 J41/51 STABILIZER BRACKET $12.38 1.80
17055 MK HITCH EXTENSION, REVERSER $36.11 4.70 17121 UT4 HOPPER W/ BEARING $96.74 7.00
17056 MK130 HITCH EXTENSION, REVERSER $70.35 9.20 17122 UT4 STUB SHAFT $12.38 0.10
17057 MK REVERSER SHIELD $79.82 | 10.60 17123 WR/J CLEVIS HITCH $54.60 4.90
17058 MK130 REVERSER SHIELD $117.66 | 15.60 17124 WOOD BEARING 1 1/2" $14.65 0.13
17059 MK REVERSER BRACKET $50.54 6.10 17125 MK80 SHEAR BOLT W/ NUT 5/16" x 1" G8 $1.91 0.03

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17126 MK100 SHOULDERED SHEAR BOLT 5/16"x 1" G8 | $2.31 0.03 17201S WR80-56/71 M.T.O. W/SCREEN Call -
17127 DF614 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $343.98 | 64.00 17202 WR80-56/71 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $1,722.42| 374.00
171278 UPPER TUBE BDL W/BRUSH $525.96 | 64.00 17202S WR80-56/71 MIDDLE TUBE BDLE W/SCREEN | $2,008.41| 374.00
17128 D1106 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $957.84 | 91.00 17203 WR TRACK SHOE $64.80 5.45
17128B TUBE SECTION Call - 17204 WR UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $64.77 8.00
17129 D1606 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,140.74| 121.00 17205 WR60-61 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $953.65 | 210.00
171298 TUBE SECTION Call - 17206 WR60-61 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $1,203.35| 265.00
17130 D2106 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,301.37| 153.00 17207 WR DRIVESHAFT 19'3" $11055 | 17.00
171308 TUBE SECTION Call - 17208 WR100 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $88.27 10.90
17131 DF614 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $988.83 | 102.00 17209 WR100-41/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,802.72| 376.00
17131B DF614-3 LWR TUBE BDL $1,145.64| 102.00 17210 WR100-41/71 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,753.48 | 547.00
17132 UB60-2.5 TUBE BUNDLE Call = 17211 WR100-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,953.11| 388.00
17133 UB70-2.5 TUBE BUNDLE $14556 | 32.00 17211S WR100-61/71 M.T.O. W/SCRN call -
17134 UB80-2.5 TUBE BUNDLE call = 17212 WR100-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $2,693.07 | 535.00
17135 UB10-2.5 TUBE BUNDLE Call - 17212S WR100-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE BDLE W/SCREEN | $3,010.84| 535.00
17155 J/W/WR 70 WELD ON SPOUT $22.29 1.83 17213 WR100-41 LOWER TUBE ONLY $865.81 | 172.00
17156 J/W/WR80 WELD ON SPOUT $25.47 2.19 17214 WR100-41 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,379.27| 274.00
17157 J/WR 60/70 OIL BATH COVER $122.10 | 270 17214S WR100-41 LOWER TUBE BDLE W/SCREEN $1,697.04 | 274.00
17158 J/WRS0 OIL BATH COVER $139.24 | 3.60 17215 WR100-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,661.15| 330.00
17159 WR80-56/71 OIL BATH COVER $162.82 | 480 17216 WR100-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $2,476.61 | 492.00
17160 J/WR 100 OIL BATH COVER $184.23 | 5.80 17216S WR100-51 LOWER TUBE BDLE W/SCREEN $2,794.38 | 492.00
17161 DECAL - ELECTROCUTION $4.32 = 17221 WR80-71 LOWER TUBE ONLY $810.56 | 176.00
17162 DECAL - ELECTROCUTION HAZARD $2.79 - 17222 WR80-71 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,206.61| 262.00
17163 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 - = 17223 WR100-71 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,288.68 | 256.00
17164 DECAL - BLOCK TRUCK BOX $2.79 - 17224 WR100-71 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,083.31| 394.00
17165 WR56/61 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" x 77'6" $164.42 | 1213 17225 WELD ON SPOUT 10" $30.01 2.70
17166 WR100-51 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" x 616" $130.44 | 1064 17226 3210 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $83.22 10.30
17167 GASKET, 52M-2 $2.46 0.01 17227 J36/41 JACKSHAFT ASSY (1993 AND LATER) $119.72 | 16,50
17168 GASKET, 62M-2 $3.10 0.01 17228 J46/51 JACKSHAFT ASSY (1993 AND LATER) $137.07 | 18.80
17169 SPROCKET 80B21 x 1 3/4" BORE $78.99 6.20 17229 PTO SHIELD BELTING $3.27 0.14
17170 J/WR60 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $43.35 3.90 17230 N/A USE 18878 - -
17171 J/IWR70 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $46.47 5.00 17231 PTO SHIELD ASSEMBLY $52.28 3.07
17172 J/IWR80 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING $56.56 6.60 17232 PTO SHIELD ASSEMBLY $68.27 3.96
17173 HOUSING PRAIRIE 1024 $202.19 | 18.40 17233 GEARBOX MOUNT W1341 $11857 | 1350
17174 SHIM-PRAIRIE 1337 $3.37 0.00 17234 W1341 EMD SHORT GUARD ANGLE $14.46 0.90
17175 PINION SHAFT-PRAIRIE 4438 $74.19 2.60 17235 WR80-56/71 PTO GUARD $19.28 1.12
17176 CROSS SHAFT-PRAIRIE 4488 $80.22 3.40 17236 W1341 ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT $160.66 | 20.00
17177 COVER-STAMPING-PRAIRIE 1154 $27.65 0.20 17237 ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT RAIL $40.66 3.45
17178 BEARING CAP $64.84 3.20 17238 ADJUSTABLE ELEC MOTOR MOUNT RAIL $44.77 3.80
17179 OIL BATH PLUG 3/8" PLASTIC $1.61 0.00 17239 W1341 NARROW SHIELD MOUNT ANGLE $23.98 1.70
17180 J/WR CLEVIS HITCH $94.23 9.60 17240 W1341 EMD PULLEY SHIELD $107.95 | 12.20
17181 CLEVIS PIN $10.26 0.80 17241 W1341 EMD GUARD MOUNT BRACKET $40.99 2.55
17182 TRACK WASHER 7/16" $1.23 0.01 17242 W1341 EMD SQUARE WASHER $1.73 0.05
17183 WR70-46 LOWER TUBE ONLY $585.80 | 129.00 17243 WR80-71 DRIVESHAFT 1"x19" $37.79 423
17184 WR80-46 LOWER TUBE ONLY $681.16 | 150.00 17244 WR100-71 DRIVESHAFT 1 1/4"x19" $50.65 6.60
17185 WR70-46 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $844.63 | 186.00 17245 SHIELD FOR 3RD SHAFT GEARBOX FOR 19585 | $24.10 1.50
17186 WR80-46 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,053.54| 232.00 17246 WR80-36/46 BD JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY $133.61 | 19.80
17187 WR70-46MD LOWER DRIVESHAFT 5' 6 1/2" $37.79 5.00 17247 WR51 BD JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY $15857 | 2350
17188 WR60/70-51MD LOWER DRIVESHAFT 92" $72.18 8.00 17248 PTO GUARD ATTACH PLATE $29.73 1.97
17189 WR80-46 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 10' 2 1/2" $76.69 | 15.00 17249 PTO GUARD ATTACH PLATE $28.14 1.82
17190 WR80-51 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 13' 10" $102.40 | 20.00 17250 GEARBOX $1,231.67| 96.80
17191 WR60-51/61 UPPER TUBE ONLY $876.45 | 193.00 17251 W130 CLEVIS PIN $16.07 1.25
17192 WR51/61 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,171.62| 258.00 17252 GEARBOX MOUNT $207.30 | 24.50
17193 WR60-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $744.74 | 164.00 17253 SPROCKET 60B16x1 1/2" $39.77 2.15
17194 WR70-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $736.86 | 160.00 17254 CHAIN W/ CONNECTOR $74.09 1.95
17195 WR80-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $880.96 | 194.00 17255 FLEX COUPLER 1 1/2"x 1 1/2" $176.25 6.30
17195S WR80-51 LTO W/SCREEN Call - 17256 CHAIN CONNECTOR GUARD $40.99 2.00
17196 WR60-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,030.84| 227.00 17257 PLATE PTO GUARD ATTACH PLATE $37.77 2.40
17197 WR70-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,044.46| 230.00 17258 PTO SHIELD ASSEMBLY $94.78 5.45
17198 WR80-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,435.00| 316.00 17259 PTO TRANSPORT SADDLE $51.39 5.85
17198S WR80-51 LOWER TUBE BDLE W/SCREEN $1,721.01] 316.00 17260 W130 PTO DRIVELINE $813.76 | 61.20
17199 WR80-56/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,261.88| 274.00 17261 BOLT 5/8™-11 x 1 1/4" G5 $1.60 0.17
17200 WR80-56/71 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,777.69| 386.00 17262 LOCK WASHER 5/8" $0.70 0.03
17201 WR80-56/71 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,340.18| 291.00 17263 W130-41 UPPER TUBE ONLY $2,674.35 | 454.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17264 W130-41 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $3,813.63| 644.00 17327 GEAR $102.19 6.80
17265 W130-41 LOWER TUBE ONLY $2,491.72| 423.00 17328 SPACER $59.49 1.15
17266 W130-41 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $3,712.96| 627.00 17329 SNAP RING $18.65 0.04
17267 W130 UPPER FLIGHT $951.79 | 166.00 17330 WASHER $25.21 0.09
17268 W130-41/61 LOWER FLIGHT $1,264.52| 204.00 17331 SEAL $10.57 0.08
17269 W130 INTAKE $278.04 | 59.00 17332 SEAL $34.00 0.11
17270 W130 HITCH $107.47 | 1120 17333 CROSS SHAFT $270.43 8.15
17271 W130-41 SPROCKET HOUSING COVER $12351 | 15.25 17334 PINION SHAFT $197.62 6.15
17272 W130-41 ROLLER CHAIN $44.74 6.00 17335 KEY $1.49 0.06
17273 W130-41 HOUSING COVER $189.63 | 10.10 17336 SHIM $16.33 0.01
17274 DRIVESHAFT CONNECTOR 1 1/2" $133.22 | 4.60 17337 SHIM $21.00 0.01
17275 W130-41 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE $226.13 | 52.00 17338 WR60 OVER TRACK HALF BAND $18.50 1.20
17276 W130-41 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE $226.13 | 52.00 17339 WR80 OVER TRACK HALF BAND $22.51 1.40
17277 W130-41 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $620.75 | 140.00 17340 WR100 OVER TRACK HALF BAND $31.34 1.96
17278 W130-51 TRUSS CABLE 3/8"x65' $186.57 | 15.80 17342 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 - -
17279 W130-41 SHORT CROSS MEMBER $66.53 5.40 17343 SOLENOID COIL ONLY $76.76 1.00
17280 W130-41 UPPER LIFT TUBE $154.56 | 39.00 17344 MK LOW PRO HOPPER ONLY-CASTER STYLE | $1,101.58 | 174.00
17281 W130-41 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $364.57 | 92.00 17345 MK LOW PRO HOPPER FLIGHT $211.25 | 22.00
17282 W130-51/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $2,868.73| 487.00 17346 MK LOW PRO CENTER DRIVESHAFT $87.40 15.00
17283 W130-51/71 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $4,086.03| 690.00 17347 MK130 LOW PRO CENTER DRIVESHAFT $83.60 14.00
17284 W130-51 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $3,175.05| 539.00 17348 DOUBLE SPROCKET 50A14 $41.19 1.60
17285 W130-51 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $4,192.64| 708.00 17349 DOUBLE SPROCKET 50A20 $65.22 4.05
17286 W130-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,003.30| 176.00 17350 LOW PRO HOPPER CHAIN COVER-CASTER STYL| $30.09 4.00
17287 W130-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,873.44| 300.00 17351 LOW PRO HOPPER OUTER BUSHING SUPPORT | $35.35 1.00
17288 W130-51/71 LOWER FLIGHT $1,100.41] 169.00 17352 LOW PRO CENTER SHAFT BUSING SUPPORT $31.06 1.00
17289 W130-51/71 DRIVESHAFT 20' $503.82 | 112.00 17353 MK130 LOW PRO CENTER FLIGHT SUPPORT $34.82 2.70
17290 W130-51/71 DRIVESHAFT 6' 3 1/4" $164.96 | 35.00 17354 MK100 LOW PRO CENTER FLIGHT SUPPORT $33.76 2.50
17291 W130-51/71 SPROCKET HOUSING $13159 | 23.42 17355 MK130 LOW PRO PIVOT NECK FLIGHT $114.69 | 14.00
17292 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 1 1/2" $104.22 | 420 17356 MK100 LOW PRO PIVOT NECK FLIGHT $104.42 | 1115
17293 SPROCKET 100B18 x 1 1/2" $98.44 8.70 17357 MK LOW PRO HOPPER RUBBER EXTENSION $47.87 3.00
17294 SPROCKET 100821 x1 3/4" $78.74 | 1100 17358 MK LOW PRO BELT ATTACH STRAP 10 1/2" $5.25 0.42
17295 ROLLER CHAIN 100-37 LINKS $55.37 | 11.00 17359 MK LOW PRO CASTER AXLE $38.10 1.50
17296 CONNECTOR LINK #100 $4.49 0.28 17360 MK100 LOW PRO PIVOT CONNECTOR $131.01 | 28.00
17297 W130-51/71 HOUSING COVER $22062 | 1385 17361 MK130 LOW PRO PIVOT CONNECTOR $196.56 | 38.00
17298 W130-51 AXLE $368.76 | 91.00 17362 MK LOW PRO LATCH $2.47 0.08
17299 W130-51 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE $430.54 | 100.00 17363 MK HOPPER LIFT ARM $139.01 | 26.00
17300 W130-51 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE $430.54 | 100.00 17364 N/A USE 17363 - -
17301 W130-51 FRAME BUNDLE $1,269.70| 292.00 17365 MK80 STRAP-ON HOPPER LIFT MOUNT $52.50 8.00
17302 W130-51 CROSS MEMBER $61.48 | 14.00 17366 MK100 STRAP-ON HOPPER LIFT MOUNT $72.18 11.00
17303 W130-51 UPPER LIFT TUBE $293.02 | 76.00 17367 MK130 STRAP-ON HOPPER LIFT MOUNT $98.44 15.00
17304 W130-51 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $643.88 | 167.00 17368 MK100 LOW PRO HOPPER CHAIN #50-31 $13.82 1.00
17305 W130-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $3,175.05| 539.00 17369 MK130 LOW PRO HOPPER CHAIN #50-33 $15.84 1.00
17306 W130-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $4,192.64| 708.00 17370 WIDE RIM WASHER 1 1/4" $2.48 0.03
17307 W130-61 LOWER TUBE ONLY $2,699.89| 459.00 17371 WIDE RIM WASHER 1 3/4" $4.47 0.04
17307S W130-61 LTO W/SCREEN Call - 17372 MK100/130 LARGE BOOT CLEAN-OUT LID $29.78 4.38
17308 W130-61 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $3,920.47| 663.00 17373 MK80 LARGE BOOT CLEAN-OUT LID $26.23 2.96
17309 W130-61 DRIVESHAFT 16' 3 1/4" $401.30 | 91.00 17374 MK ACCESS COVER $13.10 2.00
17310 W130-71 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $3,021.87| 513.00 17375 DECAL $8.78 -
17311 W130-71 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $4,038.64| 682.00 17376 MK LOW PRO HOPPER CABLE 1/4"x31' $69.58 4.05
17312 W130-71 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,056.02| 170.00 17377 DECAL $6.81 -
17313 W130-71 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,835.99| 294.00 17378 DECAL $6.81 -
17314 RIM WASHER 7/8" $0.98 0.01 17380 MK91 LIFT CABLE 5/16' 87'6" $178.14 | 15.00
17315 TRACTOR END 1/2 PTO 35Rx72" $587.908 | 31.05 17381 MK91/111 CYLINDER CHECK VALVE $99.67 0.07
17316 IMPLEMENT END PTO 35Rx72" $459.99 | 30.20 17382 MK91/111 CYLINDER O-RING $1.18 0.00
17317 OUTER SHIELD 35R $82.09 5.20 17383 GRIP CLIP $1.48 0.04
17318 INNER SHIELD 35R $78.59 8.25 17384 MK130 THRUST PLATE $85.98 7.50
17319 IMPLEMENT YOKE 35R 1 3/4" $85.25 4.20 17385 MK100 THRUST PLATE $52.90 4.30
17320 NYLON RETAINER KIT 35R $9.60 0.10 17386 MK80 THRUST PLATE $38.12 2.50
17321 HOUSING $501.81 | 46.00 17387 MK LOW PRO SPACER-CASTER STYLE $2.59 -
17322 COVER $196.68 | 6.30 17388 MK91 CYLINDER ONLY $1,735.92 | 138.00
17323 BEARING CONE $16.32 0.80 17389 HALF LINK #50 $3.23 0.04
17324 BEARING CUP $7.64 0.45 17392 FLAT WASHER 3/8" (BLACK) $0.18 0.01
17325 BEARING CONE $42.80 1.45 17393 MK LOW PRO HOPPER ONLY $1,001.46 | 160.00
17326 BEARING CUP $34.30 0.65 17394 MK LOW PRO AXLE $14.85 1.34

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTF’ELD PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17395 UB1321 TUBE BUNDLE $2,586.17| 520.00 17494 UB1321 FLIGHT ONLY $960.12 | 179.00
17396 UT13 16" TRIPLE PULLEY 1 3/4" BORE $158.50 | 10.00 17495 UT13 INTAKE $195.05 | 59.00
17397 LOW PRO HOPPER CHAIN COVER $37.86 5.00 17496 UT13 MOUNT CLAMP $49.96 5.00
17398 DECAL $4.31 = 17497 H13-4 AXLE $70.57 10.10
17399 WR/J HALF FLEX CONNECTOR $35.06 1.50 17498 H13-4 FRAME MOUNT CLAMP $42.12 4.00
17400 HALF LINK #80 $8.55 0.16 17499 UX1305 TUBE ONLY $579.74 | 85.00
17401 FLAT WASHER 1/2" (PLATED) $0.29 0.04 17500 UX1310 TUBE ONLY $907.96 | 154.00
17402 LOCKNUT 3/8" $0.52 0.02 17501 UX1320 TUBE ONLY $1,721.55| 292.00
17403 BOLT 1/2"x 2 1/2" G5 (PLATED) $1.18 0.16 17502 UT13 INTAKE SPACER $6.86 1.00
17404 BOLT 7/16' 1 1/4" (PLATED) $1.80 0.07 17503 H13-4 ANGLE BRACE $21.36 5.00
17405 MK91 CROSS BRACE CLAMP $4.79 0.38 17505 MK100-91 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,503.78 | 297.00
17406 N/A USE 17563 - = 17506 MKP130-91/111 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,681.53 | 495.00
17441 W130-41 SD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $914.35 | 58.00 17507 MK100-91 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $2,356.74 | 456.00
17442 W130-51/71 SD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $2,428.55| 131.00 17508 MKP130-91/111 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE | $3,326.35| 655.00
17443 W60-26/31 EMD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $514.41 | 33.00 17509 MK100-91 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $2,415.41| 494.00
17444 W70-26/31 EMD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $522.46 | 34.00 17510 MKP130-91 LOWER MID TUBE BUNDLE $3,551.16 | 700.00
17445 W80-26/31 EMD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $527.43 | 35.00 17511 MK100-91 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,383.05| 232.00
17446 BD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $498.91 | 30.35 17512 MKP130-91/111 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,935.47 | 368.00
17447 MK51 CYLINDER HOSE $161.65 | 4.00 17513 MK100/MKP130-91 AXLE $897.69 | 228.00
17448 MK61 CYLINDER HOSE $170.69 | 4.00 17514 MK100/MKP130-91 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $1,700.90 | 425.00
17449 MK71 CYLINDER HOSE $178.07 | 450 17515 MK100/MKP130-91 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $2,110.34 | 534.00
17450 MK80 GEAR BOOT ASSEMBLY $1,176.53| 123.00 17516 MK100/MKP130-91 CROSS BRACE BUNDLE $948.79 | 174.00
17451 MK100 GEAR BOOT ASSEMBLY $1,255.50| 153.00 17517 MK100/MKP130-91 TRUSS TUBE BUNDLE $1,249.63| 239.00
17452 MK130 GEAR BOOT ASSEMBLY $1,672.56| 235.00 17518 MK100 LOW PRO HOPPER BUNDLE $2,061.56 | 258.00
17453 MK80 HYD BOOT ASSEMBLY $457.55 | 94.00 17519 MKP130 LOW PRO HOPPER BUNDLE $2,085.15| 268.00
17454 MK100 HYD BOOT ASSEMBLY $528.29 | 121.00 17520 J210-41 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,499.67 | 464.00
17455 MK91/111 LIFT ASSIST $454.80 | 85.00 17521 J210-41 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,262.51| 246.00
17457 MK91 UPPER CYLINDER HOSE 403" $23003 | 750 17522 LOW PRO PNEUMATIC TIRE/WHEEL ASSEMBLY | $48.66 4.00
17458 MK91 CYLINDER HOSE ASSEMBLY 336" $271.92 | 7.00 17523 RIGHT FRONT WHEEL SUPPORT A187 $51.49 6.00
17459 MK91/111 LOW TRUSS BRACKET $57.55 6.20 17524 LEFT FRONT WHEEL SUPPORT A187 $51.49 6.00
17460 MK91/111 HIGH TRUSS BRACKET $71.96 7.60 17525 RIGHT BACK WHEEL SUPPORT A187 $51.49 6.00
17461 MK91/111 TRACK SHOE $245.06 | 36.00 17526 LEFT BACK WHEEL SUPPORT A187 $51.49 6.00
17462 MK91/111 TRACK STOP $35.91 4.40 17527 MK130 BEARING 1 3/4" $37.24 1.50
17463 MK91 CORNER BRACE $33.50 4.15 17528 UT13 MOUNT ANGLE, REAR $39.97 4.00
17464 MK91/111 TURN BUCKLE $18.93 2.50 17529 UT13 MOUNT ANGLE, FRONT $33.01 3.00
17465 MK91/111 CYLINDER GUIDE $128.73 | 1250 17531 DECAL $3.30 -
17466 MK91 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $2,141.80| 176.00 17532 WR/J60 INTAKE FLIGHT $62.33 4.50
17467 MK91/111 DOUBLE HOSE HOLDER $12.74 0.90 17533 WR/J70 INTAKE FLIGHT $76.18 5.50
17468 MK91/111 CYLINDER HOSE 32" $53.54 0.50 17534 WR/J80 INTAKE FLIGHT $115.57 9.20
17469 H08/10/13-3 HANDLE $43.86 5.30 17535 WR/J100 INTAKE FLIGHT $177.48 | 15.00
17470 H08-2 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY | $1,275.92| 35.50 17536 N/A - -
17471 H10-2 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY | $1,303.45| 39.00 17541 S13-10 TUBE BUNDLE $1,684.91 | 274.00
17472 MK80 REVERSER BASE ASSEMBLY $176.70 | 1150 17542 CV PTO SHAFT 55R $1,721.34| 71.10
17473 MK100 REVERSER BASE ASSEMBLY $173.93 | 11.00 17543 N/A USE 19274 = -
17474 MK130 REVERSER BASE ASSEMBLY $236.70 | 13.00 17544 TRACTOR END PTO SHAFT 55R $934.00 | 30.00
17475 DF614 SWITCH & CORD ASSEMBLY $62.60 1.48 17545 IMPLEMENT END PTO SHAFT 55R $1,189.00 | 41.10
17476 D1212 SWITCH & CORD ASSEMBLY $53.20 1.00 17546 SPRING LOCK REPAIR KIT 55R PTO $73.45 0.75
17477 J210-41 UPPER FRAME EXTENSION $17.28 1.00 17547 U-JOINT REPAIR KIT 55R PTO $94.75 3.10
17478 J FUEL TANK BASE A186 $40.77 4.70 17548 PTO OUTER SHIELD 55R $93.67 2.00
17479 FRONT SUPPORT A186 $17.69 1.95 17549 PTO INNER SHIELD 55R $167.06 3.00
17480 CLAMP BRACKET A186 $9.73 1.06 17550 PTO CENTER HOUSING 55R $225.78 | 1175
17481 FRONT SUPPORT BAR A186 $10.03 1.00 17551 PTO END YOKE 55R $231.98 6.75
17482 RUBBER TIE DOWN 15" A186 $7.75 0.20 17552 NYLON BEARING 55R PTO $14.99 0.06
17483 PLASTIC TANK A186 $111.68 | 5.00 17553 NYLON BEARING 55R PTO $14.99 0.06
17484 UT13 LOWER FLIGHT STUB $98.83 | 11.00 17554 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY 55R PTO $377.66 | 12.65
17485 UT13 RIGHT PULLEY SHIELD $39.97 4.20 17555 MK91 LOWER FRAME TUBE, LEFT $1,055.18 | 268.00
17486 UT13 LEFT PULLEY SHIELD $39.97 4.20 17556 MK91 LOWER FRAME TUBE, RIGHT $1,055.18 | 268.00
17487 UT13 PULLEY SHIELD EXTENSION $34.02 3.64 17557 MK91 UPPER LIFT TUBE $850.44 | 216.00
17488 UT13 HOPPER PANEL, SIDE $85.51 | 11.15 17558 MK91 FRAME CROSS BRACE $100.13 | 19.00
17489 UT13 HOPPER PANEL, BACK $93.29 | 10.60 17559 CYLINDER HOSE 336" $191.55 6.00
17490 UT13 HOPPER PANEL, FRONT $60.07 6.40 17560 WHEEL 6 BOLT, 15" (WHITE) $123.73 | 26.00
17491 UX1305 FLIGHT ONLY $390.36 | 71.00 17561 WHEEL BOLT 1/2"-20 x 1 5/8" $1.77 0.12
17492 UX1310 FLIGHT ONLY $686.56 | 128.00 17562 CYLINDER BOLT MK91 $1.80 0.13
17493 UB1321 TUBE ONLY $1,756.93| 298.00 17563 SPACER BUSHING 1 1/8" $3.54 0.35

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 5




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17564 MK100-91 UPPER TUBE ONLY $880.23 | 180.00 17636 COUPLER SPROCKET 1 1/4" BOLT $37.00 1.00
17565 MK130-91/111 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,602.63| 301.00 17637 FLEX COUPLER 1 1/4" BOLT x 1 1/4" KEY $91.23 3.25
17566 MK100-91 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,790.62| 338.00 17638 PLUG $5.72 -
17567 MK130-91/111 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $2,395.94| 450.00 17639 GEARBOX SHAFT (1-3/4") $270.43 8.15
17568 MK100-91 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,858.29| 380.00 17640 CABLE PULLEY 6" $47.99 2.50
17569 MK130-91 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $2,619.58| 492.00 17641 FLEX COUPLER 1 3/4" KEY $187.44 | 325
17570 MK100-91 LOWER TUBE ONLY $856.76 | 148.00 17642 MKP130-111 AXLE $1,018.10 | 269.00
17571 MK130-91/111 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,224.39| 201.00 17643 MK111 LOWER FRAME, LEFT $1,418.04 | 384.00
17572 MK91 TRUSS TUBE $153.34 | 31.00 17644 MK111 LOWER FRAME, RIGHT $1,290.54 | 384.00
17573 MK91 TRUSS ADJUST TUBE $164.76 | 3270 17645 MK111 UPPER FRAME $1,257.46 | 322.50
17574 MK91 TRUSS CROSS BRACE $56.64 | 11.31 17646 MK111 FRAME CROSS BRACE $127.11 | 2178
17575 MK100-91 LOWER FLIGHT $526.31 | 86.00 17647 MK111 AXLE BRACE $111.23 | 16.00
17576 MK91 TRUSS CABLE 3/8" x 80' $229.05 | 19.44 17648 MK111 UPPER TIE TUBE $109.69 | 14.00
17577 MK91 THRUST ADJUSTER GASKET $3.23 = 17649 MK111 CYLINDER ONLY $2,719.32| 180.00
17578 SOLENOID PLUNGER $249.93 | 0.30 17650 MK111 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $3,330.97 | 222.00
17579 1 L RED PAINT $38.38 2.40 17651 RIM WASHER 1 1/4" $0.79 0.02
17580 1 L YELLOW PAINT $38.38 2.40 17652 4-1/4"X1-1/4"CF RD PULLEY PIN $14.02 1.50
17581 4 L RED PAINT $153.44 | 975 17653 106'0" X 3/8" LIFT CABLE $24478 | 25.20
17582 4 L YELLOW PAINT $153.44 | 9.75 17654 MK130-111 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE $2,601.42| 508.00
17583 LOW PRO HOPPER TOP MT BUSHING SUPPORT | $35.35 1.00 17655 MK111 TRUSS JOINER PLATE $6.72 0.40
17584 LOW PRO HOPPER PLASTIC PLUG $0.57 0.00 17656 MK111 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC HOSE 392" $220.22 6.60
17585 J210-41 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,549.66| 307.00 17657 CYLINDER CUP 4 1/2" $62.13 0.05
17586 J210-41 LOWER TUBE ONLY $793.71 | 150.00 17658 MK111 TRUSS TOP TUBE $185.24 | 37.61
17587 MK100-91 UPPER FLIGHT $585.53 | 116.00 17659 MK111 TRUSS CROSS BRACE $75.82 7.52
17588 MK100-91 MIDDLE FLIGHT $557.13 | 106.00 17660 MK111 TRUSS ADJUST TUBE $198.86 | 36.00
17589 S13-10 TUBE ONLY $978.69 | 166.00 17661 J210-36 LOWER TUBE ONLY $559.46 | 150.00
17590 S13-10 FLIGHT $579.29 | 108.00 17662 J210-36 UPPER LIFT TUBE $94.38 19.33
17591 CONNECTOR SPROCKET 1" BOLT $37.89 3.50 17663 J210-36 LOWER FRAME TUBE, LEFT $158.13 | 34.00
17592 FLEX COUPLER (1" KEY x 1" BOLT) $85.37 3.25 17664 J210-36 LOWER FRAME TUBE, RIGHT $158.13 | 34.00
17593 7/16" LOCKNUT $0.54 0.02 17665 MKP111 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $2,145.37 | 645.00
17594 MK80/100 RT ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX MOUNT | $185.45 | 9.50 17666 MKP111 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $2,576.83| 768.00
17595 MK80/100 RT ANGLE DRIVE STAND $11057 | 14.00 17667 MKP111 CROSS BRACE BUNDLE $1,046.83 | 187.00
17596 MK80/100 RT ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $1,010.36| 55.00 17668 MKP111 TRUSS BRACE BUNDLE $941.47 | 194.00
17597 ADJUST PLATE, MK80/100 RT ANGLE DRIVE $24.06 4.50 17672 MKP111 UPPER CYLINDER HOSE 473" $266.16 7.20
17598 MK80/100 RAD ATTACH PLATE $11.19 2.15 17673 MKP130-111 LWR MDL TUBE BDL $3,550.79 | 680.00
17601 MK130 RT ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX MOUNT $205.71 | 1365 17674 POWER SWING AXLE ASSEMBLY $892.43 | 48.00
17602 MK130 RT ANGLE DRIVE STAND $11057 | 14.30 17675 POWER SWING HYDRAULIC VALVE $373.35 | 10.00
17603 MK130 RT ANGLE DRIVE GEARBOX $2,474.25| 132.00 17676 POWER SWING HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY | $423.69 | 10.60
17604 ADJUST PLATE, MK130 RT ANGLE DRIVE $29.51 8.20 17677 #60 DOUBLE CHAIN CONNECTOR Call -
17605 MK130 RAD ATTACH PLATE $14.75 3.00 17682 5/16 X 1-1/2" ROLL PIN $1.78 0.02
17606 JACK MOUNT EXTENSION MK130 $29.20 2.00 17683 HYDRAULIC MOTOR $457.38 1.25
17607 JACK EXTENSION BOLT MK130 $6.12 0.50 17684 POWERSWING WHEEL BUSHING $5.02 -
17608 COUPLER SPROCKET 1 3/4" $45.98 2.00 17685 POWER SWING STABILIZER ARM $28.59 2.20
17610 PTO SHAFT 14R 60" MK100 RT ANGLE DRIVE $598.78 | 40.00 17686 POWER SWING MOTOR MOUNT PLATE $18.72 0.70
17612 J210-36 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $948.24 | 170.00 17687 MKP111 BUSHING 1 1/4" x 7/8" LONG $5.28 0.12
17613 J210-36 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $476.37 | 106.00 17688 POWER SWING JACK $83.25 8.80
17614 J210-36 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $235.96 | 48.00 17689 MK80 JACK MOUNT HALF CLAMP $34.19 1.75
17616 A202 SPEED REDUCER JACKSHAFT $8.64 6.00 17690 MK100 JACK MOUNT HALF CLAMP $41.15 4.10
17617 A202 SPEED REDUCER TOWER ONLY $70.77 | 15.43 17691 MK130 JACK MOUNT HALF CLAMP $62.25 4.30
17618 A202 SPEED REDUCER JACKSHAFT FRAME ONLY  $43.67 7.60 17692 CHAIN, #40-1R X 59P W/CONNEC $9.35 1.00
17619 SPEED REDUCER SHIELD ATTACH BRACKET $35.72 3.85 17693 CHAIN CONNECTOR, #40 $1.37 1.00
17620 SPEED REDUCER JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY $149.28 | 16.00 17694 CHAIN, #40-1RX107P W/CONNECTR $14.11 1.80
17622 TRIPLE PULLEY 6 1/2" x 1 1/4" BORE $84.02 | 12.00 17695 MK80 HOSE CLIP HALF CLAMP $15.76 1.10
17625 GEARBOX A197 $404.04 | 23.00 17696 MK100 HOSE CLIP HALF CLAMP $22.69 1.80
17626 HYDRAULIC MOTOR A197 $530.40 | 2.00 17697 MK130 HOSE CLIP HALF CLAMP $41.51 3.40
17627 BYPASS VALVE A197 $391.71 | 200 17698 DECAL - ESCAPING HYDRAULIC OIL $2.10 -
17628 HYD WINCH FRAME ASSM (14096) $35.04 | 52.00 17699 ELBOW, 1/2" GALVANIZED $13.71 0.22
17629 HYD WINCH DRUM (14080) $34.00 5.65 17700 ELBOW W/ORIFICE, 1/2" GALV $16.64 0.25
17630 SQUARE KEY, 3/16" X 1-3/8" Call - 17701 POWER SWING CHAIN ADJUST AXLE $23.01 2.10
17631 BOLT 5/16" x 2 1/2" G2 $0.82 0.06 17702 POWER SWING AXLE CHANNEL $88.28 14.10
17632 BOLT 5/8" x 5 1/2" G5 $3.72 0.53 17703 POWER SWING WHEEL W/ LARGE SPROCKET | $112.85 | 10.40
17633 FLEX COUPLER 1 1/2" x 1 3/4" $11657 | 325 17704 POWER SWING WHEEL W/ SMALL SPROCKET $86.06 6.00
17634 HYD WINCH ASSM $1,303.19| 52.00 17705 MK80 VALVE MOUNT HALF CLAMP $36.90 2.10
17635 BOLT 3/8" x 2 3/4" G8 (PLATED) $0.89 0.10 17706 MK100 VALVE MOUNT HALF CLAMP $43.84 2.20

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17707 MK130 VALVE MOUNT HALF CLAMP $62.66 5.20 17782 WC15 INTAKE TUBE ONLY $1,935.07 | 204.00
17708 POWERSWING TIRE ONLY $35.64 6.00 17783 WC15 MAIN DRIVE $2,388.34 | 207.00
17709 MKP111 FRAME BRACE BUNDLE $972.06 | 155.00 17784 WC15 INTAKE TUBE ASSEMBLY $2,765.60 | 289.00
17710 HYDRAULIC HOSE, 3/8" X 38" $45.93 1.00 17785 WC15 SKID PLATE $390.33 | 49.10
17711 HYDRAULIC HOSE, 3/8" X 173" $81.33 2.80 17786 WC15 HOPPER $167.36 | 30.40
17712 BOLT, 5/16" X 1-3/4' G5 $1.11 0.04 17787 WC1520 UPPER TUBE ONLY $2,152.26 | 337.00
17713 POWER SWING MOTOR SPROCKET $18.36 0.58 17788 WC1510 UPPER TUBE ONLY call -
17714 RAMP OVER JACK $130.36 | 9.40 17789 WC15 TUBE BELT GUIDE $11.66 1.20
17715 RAMPOVER GRATE Call - 17790 WC15 RUBBER EXTENSION HOPPER $94.57 7.40
17716 RAMPOVER DECK SECTION - LEFT call = 17791 WC15 RUBBER SEALING STRIP $10.62 0.55
17717 RAMPOVER DECK SECTION - RIGHT Call - 17792 WC15 BELT GUIDE WEAR BLOCK $9.77 0.05
17718 UPPER RAMP W/WINCH BRACKET call = 17793 BELTING CONNECTOR $6.45 0.34
17719 UPPER RAMP W/O WINCH BRACKET Call - 17794 LOWER DRIVE SHIELD Call -
17720 RAMPOVER HITCH call = 17795 UPPER DRIVE SHIELD call -
17721 RAMPOVER WINCH BRACKET Call - 17796 UPPER DRIVE SHIELD Call -
17722 RAMPOVER LOWER RAMP call = 17797 CHAIN HOUSING $64.77 6.99
17723 RAMPOVER TRANSPORT BAR Call - 17798 772-1058 LATCH call -
17724 RAMP BUNDLE W/BRKT Call = 17799 772-0544 STRIKER PLATE call -
17725 RAMP BUNBLE W/O BRKT Call - 17800 WC1570 HYDRAULIC HOSE 552" $380.61 9.90
17726 RAMPOVER DECK BUNDLE call = 17801 WC1580 HYDRAULIC HOSE 612" $441.49 | 11.00
17727 RAMPOVER WINCH CABLE ASSM Call - 17802 HYDRAULIC HOSE call -
17728 DECAL-DANGER OVERHEAD RAMP HZ call = 17803 JACK $189.24 | 13.80
17729 DECAL Call - 17804 SLIDER PLATE $20.35 1.96
17731 A209 RAMPOVER SPILL GUARD call = 17805 TAKE-UP ROD $23.94 1.40
17733 RAMPOVER CHUTE - BACK $58.63 | 11.20 17806 COUPLING NUT 3/4" $11.19 0.44
17734 RAMPOVER CHUTE - LEFT $48.03 9.30 17807 BOLT 1/2'x 1 1/2" G2 $2.76 0.10
17735 RAMPOVER CHUTE - RIGHT $48.03 9.30 17808 DRIVE CHAIN Call -
17736 RAMPOVER CHUTE RUBBER MOUNT $8.45 0.20 17809 WC1570 BELTING W/ LACE 147" $2,079.67 -
17737 RAMPOVER AXLE SPINDLE Call - 17810 BELT $1,730.29 -
17738 RAMPOVER HITCH CHANNEL Call = 17811 BELT call -
17742 RAMPOVER LOWER HINGE PIN Call - 17812 WOODRUFF KEY 3/8"x 1" $2.25 0.04
17743 RAMPOVER CHUTE BDL call = 17813 FRAME BRACKET $89.53 15.00
17744 RAMPOVER UPPER HINGE ROD Call - 17814 CYLINDER BRACKET $50.05 11.00
17746 BOLT 1/2'x 1 1/2" G5 $2.21 0.14 17815 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" x 41' 5" $98.15 7.20
17747 BOLT 7/16'x2 1/2" G8 $3.30 0.12 17816 WC AXLE $434.30 | 102.00
17748 BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 G2 $0.53 0.03 17817 LOWER ARM call -
17749 BOLT 5/16'x 3/4" G2 $0.29 0.02 17818 WC80 LOWER SCISSOR ARM $241.49 | 55.90
17750 LOCKNUT 1/2" G5 $1.37 0.04 17819 SET SCREW, SQUARE HEAD 7/16" x 2" $2.32 0.09
17751 LOCKNUT 5/16" $0.53 0.01 17820 COTTER PIN 3/8" x 2 1/2" $1.80 0.09
17752 NUT 1/2" $0.53 0.04 17821 BOLT 1" X 2-1/2" call -
17753 NUT 7/16" $0.82 0.03 17822 7/16" HEAVY HEX NUT, PLAIN Call -
17754 NUT 3/8" $0.29 0.02 17823 WC80 LOWER SCISSOR ARM $304.42 | 61.80
17755 NUT 5/8" $1.37 0.05 17824 KNEE CHANNEL $104.42 | 32.00
17756 NUT 1/2" $1.11 0.03 17825 UPPER SCISSOR ARM call -
17757 3/16" X 1 3/34" COTTER PIN $0.93 0.02 17826 UPPER SCISSOR ARM call -
17758 DECAL - GROUND SOLENOID TO TRUCK $1.94 = 17827 WC80 UPPER SCISSOR ARM call -
17759 FLAT WASHER 1/2" $0.53 0.04 17828 WC80 UPPER SCISSOR ARM call -
17760 KNURLED CUP SET SCREW 3/8x1/2" $1.84 0.01 17829 DECAL - WESTFIELD (RED) 8/10" TUBES $15.47 -
17761 BEARING 1 1/2" $32.80 1.40 17830 WC1570 DECAL $14.94 -
17762 BOLT 1/2" X 3" $1.65 0.18 17831 WC1580 DECAL $14.94 -
17763 GREASE FITTING $1.84 0.01 17832 WC1590 DECAL $14.94 -
17764 UT13 MOUNT CLAMP - A198 Call = 17833 WC1570 CYLINDER FRAME call -
17765 HARO WHEEL ASSEMBLY $36.00 6.00 17834 WC1580 CYLINDER FRAME call -
17767 W60 SAFETY SPOUT ONLY Call = 17835 WC1570 CYLINDER BRACE $237.00 | 77.40
17768 W70 SAFETY SPOUT ONLY Call - 17836 WC1580 CYLINDER BRACE $232.05 | 75.10
17769 J BATTERY TRAY $46.92 5.00 17837 TUBE SADDLE $49.06 7.00
17770 BOLT, 5/8" X 3" G5 $7.48 0.34 17838 LOWER ARM WC1580 $565.68 | 133.00
17775 WC DISCHARGE END PLATE $54.44 | 13.20 17839 DRILL SCREW call -
17776 WC BEARING COVER $35.15 3.31 17840 LOWER ARM WC1590 $924.60 | 166.50
17777 WC SPOUT $91.84 | 11.40 17841 WC1590 AXLE $948.42 | 233.00
17778 WC TRUSS BRACKET $114.02 | 24.00 17842 LOWER SCISSOR ARM Call -
17779 WC1570/80 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER $882.50 = 17843 KNEE CHANNEL $124.05 | 3350
17780 WC1590 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER $1,011.54 - 17844 UPPER SCISSOR ARM Call -
17781 WC15 DRIVE CARRIAGE $453.01 | 5175 17845 UPPER SCISSOR ARM Call 2

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17846 WC1590 CYLINDER FRAME Call - 17905 PULLEY SHIELD SUPPORT A212 $6.84 0.44
17847 WC1590 CYLINDER BRACE $268.64 | 90.90 17906 PULLEY SHIELD CLIP A212 $4.46 0.18
17848 HEX NUT Call - 17907 MIDDLE TUBE $2,328.25| 436.00
17849 DISCHARGE MESH $52.02 4.66 17908 WC LOWER TUBE WELD'T (207 call -
17850 DISCHARGE $742.23 | 185.00 17909 WC1510 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,352.51| 195.00
17851 WC15 DISCHARGE BUNDLE $1,262.76| 193.00 17910 WC1520 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $3,033.91 | 445.00
17853 HOPPER HINGE ROD $9.77 0.95 17911 WC1520 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $2,663.94| 378.00
17854 SQUARE KEY 1/4"x 2 1/2" $0.57 0.04 17912 WC1510 LOWER TUBE call -
17855 WC1520 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,200.14] 332.00 17913 PULLEY 16" TRIPLE GROOVE 1 1/2" BORE A212 | $137.89 9.26
17856 WC1510 UPPER TUBE call = 17914 THREADED ROD call -
17857 FRAME BRACE TUBE Call - 17915 WC1590 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" 51' 5" $120.90 9.00
17858 FRAME BRACE TUBE call = 17916 WC1570 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $931.85 | 200.00
17859 CV PTO SADDLE EXTENSION $27.62 | 20.00 17917 WC1570 LOWER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $482.94 | 109.00
17860 MK71 CYLINDER SHAFT ONLY $268.41 = 17918 WC1570 UPPER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $1,194.77 | 259.00
17861 DF SOLENOID NUT $14.53 0.05 17919 WC1580 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $1,131.40 | 260.00
17862 LP HOPPER TIRE ONLY $27.60 = 17920 WC1580 LOWER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $608.83 | 122.00
17863 NYLON BUSHING (STD PTO) $14.53 0.05 17921 WC1580 UPPER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $1,194.77| 277.00
17864 MONARCH 4" WIPER SEAL $26.29 0.05 17922 WC1590 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $1,849.22 | 334.00
17865 CTD 3-1/2" CYLINDER CUP $26.29 0.00 17923 WC1590 LOWER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $950.71 | 182.00
17866 CTD 3-1/2" WIPER SEAL $26.29 0.00 17924 WC1590 UPPER SCISSOR ARM BUNDLE $995.35 | 237.00
17867 CTD 4" WIPER SEAL $26.29 0.05 17925 6" DECAL - WESTFIELD (RED) 13" TUBES $22.49 -
17868 DF HYD MOTOR END PLATE $106.82 = 17926 DECAL - WESTFIELD (YELLOW) 4 7/8" $14.94 -
17869 J FUEL TANK CAP $35.54 0.10 17927 DECAL - WESTFIELD (RED) 6/7" TUBES $14.94 -
17870 DRIVE BRACE ROD WC15 $16.77 3.20 17928 DECAL - WESTFIELD (YELLOW) DF/D TUBES $11.24 -
17871 HEX NUT 5/16" $0.28 0.01 17929 WR60-26 DECAL $14.94 -
17872 W60 X 10' BRUSH FLIGHT $408.04 = 17930 WR60-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17873 W60 X 15' BRUSH FLIGHT $612.07 - 17931 WR60-36 DECAL $14.94 -
17874 W60 X 20' BRUSH FLIGHT $816.12 = 17932 WR60-41 DECAL $14.94 -
17875 W70 X 10' BRUSH FLIGHT $430.47 - 17933 WR60-51 DECAL $14.94 -
17876 W70 X 15' BRUSH FLIGHT $645.68 = 17934 WR60-61 DECAL $14.94 -
17878 W80 X 10' BRUSH FLIGHT $642.76 - 17935 WR70-26 DECAL $14.94 -
17881 W60 X 10' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $109.04 | 25.00 17936 WR70-31 DECAL $14.94 -
178818 W60 X 10' BRUSH FLIGHT $408.25 | 25.00 17937 WR70-36 DECAL $14.94 -
17882 W60 X 15' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $163.53 | 37.50 17938 WR70-41 DECAL $14.94 -
17882B W60 X 15' BRUSH FLIGHT $612.07 | 37.50 17939 WR70-46 DECAL $14.94 -
17883 W60 X 20' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $218.02 | 50.00 17940 WR70-51 DECAL $14.94 -
178838 W60 X 20' BRUSH FLIGHT $814.80 | 50.00 17941 WR80-26 DECAL $14.94 -
17884 W70 X 10' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $115.70 | 26.00 17942 WR80-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17884B W70 X 10' BRUSH FLIGHT $430.47 | 26.00 17943 WR80-36 DECAL $14.94 -
17885 W70 X 15' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $173.81 | 39.00 17944 WR80-41 DECAL $14.94 -
178858 W70 X 15' BRUSH FLIGHT $645.68 | 39.00 17945 WR80-46 DECAL $14.94 -
17886 W70 X 20' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $231.76 | 52.00 17946 WR80-51 DECAL $14.94 -
178868 W70 X 20' BRUSH FLIGHT $860.95 | 52.00 17947 WR80-56 DECAL $14.94 -
17887 W80 X 10' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $166.46 | 40.00 17948 WR80-61 DECAL $14.94 -
178878 W80 X 10'BRUSH FLIGHT $489.68 | 40.00 17949 WR80-71 DECAL $14.94 -
17888 W80 X 15' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $249.70 | 60.00 17950 WR100-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17888B W80 X 15' BRUSH FLIGHT $734.57 | 60.00 17951 WR100-41 DECAL $14.94 -
17889 W80 X 20' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $332.73 | 80.00 17952 WR100-51 DECAL $14.94 -
178898 W80 X 20' BRUSH FLIGHT $979.39 | 80.00 17953 WR100-61 DECAL $14.94 -
17890 W100 X 10' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $249.72 | 59.00 17954 WR100-71 DECAL $14.94 -
17891 W100 X 15' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $374.64 | 88.50 17955 W130-41 DECAL $15.92 -
17892 W100 X 20' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $499.52 | 118.00 17956 W130-51 DECAL $15.92 -
17893 W130 X 10' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $355.39 | 128.00 17957 W130-61 DECAL $15.92 -
17894 W130 X 15' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $532.97 | 192.00 17958 W130-71 DECAL $15.92 -
17895 W130 X 20' CORE-WELDED FLIGHT $710.71 | 256.00 17959 J206-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17896 LOW PRO HOPPER TIRE INNER TUBE $18.21 0.60 17960 J206-36 DECAL $14.94 -
17897 SHAFT GUARD WC15 $16.65 1.70 17961 J206-41 DECAL $14.94 -
17898 CYLINDER PIN Call = 17962 J207-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17899 CYLINDER PIN Call - 17963 J207-36 DECAL $14.94 -
17900 EMD BASE A212 $32.85 | 1370 17964 J207-41 DECAL $14.94 -
17901 EMD HINGE A212 $61.17 7.90 17965 J207-46 DECAL $14.94 -
17902 PTO SHAFT COVER call = 17966 J207-51 DECAL $14.94 -
17903 BOTTOM HOPPER PLATE Call - 17967 J208-31 DECAL $14.94 -
17904 PULLEY SHIELD ATTACH BRACKET A212 $50.05 4.98 17968 J208-36 DECAL $14.94 2

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
17969 J208-41 DECAL $14.94 - 18041 HOUSING TR100 $51.41 7.20
17970 J208-46 DECAL $14.94 = 18042 LIFT CABLE 5/16" x 55' 6" $113.98 9.20
17971 J208-51 DECAL $14.94 - 18043 LIFT CABLE 5/16" x 64' 6" $132.46 | 10.60
17972 J210-31 DECAL $14.94 = 18044 LIFT CABLE 5/16" x 75' 6" $155.06 | 12.50
17973 J210-36 DECAL $14.94 - 18045 TR80 HOPPER TUBE ONLY 9' $390.90 | 73.00
17974 J210-41 DECAL $14.94 = 18046 TR100 HOPPER TUBE ONLY 9 $546.29 | 98.00
17975 MK80-51 DECAL $14.94 - 18049 TR80 FLIGHT SECTION o' $175.47 | 44.00
17976 MK80-61 DECAL $14.94 = 18050 TR100 FLIGHT SECTION ' $24534 | 64.00
17977 MK80-71 DECAL $14.94 - 18051 TR80 HOPPER FLIGHT-STYLE A $90.80 16.00
17978 MK100-51 DECAL $14.94 = 18052 TR100 HOPPER FLIGHT-STYLE A $12551 | 24.00
17979 MK100-61 DECAL $14.94 - 18053 RUBBER HOPPER EXTENSION TR $80.45 7.65
17980 MK100-71 DECAL $14.94 = 18054 ATTACHING STRAP TR/MK HOPPER $5.25 0.47
17981 MK130-61 DECAL $15.92 - 18055 CONNECTOR PLATE MK/TR HOPPER $4.03 0.24
17982 MK130-71 DECAL $15.92 = 18056 HOPPER WHEEL 8" $45.48 5.10
17983 MK100-91 DECAL $15.92 - 18057 TR HOPPER U-JOINT COVER $8.80 2.20
17984 MK130-91 DECAL $15.92 = 18058 TR80 HOPPER BEARING HANGER STYLE A $34.40 2.05
17985 MK130-111 DECAL $15.92 - 18059 TR100 HOPPER HANGER BEARING STYLE A $34.40 2.25
17993 EMD SLIDE A212 $30.35 3.57 18060 TR80 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHIELD $6.49 0.74
17994 BOLT 5/16" x 6" G5 $3.21 0.14 18061 TR100 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHIELD $7.70 0.95
17995 BELT LACING $36.68 0.50 18062 TR80 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT $52.13 9.90
17996 FRAME BRACE TUBE Call - 18063 TR100 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT $63.28 13.70
17997 BELT B77 $21.54 0.70 18064 HOPPER TRANSPORT STRAP TR $8.58 1.65
17998 1/4" FINE THREAD NUT, PLAIN $0.28 0.01 18065 HYDRAULIC MOTOR TR/MK80 $0.00 21.60
17999 BEARING BACK PLATE $5.81 1.83 18066 HYDRAULIC MOTOR TR/MK100 $1,054.81| 22.20
18001 TR80-51 UPPER TUBE ONLY $828.28 | 181.00 18067 HYDRAULIC MOTOR HOSE $70.65 2.25
18002 TR100-51 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,202.88| 229.00 18068 FLEX COUPLER 1" x 1" $85.37 3.25
18003 TR80-61/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $822.92 | 184.00 18069 BOOT TR80 LESS BEARING $367.98 | 80.00
18004 TR100-61/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,197.47| 229.00 18070 BOOT TR100 LESS BEARING $464.38 | 111.00
18005 TR80-61/71 CENTER TUBE ONLY $786.47 | 185.00 18071 HOPPER LIFT CABLE TR 1/4" x 23' $52.27 2.85
18006 TR100-61/71 CENTER TUBE ONLY $1,164.37| 236.00 18072 HOPPER LIFT ARM TR $97.92 17.10
18007 TR80-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $963.68 | 209.00 18073 HOPPER LIFT BASE TR $105.53 | 14.00
18008 TR100-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,217.99| 242.00 18074 MOUNT PIN $10.21 0.57
18009 TR80-61 LOWER TUBE ONLY $442.33 | 94.00 18075 BOOT CLEANOUT PLATE TR $7.49 0.80
18010 TR100-61 LOWER TUBE ONLY $623.08 | 108.00 18076 BOOT WINCH MOUNT MK/TR $17.94 2.70
18011 TR100-71 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,030.64| 222.00 18077 TR80 SHEAR CLUTCH 12N $526.68 | 23.70
18012 TR80-51 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,238.59| 276.00 18078 TR100 SHEAR CLUTCH 14N $585.69 | 25.00
18013 TR100-51 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,830.70| 378.00 18079 5/16" X 2" ROLL PIN $1.77 0.03
18014 TR80-61/71 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,232.98| 279.00 18080 JACK 10" SIDEWINDER $79.68 12.95
18015 TR100-61/71 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,825.24| 378.00 18081 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8" x 171" $81.29 3.91
18016 TR80-61/71 CENTER TUBE BUNDLE $1,193.34| 278.00 18082 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8" x 195" $90.34 3.60
18017 TR100-61/71 CENTER TUBE BUNDLE $1,787.56| 383.00 18083 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8" 216" $97.72 4.75
18018 TR80-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,424.82| 309.00 18084 SHUT OFF VALVE 3/8" $37.06 0.55
18019 TR100-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,020.99] 415.00 18085 PIPE NIPPLE 3/8" x 4 3/4" $10.34 0.35
18020 TR80-61 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $695.13 | 140.00 18086 REDUCER BUSHING 3/8" x 1/2" $3.30 0.07
18021 TR100-61 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,003.24| 189.00 18087 STREET ELBOW 3/8" $7.13 0.13
18022 TR100-71 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,631.52| 360.00 18088 BUSHING 1" x 3/4" LONG $4.89 0.10
18023 LOWER FLIGHT TR80-51 $471.43 | 100.00 18089 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER PIN 1" $14.56 0.93
18024 FLIGHT SECTION TR100-51 LOWER $797.72 | 173.00 18090 AXLE 51' $173.15 | 49.00
18025 FLIGHT SECTION TR80-61 LOWER $252.86 | 46.00 18091 BOLT 5/16" x 1" G2 $0.44 0.03
18026 FLIGHT SECTION TR100-61 LOWER $380.19 | 81.00 18092 BOLT 1/2" x 3 1/2" $1.62 0.20
18027 FLIGHT SECTION TR100-71 LOWER $636.33 | 138.00 18093 BOLT 5/8" x 3 1/2" G5 $2.92 0.36
18028 SPOUT 8" STRAP ON $67.28 9.05 18094 BOLT 3/4" x 7 1/2" G5 $8.76 1.03
18029 SPOUT 10" STRAP ON $84.49 | 12.50 18095 PLATE WASHER 7/16" $0.82 0.04
18030 TRACK STOP TR $27.01 2.65 18096 RIM WASHER 5/8" $0.53 0.01
18031 TRUSS ATTACH ANGLE 8" $25.60 2.26 18097 RIM WASHER 1" $0.53 0.01
18032 TRUSS ATTACH ANGLE 10" $26.70 2.65 18098 COTTER PIN 1/4" x 1 3/4" $0.82 0.03
18033 MK/TR51 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $1,482.13| 120.00 18099 WHEEL BEARING 5/8" $6.22 0.10
18034 MK/TR61 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $1,608.33| 132.00 18100 SHEAR CLUTCH YOKE 12N $253.31 5.40
18035 MK/TR71 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $1,751.03| 145.00 18101 SHEAR CLUTCH YOKE 14N $281.44 5.70
18036 TRACK SHOE TR $62.76 6.75 18102 OUTER PLASTIC PTO SHIELD 29 1/2" $47.82 0.60
18037 LIFT ASSIST BRACKET TR $109.24 | 20.10 18103 INNER PLASTIC PTO SHIELD 29 1/2" $41.69 0.60
18038 HOUSING COVER TR80 $21.64 4.30 18104 IMPLEMENT END YOKE 12N 1 1/4" BORE $65.88 2.00
18039 HOUSING COVER TR100 $24.82 7.30 18105 IMPLEMENT END YOKE 14N 1 1/4" BORE $69.44 2.50
18040 HOUSING TR80 $44.01 5.05 18106 SHEAR BOLT 5/16" x 1 1/4" G2 W/ NUT $1.43 0.05

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18107 SHEAR BOLT 5/16" x 1 1/4" G5 W/ NUT $1.75 0.05 18185 POP RIVET 3/16"x 1/2" $1.19 0.01
18108 YOKE BUSHING 1 3/8" 12N/14N 6 SNAP HITCH $92.09 2.60 18186 WASHER 3/16" x 1" $0.33 0.01
18109 SHEAR CLUTCH YOKE 12N $137.80 | 2.50 18187 WASHER 3/16" x 1/2" $0.11 0.01
18110 SHEAR CLUTCH YOKE 14N $152.76 | 3.00 18188 HINGE 2" $2.69 0.12
18111 SHEAR CLUTCH BEARING SET 12N/14N $11.19 0.05 18189 LIFT CABLE MK51 (1990) 5/16" x 66' $138.35 | 11.00
18113 TRACTOR END PTO call = 18190 TOGGLE LATCH ONLY $8.68 0.11
18116 PIPE MOUNT-WELD ON FOR SW JACK $17.81 0.70 18191 TOGGLE CATCH ONLY $1.71 0.01
18117 DECAL $2.80 = 18192 POP RIVET 1/8" x 1/4" $0.65 0.00
18118 DECAL - RED/WHITE STRIPS $1.93 - 18207 PULLEY GUARD BRACKET $9.46 1.20
18119 DECAL $2.54 = 18208 MOTOR PULLEY GUARD $23.95 2.50
18130 DF614 LOWER TUBE W/ HOPPER $306.69 | 68.00 18210 BATTERY TRAY $31.67 3.66
18131 UPPER TUBE ONLY DF614 MANUAL $218.99 | 42.00 18211 BATTERY HOLD DOWN BRACKET $6.18 0.60
18132 UPPER FLIGHT DF614 $87.52 | 16.50 18212 BATTERY HOLDER BOLT $3.70 0.40
18132B UPPER FLIGHT BRUSH DF614 $260.16 | 1650 18213 UB411 TUBE SECTION ONLY $129.19 | 30.00
18133 LOWER FLIGHT DF614 $76.18 | 16.00 18214 UB411 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $88.91 14.00
18133B LOWER FLIGHT BRUSH DF614 $232.62 | 16.85 18215 UX405 TUBE SECTION ONLY $60.31 14.00
18134 SPOUT 2 SECTION $232.92 | 14.00 18216 UX410 TUBE SECTION ONLY $120.79 | 28.00
18135 DUMP COVER $25.70 3.90 18217 UX405 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $44.05 7.00
18136 HYDRAULIC MOTOR $496.61 | 10.96 18218 UX410 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $82.83 14.00
18137 SOLENOID VALVE $25091 | 200 18219 INTAKE SHIELD ASSEMBLY $28.19 2.96
18138 LIFT ARM $49.09 6.00 18220 UT4 TUBE CLAMP $10.22 1.28
18139 LIFT ARM BRACKET $27.85 3.40 18221 MOTOR MOUNT UT4 $32.48 3.95
18140 LIFT HANDLE $20.90 2.60 18222 PULLEY SHIELD UT4 $20.78 2.20
18141 TRANSPORT SADDLE $37.28 4.50 18223 FEED CONTROL UT4 $23.31 2.30
18142 RUBBER SKIRTING $14.66 0.48 18224 FEED CONTROL CLAMP UT4 $7.95 2.08
18143 MOUNT CLAMP $24.09 2.20 18225 TUBE HALF CLAMP UT4 $5.21 0.24
18145 PIVOT PIN $7.40 0.70 18226 INTAKE CLAMP UT4 $7.71 0.48
18146 ADJUST BOLT $7.19 0.60 18227 SWIVEL CLAMP UT4 $7.83 0.35
18147 ELECTRICAL HARNESS 30' $43.55 1.29 18228 SWIVEL BRACKET UT4 $3.44 0.20
18148 TOGGLE SWITCH $13.19 0.06 18229 BOX CLAMP UT4 $8.69 0.95
18149 SWITCH BRACKET $2.40 0.20 18230 PULLEY, 6" SINGLE GROOVE UT4 $32.85 1.40
18150 HEYCO BUSHING $2.20 0.01 18231 BELT A29 UT4 $7.46 0.20
18151 NYLON TIE 24" $3.12 0.02 18232 BEARING 7/8" UT4 $11.77 0.11
18152 SPOUT CLAMP (DISHED WASHER) $2.06 0.06 18233 THREADED FLIGHT CONNECTOR UT4 $5.21 0.46
18153 FLEX HOSE 6" $40.68 1.55 18235 TUBE SECTION ONLY UB1016 $611.50 | 132.00
18154 O-RING #112 $1.51 = 18236 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY UB1016 $392.25 | 98.00
18155 COTTER PIN 3/16" x 1 1/4" $0.29 0.01 18237 INTAKE SHIELD ASSEMBLY UT10 $85.59 12.53
18156 COTTER PIN 3/32" x 1" $0.26 = 18238 FEED CONTROL UT10 $46.58 10.00
18157 LOWER TUBE W/ HOPPER DF614 W/ SPRING ASq $280.20 | 61.00 18239 MOTOR MOUNT ROD UT10 $34.02 3.64
18158 UPPER TUBE ONLY DF614 W/ SPRING ASSIST | $223.22 | 47.00 18240 MOUNT CLAMP UT10 $26.42 3.60
18159 TRANSPORT BRACKET $20.90 2.55 18241 MOUNTING PLATE UT10 $1.85 0.10
18160 MOUNT PIN $34.87 4.30 18242 MOUNTING BRACKET, REAR UT10 $23.80 2.65
18161 MOUNT CLAMP W/ PIN $15.81 1.57 18243 MOUNTING BRACKET, FRONT UT10 $16.95 1.77
18162 HANGER BRACKET $6.83 0.78 18244 SHIELD MOUNT, UPPER UT10 $12.86 0.84
18163 MOUNT BRACKET $5.29 0.64 18245 SHIELD MOUNT, LOWER UT10 $14.85 1.06
18164 SPRING SLEEVE $14.12 1.30 18246 FEED CONTROL CLAMP UT10 $13.34 1.87
18165 LIFT ASSIST SPRING $16.08 1.10 18247 STUB SHAFT UT10 $40.17 3.10
18168 TOGGLE LATCH AND CATCH $10.34 0.12 18248 BUSHING BRACKET UT10 $41.37 1.60
18169 HOUSING TR REVERSER $126.93 | 18.30 18249 INTAKE HOPPER UT10 $145.39 | 17.95
18170 GEAR MOUNT PLATE & HANDLE $33.40 4.00 18250 TRUSS STRUT UT10 $23.18 3.80
18171 TOW BAR EXTENSION $22.72 2.50 18251 STRUT BRACE UT10 $15.79 1.38
18172 PTO SADDLE EXTENSION $15.47 214 18252 TRUSS ANCHOR HALF BAND UT10 $46.37 6.50
18173 LOWER SPLINED GEAR Call - 18253 STRAP ON SPOUT UT10 $44.26 3.50
18174 UPPER GEAR $99.37 3.40 18254 UX1005 TUBE SECTION ONLY $232.00 | 50.00
18175 UPPER SPLINED HUB $66.01 2.00 18255 UX1005 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $146.42 | 34.00
18176 SPLINED SHAFT ADAPTER $74.13 1.30 18256 UX1010 TUBE SECTION ONLY $403.32 | 89.00
18177 LOCKING PIN $10.02 - 18257 UX1010 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $254.06 | 59.00
18178 WASHER 18GA. 1'x2 1/2" $1.62 = 18258 UX1015 TUBE SECTION ONLY $541.95 | 123.00
18179 OILITE BUSHING 1"X1" $8.48 - 18259 UX1015 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY $379.00 | 88.00
18180 UPPER GEAR SHAFT $13.91 = 18260 D1106 TUBE SECTION ONLY $249.02 | 46.00
18181 WASHER 1/8"x1/2"x1/2" $1.62 - 18261 D1606 TUBE SECTION ONLY $384.30 | 71.00
18182 RIM WASHER 1/2" $0.73 = 18262 D2106 TUBE SECTION ONLY $492.60 | 91.00
18183 SPRING $2.88 - 18263 FLIGHT SECTION D1106 $114.32 | 24.00
18184 BOLT 3/8™-16x3/4" G5 $0.44 0.04 18263B FLIGHT SECTION BRUSH D1106 $362.68 | 25.32

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

10




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18264 FLIGHT SECTION D1606 $161.88 | 34.00 18393 PIPE PLUG 1/4" $3.51 -
18264B FLIGHT SECTION BRUSH D1606 $521.27 | 3587 18394 VENTED PIPE PLUG 1/4" $7.42 -
18265 FLIGHT SECTION D2106 $214.23 | 45.00 18395 HOUSING $151.38 | 12.00
18265B FLIGHT SECTION BRUSH D2106 $684.69 | 47.48 18396 SHAFT $42.57 1.00
18268 TRACTOR HALF CV-PTO SHAFT 35R $676.80 | 22.00 18397 HOUSING $350.41 | 17.00
18269 IMPL HALF CV-PTO SHAFT 35R $845.11 | 22.00 18398 GEAR $100.21 -
18270 SPRING LOCK REPAIR KIT 35R $56.71 1.00 18399 CAP $153.44 1.00
18271 CROSS KIT 35R $43.06 1.50 18400 CAP SCREW $1.61 -
18272 SHIELD, TRACTOR END, 35R $88.85 1.00 18401 BEARING CUP $18.21 0.20
18273 SHIELD, IMPLEMENT END 35R $111.99 | 1.00 18402 BEARING CONE $16.43 1.00
18274 CENTER HOUSING 35R $20354 | 450 18403 SEAL $11.78 -
18309 SAFETY RAIL T505 $43.39 8.00 18404 SHAFT $106.90 5.00
18310 SAFETY RAIL T506 $48.86 9.00 18405 RETAINER RING $12.01 -
18311 SAFETY RAIL T507 $54.24 | 10.00 18406 KEY 1/4" x 1-1/8" $1.49 -
18312 SAFETY RAIL T508 $56.99 | 1050 18407 GASKET .005 $2.21 -
18313 SAFETY RAIL T509 $62.44 | 1150 18408 PINION SHAFT W/ KEYWAY $45.41 2.00
18314 SAFETY RAIL T510 $65.11 | 12.00 18409 PINION SHAFT W/ HOLE $42.57 1.00
18327 TUBE SECTION ONLY TT9.5 $223.91 | 41.00 18410 SHAFT $106.90 2.00
18328 FLIGHT SECTION ONLY TT9.5 $110.25 | 21.00 18411 SHIM .005 $3.38 -
18330 RUBBER GASKET TT $20.14 0.50 18412 THRUST COLLAR $4.32 -
18332 TUBE MOUNT TT $33.09 4.20 18413 1/2 GEARBOX VENT PLUG call -
18333 INTAKE SHIELD TT $41.44 3.50 18414 SOLID PIPE PLUG 1/2" $1.67 0.06
18335 END CAP TT $37.58 4.30 18415 SPACER SHIM $3.10 0.00
18343 FLOW CONTROL $47.24 8.20 18416 PINION SHAFT $42.57 1.00
18344 SWIVEL CLAMP $16.13 2.60 18417 BEARING CAP $74.08 3.00
18345 BOX CLAMP $19.26 3.00 18418 COVER CAP $79.90 3.00
18346 SWIVEL BRACKET $7.08 0.80 18419 COVER PLATE $21.84 1.00
18347 FEED CONTROL HANDLE $3.44 0.40 18420 RETAINER $3.42 0.00
18348 ALUMINUM ADAPTER BLOCK $38.52 0.40 18421 HOUSING $256.290 | 16.00
18349 END PLATE $11.08 1.20 18422 PINION HOUSING $78.84 5.00
18350 WIRE HARNESS 17" $34.14 0.73 18423 BEARING CAP $50.16 3.00
18353 UB411 TUBE BUNDLE W/ FLIGHT $230.36 | 44.00 18424 STAKE NUT $20.15 -
18355 UB1016 TUBE BUNDLE W/ FLIGHT $1,055.91] 240.00 18425 KEY $4.76 0.02
18357 HYDRAULIC HOSE TT 1/2" x 42" $48.30 1.80 18426 SPACER $3.22 0.05
18358 IMPLEMENT YOKE 35R, 1-3/4" BORE $223.87 | 5.00 18427 SEAL $11.57 0.05
18359 GEARBOX PULLEY GUARD LD $45.58 6.10 18428 GEAR $11424 | 3.00
18362 HYDRAULIC MOTOR TT $681.04 | 10.90 18429 PINION SHAFT $85.05 3.00
18363 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY 14R $212.88 | 450 18430 THRU SHAFT $68.08 5.00
18364 RING TERMINAL 5/16" $0.89 - 18431 RETAINER call -
18365 SPADE TERMINAL 3/16" $0.65 0.00 18432 HANDLE $113.79 1.00
18366 RING TERMINAL 3/16" $0.63 - 18433 RATCHET GEAR $53.23 0.40
18367 UPPER FLIGHT SECTION DF614 W/ ASSIST $90.41 | 1850 18434 BRAKE FACE $13.75 0.02
18367B UPPER FLIGHT SECTION DF614 W/ ASSIST $272.38 | 1952 18435 PINION SHAFT $53.23 1.00
18368 TUBE HALF BAND $17.45 1.66 18436 RETAINER RING $1.73 0.01
18373 CRANK $30.20 1.00 18437 BUSHING $10.77 0.09
18374 PIN & CHAIN $21.88 = 18438 BUSHING $4.13 0.05
18375 GEAR KIT $31.60 - 18439 RATCHET KIT $19.41 0.09
18376 HOUSING $252.72 = 18440 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY 35R $267.34 | 11.00
18377 SHIM .005 $3.12 - 18441 NYLON BEARING 35R $8.76 0.02
18378 BEARING CUP $6.50 = 18442 HOPPER TR80 STYLE B $45551 | 93.00
18379 BEARING CONE $11.40 - 18443 HOPPER TR100 STYLE B $489.38 | 107.00
18380 KEY 1/4" x 3/4" $4.00 = 18444 HANGER BEARING TR80 STYLE B $36.12 2.00
18381 GEAR $102.21 | 1.00 18445 HOPPER FLIGHT TR80 STYLE B $99.86 17.00
18382 BEARING CUP $6.50 = 18446 HANGER BEARING TR100 STYLE B $36.12 2.20
18383 BEARING CONE $11.80 - 18447 HOPPER FLIGHT TR100 STYLE B $138.02 | 26.00
18384 SPACER $12.45 = 18448 HOPPER COVER TR80 STYLE B $9.25 2.00
18385 BUSHING $17.84 - 18449 PULLEY SHIELD BRACKET UT6/7/8 $12.86 0.84
18386 SEAL $10.76 = 18450 TUBE & HOPPER SWH $512.51 | 119.00
18387 SHAFT $45.41 2.00 18451 FLIGHT SECTION SWH $208.56 | 39.50
18388 CAP $80.29 3.00 18452 END PLATE SWH $55.18 6.35
18389 CAPSCREW $1.19 - 18453 BATTERY TRAY MD $32.18 6.40
18390 GASKET $2.31 = 18454 SHEAR BOLT 3/8" x 1" G8 W/ NUT $2.81 0.06
18391 CAP $48.62 2.00 18455 PTO SHAFT 35R, MK130 $1,213.65| 44.00
18392 SHAFT $42.57 1.00 18456 TRACTOR END CV-PTO SHAFT 14R $208.93 | 13.90

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18457 IMPLEMENT END CV-PTO SHAFT 14R $330.93 | 15.50 18526 STEEL BUSHING $7.88 0.09
18458 SPRING LOCK REPAIR KIT 14R $31.01 0.50 18527 TUBE SECTION H08-6 $363.55 | 56.00
18459 CROSS & BEARING KIT 14R $34.80 1.00 18528 TUBE SECTION H10-6 $508.07 | 74.00
18460 INNER PLASTIC SHIELD 14R $28.29 0.50 18529 UPPER FLIGHT SECTION H08-6 $153.68 | 31.00
18461 OUTER PLASTIC SHIELD 14R $37.09 0.50 18530 UPPER FLIGHT SECTION H10-6 $22556 | 46.50
18462 CENTER HOUSING 14R $92.39 3.00 18531 CLAMP BRACKET A114 $7.95 0.88
18463 END YOKE 14R $13361 | 250 18532 SUPPORT TUBE 2" W/WR 46/51BD $53.34 8.20
18464 N/A USE 17125 OR 17126 - = 18533 PULLEY 15" DOUBLE 1" BORE $111.81 9.60
18465 SHEAR FLANGE HUB 14R $106.70 - 18534 CRANK $30.20 1.00
18467 BEARING RETAINER $5.52 0.02 18535 GEAR KIT $31.60 0.40
18468 NYLON BEARING $6.98 0.02 18536 WINCH MOUNT MK130 $21.71 3.10
18469 NYLON BEARING $5.90 0.02 18537 TRANSPORT SADDLE MK130 $29.11 1.96
18470 BALL BEARING KIT $5.98 0.06 18538 CRANK $39.50 1.00
18471 SNAP HITCH YOKE 12R $84.57 3.00 18539 GEAR KIT $38.16 0.36
18473 U-JOINT REPAIR KIT 12R $28.36 1.00 18540 SPROCKET COVER MK130 $85.20 9.90
18474 BEARING KIT 12R $10.23 0.08 18541 SQUARE KEY 3/8" x 3-1/2" $5.25 0.13
18475 ROLL PIN $4.81 0.01 18542 CYLINDER CUP 4" $26.29 0.05
18476 IMPLEMENT YOKE 1" BORE 12R $41.78 2.00 18543 CYLINDER CUP 4" $40.42 0.03
18477 SNAP HITCH YOKE 14R $79.80 2.00 18544 BOLT 5/8" x 1-3/4" G5 $1.80 0.21
18478 14R PIN KIT call = 18545 BOLT 5/8" x 4-1/2" G8 $3.20 0.44
18480 IMPLEMENT YOKE 1-1/4" BORE 14R $58.79 2.50 18546 ROLL PIN 3/8" x 2-1/2" $3.98 0.05
18481 OUTER PLASTIC SHIELD $83.32 1.50 18547 CYLINDER MK51 (1990) $1,157.31| 96.00
18482 INNER PLASTIC SHIELD $76.79 1.50 18548 CYLINDER MK61 (1990) $1,286.70 | 108.00
18483 CARRIAGE W/LEVEL BRACE $243.18 | 3650 18549 CYLINDER MK71 (1990) $1,389.16 | 118.00
18484 CV PTO SHAFT COMPLETE 14R $511.37 | 28.70 18550 HYDRAULIC HOSE MK61 (1990) $127.28 |  4.00
18485 BLANK DISC CV $1.40 0.02 18551 BOOT RINGS W/ PINS TR80 $61.65 5.80
18486 PTO SADDLE EXTENSION TR $15.90 2.10 18552 BOOT RINGS W/ PINS TR100 $75.63 7.10
18487 ADJUSTING BRACKET A114 $14.37 1.90 18553 GASKET .005 $3.13 0.00
18488 BOOT ONLY MK130 $782.66 | 192.00 18555 STRAP ON TRACK MOUNT W100 $36.78 6.90
18489 ATTACHING BRACKET A114 $14.37 1.90 18556 WOODRUFF KEY 1/8" x 19/32" $3.96 0.00
18491 HOPPER LIFT CABLE MK 1/4" x 25' (HINGE ARM) | $56.10 3.95 18557 STEEL BUSHING $5.14 -
18492 HANDLE call = 18558 STEEL BUSHING $7.88 0.07
18493 WINCH BRAKE NUT Call - 18560 - N/A USE 18558 - -
18494 BRAKE FACE $29.52 0.03 18561 HANDLE $32.84 2.00
18495 RATCHET GEAR $40.89 0.40 18562 INPUT SHAFT $73.34 1.00
18496 ROPE KEEPER KIT $5.82 0.04 18563 BRAKE DISC $7.94 0.19
18497 RATCHET KIT $24.78 0.13 18564 RATCHET GEAR $50.79 0.40
18498 WINCH BUSHING $14.00 = 18565 PINION GEAR $53.22 0.40
18499 L.H. ARM A114 $124.64 | 19.80 18566 SPACER $31.01 0.06
18500 R.H. ARM A114 $124.64 | 19.80 18567 LOCKNUT 1/2" $1.50 0.03
18501 WHEEL SPINDLE BRACKET A114 $55.38 8.00 18568 BRAKE DISC $29.52 0.03
18502 HOPPER LIFT CABLE MK130 5/16" x 27' $92.60 4.90 18569 WASHER $2.42 0.01
18503 HANDLE $39.79 1.00 18570 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT $94.82 1.00
18504 JAM NUT $4.71 0.03 18571 WINCH ROLL PIN $1.09 0.00
18505 RATCHET KIT $39.36 0.40 18572 RATCHET GEAR $102.91 2.00
18506 HOPPER LIFT ARM MK130 $150.16 | 27.85 18573 BRAKE DISC $28.83 0.03
18507 HOPPER LIFT BASE MK130 $148.40 | 20.90 18574 INPUT SHAFT $57.81 1.00
18508 HANDLE $77.39 2.00 18575 SPACER BUSHING $12.00 0.05
18509 HANDLE RETAINER KIT $24.30 0.15 18576 BRAKE DISC $12.87 0.21
18510 BRAKE RATCHET $15.48 0.24 18577 RATCHET GEAR $23.18 0.40
18511 DISC KIT $40.56 0.20 18578 PINION & DISC $56.35 0.40
18512 PAWL $3.50 0.37 18579 HANDLE $35.74 -
18513 PAWL SPRING $5.82 0.02 18580 WINCH BRAKE DISC $12.00 0.05
18514 BUSHING $6.02 0.08 18581 RATCHET KIT $45.61 0.40
18516 PINION SPROCKET $4.32 0.03 18582 PINION GEAR $51.96 0.17
18517 BUSHING $8.85 0.10 18583 BRAKE DISC $9.17 0.02
18518 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 1-3/4" $98.33 4.60 18584 PINION SHAFT $57.28 1.00
18519 BUSHING $4.27 0.18 18585 THRUST WASHER $1.51 0.00
18520 DISC KIT $21.75 0.19 18586 PINION SHAFT $57.28 1.00
18521 BUSHING $4.71 0.02 18587 HANDLE $38.92 1.00
18522 RATCHET GEAR $60.30 1.00 18588 PINION SHAFT $24.06 0.34
18523 BRAKE DISC $18.19 0.04 18589 RATCHET KIT $23.82 0.30
18524 PINION SHAFT Call - 18590 HOPPER ONLY MK130 $722.10 | 141.00
18525 SPROCKET 80B18 X 1-3/4" $78.88 4.75 18591 HOPPER FLIGHT ONLY MK130 $343.06 | 30.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

12




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18592 BUSHING $3.05 0.03 18687 DECAL - N/A USE 17115 - -
18593 ROLL PIN 1/4" x 1" $2.81 0.01 18688 BELT B195 $33.10 2.50
18594 IMPLEMENT END PTO SHAFT 12R x 48" $248.27 | 14.00 18689 BELT B300 $43.68 3.40
18595 IMPLEMENT END PTO SHAFT 12R x 60" $262.41 | 18.00 18690 WOOD DRIVELINE BEARING 1" $11.77 0.09
18596 TRACTOR END PTO SHAFT 12R x 48" $225.04 | 14.00 18691 WOOD DRIVELINE BEARING 1-1/4" $14.65 0.15
18597 TRACTOR END PTO SHAFT 12R x 60" $242.61 | 14.00 18692 SPLIT WOOD DRIVELINE BEARING 1" $15.12 0.09
18599 IMPLEMENT END PTO SHAFT 14R x 60" $25257 | 17.00 18693 SPLIT WOOD DRIVELINE BEARING 1-1/4" $18.24 0.15
18601 TRACTOR END PTO SHAFT 14R x 60" $264.10 | 15.00 18694 FLANGE 52 MST, 1" 2 HOLE $1.52 0.10
18602 INNER SHIELD W/ BEARING 12Rx48" $38.55 2.50 18695 FLANGE 62 MST, 1-1/4" 2 HOLE $1.72 0.18
18603 INNER SHIELD W/ BEARING 12/14Rx60" $41.41 3.00 18696 CHAIN 60-43 LINK $20.30 2.70
18604 OUTER SHIELD W/ BEARING 12Rx48" $28.54 1.50 18697 SPROCKET 60B30, 1-1/4" BORE $76.44 5.25
18605 OUTER SHIELD W/ BEARING 12/14Rx60" $31.75 2.00 18698 BOLT 7/16" x 1-1/4" G8 $0.82 0.07
18606 - N/A - - 18699 BOLT 3/8" x 2-1/2" G5 $0.79 0.09
18607 - N/A - = 18700 DRIVESHAFT 24' 2" $115.70 | 26,50
18608 INNER SHIELD 12/14R TR $79.30 1.00 18701 HYDRAULIC HOSE MK71 (1990) $127.33 5.00
18609 OUTER SHIELD 12/14R TR $63.45 1.00 18702 DRIVESHAFT UPPER 24' $163.66 | 38.00
18610 IMPLEMENT SHEAR YOKE 12R 1-1/4" $198.12 - 18703 UPPER TUBE ONLY J206-31 $753.64 | 175.00
18611 IMPLEMENT SHEAR YOKE 14R 1-1/4" $199.98 = 18704 UPPER TUBE ONLY J207-31 $848.40 | 197.00
18612 - N/A - - 18705 UPPER TUBE ONLY J208-31 $1,080.93| 251.00
18613 - N/A - = 18706 UPPER TUBE ONLY J210-31 $1,403.22 | 278.00
18614 SEAL KIT $59.32 0.07 18707 UPPER TUBE ONLY J206-36/41 $783.78 | 182.00
18615 SEAL $29.30 0.02 18708 UPPER TUBE ONLY J207-36/41 $882.84 | 205.00
18616 SEAL KIT $41.98 0.05 18709 UPPER TUBE ONLY J208-36/41 $1,123.99 | 261.00
18617 LOWER TUBE ONLY TR80-71 $723.92 | 159.00 18710 SPROCKET 50820, 1-1/4" BORE $29.87 1.50
18618 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE TR80-71 $1,088.86| 245.00 18711 UPPER TUBE ONLY J/WR70-46/51 $1,028.96 | 197.00
18619 LOWER FLIGHT ONLY TR80-71 $364.89 | 86.00 18712 N/A USE 27824 = -
18620 SHORT CROSSMEMBER W80-56/71 $24.03 5.00 18713 SPROCKET 60820, 1-1/4" BORE $45.09 2.45
18621 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 4BOLT TR51 $54.13 | 1650 18714 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J206-31 $1,054.12 | 240.00
18622 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 4BOLT TR61 $54.13 | 17.00 18715 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J207-31 $1,145.55 | 266.00
18623 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 4BOLT TR71 $54.13 | 18.00 18716 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J208-31 $1,520.22 | 353.00
18625 UNDER TUBE TRUSS KIT TR100-71 $216.60 | 46.00 18717 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J210-31 $2,200.15 | 440.00
18626 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 2 BOLT TR51 $54.13 | 17.00 18718 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J206-36/41 $1,101.59 | 247.00
18627 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 2 BOLT TR61 $54.13 | 17.00 18719 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J207-36/41 $1,179.97| 274.00
18628 FRAME STABILIZER KIT 2 BOLT TR71 $54.13 | 18.00 18720 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J208-36/41 $1,563.25 | 363.00
18629 SQUARE KEY $5.19 - 18721 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J210-31 $139.66 | 30.00
18630 SNAP RING call = 18722 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE J/WR70-46/51 $1,183.23 | 266.00
18632 SOFT PLUG Call - 18723 N/A USE 27839 - -
18633 VENT PLUG $5.03 0.01 18724 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J210-31 $130.37 | 28.00
18634 SEAL $19.32 0.05 18725 MK80 CHAIN $16.46 1.50
18635 SEAL $17.19 0.02 18726 MK100 CHAIN $26.31 2.40
18636 HOUSING $220.07 | 9.00 18727 SPLINED U-JOINT MK $95.45 3.25
18637 OPEN END CAP $37.92 1.00 18728 SAFETY LID SPRING $4.78 0.11
18638 PINION HOUSING Call - 18729 LOWER TUBE ONLY J206-36 $248.05 | 52.00
18640 END CAP call = 18730 LOWER TUBE ONLY J207-36 $262.82 | 58.00
18641 GEAR $135.40 | 1.00 18731 LOWER TUBE ONLY J208-36 $318.68 | 74.00
18642 HOUSING call = 18732 CYLINDER PIN 1'x5" (1990) $18.22 1.00
18643 GEAR $205.91 | 1.00 18733 LOWER TUBE ONLY J206-36 $349.46 | 71.00
18646 END CAP $78.22 1.00 18734 LOWER TUBE ONLY J207-36 $377.82 | 81.00
18648 CROSS SHAFT Call - 18735 LOWER TUBE ONLY J208-36 $452.19 | 105.00
18649 CROSS SHAFT $86.53 1.00 18736 STREET TEE 3/8" $13.46 0.19
18650 DOUBLE TINE $15.96 1.70 18737 LOWER TUBE ONLY J207-46 $512.51 | 119.00
18651 SPINDLE $6.77 0.80 18738 LOWER TUBE ONLY J208-46 $633.06 | 147.00
18652 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8" $1.19 - 18739 HYDRAULIC HOSE MK130 SHORT $33.59 0.52
18653 SINGLE TINE L.H. $7.27 0.70 18740 LOWER TUBE ONLY J207-51 $628.77 | 146.00
18654 SINGLE TINE R.H. $7.27 0.70 18741 LOWER TUBE ONLY J208-51 $809.64 | 188.00
18655 DECAL - N/A USE 17099 - = 18742 BOOT ONLY MK80 $379.00 | 88.00
18679 DECAL - LUBRICATE BELTS $1.68 - 18743 BOOT ONLY MK100 $449.75 | 115.00
18680 DF614-3 LOWER TUBE & HOPPER ONLY $272.20 | 61.00 18744 SPROCKET COVER MK80-100 $62.84 7.30
18681 DF614-3 UPPER TUBE ONLY $216.81 | 47.00 18745 UPPER TRACK STOP MK $13.86 0.90
18682 LIFT ARM DF614-3 $48.62 6.00 18746 HOPPER LIFT ARM MK80/100 (HINGE TYPE) $110.69 | 21.00
18683 LIFT ARM BRACKET DF614-3 $27.55 3.00 18747 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J206-36 $372.44 | 81.00
18684 HANDLE DF614-3 $20.69 3.11 18748 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J207-36 $396.46 | 92.00
18685 HALF CLAMP W/ HOOK DF614-3 $16.53 1.33 18749 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J208-36 $555.53 | 129.00
18686 DECAL - N/A USE 17105 2 . 18750 HOPPER LIFT BASE MK80/100 (HINGE TYPE) $113.61 | 16.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

13




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18751 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J206-41 $511.85 | 115.00 18815 SMALL PULLEY SHIELD J $60.91 7.65
18752 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J207-41 $554.37 | 128.00 18816 LARGE PULLEY SHIELD J $103.50 9.00
18753 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J208-41 $801.02 | 186.00 18817 BEARING & COLLAR W/O FLANGES 1" $13.12 0.48
18754 TRANSPORT SADDLE MK80/100 $22.48 1.20 18818 BELT GUIDE BRACKET J $19.45 1.52
18755 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J207-46 $788.12 | 183.00 18819 HANGER BRACKET J36/51 $40.66 3.20
18756 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J208-46 $1,089.52| 253.00 18820 HANGER BRACKET J31 $43.41 3.20
18757 CLEAN OUT PLATE MK $10.24 0.80 18821 HANGER BRACE J $35.62 2.80
18758 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J207-51 $981.89 | 228.00 18822 J31 WINCH CABLE $51.17 3.02
18759 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J208-51 $1,343.63| 312.00 18823 JA1/TFITFX31 WINCH CABLE $55.66 4.25
18760 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY MK61 (1990) $1,813.48| 137.00 18824 J51/TF/TFX41 WINCH CABLE $69.37 5.49
18761 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY MK71 (1990) $1,046.35| 150.00 18825 J46 TRUSS CABLE $121.71 9.00
18762 TRACK STOP $10.89 0.78 18826 TRUSS CABLE WR/MK/J-51 5/16" X 65' $13755 | 10.95
18763 TRACK SHOE $43.45 3.80 18827 LOWER DRIVESHAFT J206/7-41 6' 10-1/2" $64.42 8.50
18764 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY MK51 (1990) $1,652.07| 125.00 18828 LOWER DRIVESHAFT J208-41 7' 1/2" $67.87 11.00
18765 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J31 $121.04 | 26.00 18829 DRIVESHAFT SHIELD 60" $20.57 3.96
18766 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J36 $135.02 | 29.00 18830 SPACER BRACKET J $15.99 0.75
18767 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J41 $172.26 | 37.00 18831 HANDLE $35.50 -
18768 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J46 $190.87 | 41.00 18832 SCREW $41.32 -
18769 LOWER FRAME TUBE L.H. J51 $209.51 | 45.00 18833 SHAFT 29" J36/41 $36.89 6.30
18770 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J31 $116.40 | 26.00 18834 SHAFT 33-3/4" J46/51 $42.98 7.40
18771 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J36 $135.02 | 29.00 18835 SINGLE PULLEY 6-1/2" x 1" BORE $35.80 1.50
18772 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J41 $172.26 | 37.00 18836 DOUBLE PULLEY 6-1/2" x 1" BORE $56.80 4.60
18773 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J46 $190.87 | 41.00 18837 PTO TRANSPORT SADDLE J $26.70 2.77
18774 LOWER FRAME TUBE R.H. J51 $20951 | 45.00 18838 RUBBER PTO SHIELD J $13.29 0.70
18775 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J31 $405.04 | 87.00 18839 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 10' 3-1/2" J207-46 $71.66 11.50
18776 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J36 $456.25 | 98.00 18840 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 10' 5-1/2" J208-46 $75.63 15.50
18777 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J41 $512.15 | 110.00 18841 UPPER DRIVESHAFT HOUSING J210-31 $64.80 10.00
18778 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J46 $609.90 | 131.00 18842 UPPER DRIVESHAFTHOUSING COVER J210-31 $53.58 6.40
18779 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J51 $656.46 | 141.00 18843 JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY J36/41 $119.72 | 16.00
18780 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J210-31 $190.87 | 41.00 18844 JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY J46/51 $137.07 | 18.00
18781 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J31 $159.30 | 34.00 18845 U-BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/2" $2.33 0.14
18782 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J36 $181.58 | 39.00 18846 LOWER GUIDE ROD BRACKET MK100 (1990) $48.65 6.20
18783 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J41 $246.77 | 53.00 18847 SPLIT WOOD BEARING 1-1/4" $12.37 0.05
18784 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J46 $274.68 | 59.00 18848 UPPER GEARBOX MK80 $413.65 | 25.80
18785 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE J51 $302.65 | 95.00 18849 UPPER GEARBOX MK100 $413.65 | 26.30
18786 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE J210-31 $442.29 | 95.00 18850 LOWER GEARBOX MK80 $418.65 | 26.80
18787 AXLE J31 $116.40 | 25.00 18851 LOWER GEARBOX MK100 $418.65 | 28.10
18788 AXLE J36/41 $122.00 | 26.00 18852 BEARING LESS PILLOW BLOCK 1-1/4" $25.58 1.20
18789 UPPER GEARBOX MK130 $418.97 | 2850 18853 BEARING LESS FLANGES 1-1.4" $21.12 0.62
18790 LOWER GEARBOX MK130 $42087 | 2875 18854 MK61 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" x 81" $17054 | 13.90
18791 AXLE J46/41 $172.26 | 37.00 18855 MK71 TRUSS CABLE 5/16" x 98' $207.61 | 17.00
18792 HOLD DOWN WASHER MK $5.36 0.25 18856 DECAL - N/A USE 17111 = -
18793 SHORT CROSSMEMBER J31/36 $65.29 8.30 18857 DECAL - N/A USE 17112 - -
18794 SHORT CROSSMEMBER J41/51 $64.50 7.70 18858 DECAL - N/A USE 17094 = -
18795 UPPER TRACKSTOP MK (1990) $16.18 1.00 18859 DECAL - DISCONNECT PTO SHAFT $2.34 -
18796 LONG CROSSMEMBER J31 $56.93 | 10.00 18860 ANGLE DRIVE MK $208.29 | 4.40
18797 LONG CROSSMEMBER J-36/41 $65.36 | 11.00 18861 HOPPER ONLY MK80 $450.68 | 88.00
18798 LONG CROSSMEMBER J-46/51 $7022 | 12.00 18862 HOPPER ONLY MK100 $476.29 | 93.00
18799 UPPER FRAME EXTENSION J206/7/8-31/36 $15.74 1.00 18863 HOPPER ASSEMBLY MK80 $850.36 | 107.00
18800 MOTOR MOUNT J31/46 $167.43 | 29.00 18864 HOPPER ASSEMBLY MK100 $898.38 | 114.00
18801 MOTOR MOUNT J51 $174.38 | 30.00 18865 HOPPER TUBE ONLY MK80 $206.08 | 60.00
18802 MOTOR MOUNT MOUNTING STRAP J-31/41 $4.00 0.20 18865S HOPPER TUBE ONLY W/SCREEN MK80 $581.49 | 60.00
18803 MOTOR MOUNT MOUNTING STRAP J-46/51 $4.00 0.26 18866 HOPPER TUBE ONLY MK100 $383.16 | 78.00
18804 UPPER FRAME EXTENSION J210-31, J41/51 $16.46 1.10 18866S HOPPER TUBE ONLY W/SCREEN MK100 $701.11 | 78.00
18805 PUSH BRACKET J $33.41 2.46 18867 SPOUT HEAD MK80 $276.68 | 28.30
18806 BELT TENSION TUBE J $39.08 3.50 18868 SPOUT HEAD MK100 $333.20 | 36.70
18807 PUSH BAR J31 $69.74 9.00 18869 HOPPER FLIGHT MK80 $136.24 | 13.50
18808 PUSH BAR J36 $75.93 | 10.00 18870 HOPPER FLIGHT MK100 $161.45 | 17.00
18809 PUSH BAR J41 $88.32 | 12.00 18871 INCLINE FLIGHT MK80 $237.45 | 37.00
18810 PUSH BAR J46 $119.61 | 16.00 18872 INCLINE FLIGHT MK100 $325.17 | 58.00
18811 PUSH BAR J51 $133.22 | 17.00 18873 RUBBER HOPPER EXTENSION $70.21 5.00
18812 BELT TENSIONER HANDLE J $18.44 1.10 18874 HOPPER ACCESS COVER MK $7.46 0.42
18813 BELT TENSIONER BAR J $9.00 0.53 18875 OVERFLOW LID MK80 $28.29 2.70
18814 BELT TENSIONER CLAMP J $12.92 0.63 18876 OVERFLOW LID MK100 $38.73 3.70

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18877 SPOUT ATTACH PLATE MK $2.19 0.10 18940 HYDRAULIC MOUNT PLATE MK80 $57.59 4.50
18878 SHORT ATTACH STRAP MK $3.54 0.16 18941 HYDRAULIC MOUNT PLATE MK100 $79.16 6.80
18879 BOLT 7/16" x 2-3/4" $1.61 0.15 18942 ANGLE DRIVE HOUSING MK $76.44 1.30
18880 UPPER TUBE ONLY MK80 $959.08 | 206.00 18943 ANGLE DRIVE GEAR MK $84.96 1.15
18881 UPPER TUBE ONLY MK100 $1,122.02| 241.00 18944 ANGLE DRIVE BUSHING MK $16.26 0.37
18882 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE MK80 $1,440.64| 298.00 18945 ANGLE DRIVE SNAP RING MK $2.54 0.02
18883 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE MK100 $1,855.71| 390.00 18946 ANGLE DRIVE SEAL MK $7.85 0.03
18884 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK80-51 $1,065.69| 218.00 18947 BOLT 1/2" x 4" G8 $1.73 0.25
18885 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK100-51 $1,200.57| 264.00 18948 RIM WASHER 3/4" $0.53 0.01
18886 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK80-51 $1,512.39| 319.00 18949 MKP130 HOPPER ASSEMBLY $1,307.00 | 173.00
18887 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK100-51 $1,062.87| 416.00 18950 MK80 GEAR HOPPER TUBE ASSEMBLY $1,681.18| 161.00
18888 UPPER FLIGHT MK80 $406.94 | 92.00 18950S MK80 GEAR HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN $1,967.15| 161.00
18889 UPPER FLIGHT MK100 $659.04 | 149.00 18951 MK100 GEAR HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,921.82| 205.00
18890 LOWER FLIGHT MK80-51 $446.70 | 101.00 18951S MK100 GEAR HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREE| $2,239.57 | 205.00
18891 LOWER FLIGHT MK100-51 $672.30 | 152.00 18952 MK130 GEAR HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,840.88 | 333.00
18892 UPPER TUBE ONLY MK80 (1990) $1,078.26| 206.00 18952S MK130 GEAR HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/ SCREH $3,304.15| 333.00
18893 UPPER TUBE ONLY MK100 (1990) $1,261.43| 241.00 18953 MK80 HYD HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,044.37| 165.00
18894 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK80 (1990) $1,261.43| 235.00 18953S MK80 HYD HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN | $2,330.33| 165.00
18895 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK100 (1990) $1,423.71| 272.00 18954 MK100 HYD HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,328.88 | 207.00
18896 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK80 $1,004.20| 235.00 18954S MK100 HYD HOPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN| $2,646.65| 207.00
18897 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK100 $1,266.36| 272.00 18955 BOLT 3/8" x 1" G5 $0.45 0.04
18898 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE MK80 $1,505.43| 328.00 18956 LOCKNUT 3/8" $0.52 0.02
18899 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE MK100 $1,800.45| 419.00 18957 MOUNT PLATE STRAP MK80 HYD $6.07 0.35
18900 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK80-61 $458.13 | 82.00 18958 MOUNT PLATE STRAP MK100 HYD $7.57 0.45
18901 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK100-61 $575.44 | 103.00 18959 GEARBOX HOUSING MK $145.41 8.50
18902 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK80-61 $678.34 | 125.00 18960 GEARBOX QUILL MK $111.72 3.00
18903 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK100-61 $913.44 | 169.00 18961 GEARBOX END CAP MK $72.59 1.70
18904 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK80-71 $867.35 | 162.00 18962 GEARBOX SNAP RING MK $6.05 0.02
18905 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK100-71 $1,054.77] 197.00 18963 GEARBOX EXPANSION PLUG $9.36 0.06
18906 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK80-71 $1,239.60| 244.00 18964 GEARBOX GEAR MK $110.15 1.20
18907 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK100-71 $1,504.95| 316.00 18965 GEARBOX GREASE WASHER $14.94 0.03
18908 STABILIZER BRACE MK51 $20.72 1.96 18966 PINION SHAFT MK $63.17 2.60
18909 STABILIZER BRACKET MK $45.61 5.66 18967 PINION SHAFT MK $63.17 3.00
18910 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION MK80-61 $22021 | 43.00 18968 PINION SHAFT MK $14339 | 4.00
18911 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION MK100-61 $337.98 | 66.00 18969 PINION SHAFT MK $109.03 2.30
18912 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION MK80-71 $372.26 | 82.00 18970 PINION SHAFT MK $108.55 3.00
18913 LOWER FLIGHT SECTION MK100-71 $540.17 | 119.00 18971 DECAL $2.62 0.01
18914 SHORT CROSSMEMBER MK $41.04 4.60 18972 CROSS SHAFT MK $60.49 2.70
18915 MK71 STABILIZER BRACE $25.35 2.41 18973 CROSS SHAFT MK $112.21 | 410
18916 STABILIZER BRACE MK61 $23.05 2.18 18974 CROSS SHAFT MK $80.94 4.10
18917 TRACK STOP WASHER MK $3.16 0.15 18975 CROSS SHAFT MK $165.06 | 4.90
18918 SLIDER TRACKSHOE MK (1990) $52.61 3.70 18976 CROSS SHAFT MK $125.45 5.30
18919 ROLLER TRACKSHOE MK (1990) $10458 | 9.40 18977 MK130-61/71 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,582.48 | 309.00
18920 MK80 BOOT FLIGHT SECTION $77.40 9.50 18978 MKP130-61/71/81 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $2,597.11| 503.00
18921 MK100 BOOT FLIGHT SECTION $121.04 | 16.00 18979 MK130-61/71 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY $1,071.68 | 385.00
18922 ROLLER TRACKSHOE MK $63.22 8.00 18980 MKP130-61/71/81 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE $2,899.87 | 586.00
18923 CYLINDER CABLE MK61 (1990) 5/16" x 77' $161.39 | 12.90 18981 MK130-61 LOWER TUBE ONLY $2,064.91| 336.00
18924 CYLINDER CABLE MK71 (1990) 5/16" x 88' $185.89 | 14.80 18982 MKP130-61 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $3,106.53 | 567.00
18925 UPPER GUIDE ROD BRACKET MK (1990) $33.98 2.50 18983 UPPER FLIGHT MK130 $873.85 | 191.00
18926 LOWER GUIDE ROD BRACKET MK (1990) $53.77 5.80 18984 MIDDLE FLIGHT MK130 $912.87 | 201.00
18927 RAM GUIDE CLAMP MK (1990) $17.96 1.20 18985 LOWER FLIGHT MK130-61 $1,072.22| 231.00
18928 GUIDE ROD MK (1990) $41.13 3.50 18986 SPOUT MK130 $134.66 | 17.80
18929 TRACK STOP WASHER MK (1990) $3.35 0.15 18987 HALF BAND MK130 $30.33 3.10
18930 MK LIFT ASSIST ARM $169.40 | 3150 18988 LOW TRUSS BRACKET MK130 $74.33 10.30
18931 HOPPER TUBE ONLY MK130 $918.35 | 150.00 18989 TRUSS ATTACH ANGLE MK130 $31.34 3.30
18931S HOPPER TUBE ONLY W/SCREEN MK130 $1,384.24| 150.00 18990 3/8" CABLE CLAMP $2.98 0.20
18932 HOPPER TUBE FLIGHT MK130 $597.10 | 94.00 18991 UPPER LIFT TUBE MK130-61 $327.32 | 83.00
18933 SPOUT HEAD MK130 $386.59 | 51.00 18992 MKP130-61 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $733.90 | 185.00
18934 OVERFLOW LID MK130 $54.76 5.60 18993 FRAME BRACE CLAMP MK130 $12.45 0.68
18935 HOPPER WHEEL MK130 $71.28 8.40 18994 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE MK130-61 $467.05 | 114.00
18936 RUBBER HOPPER EXTENSION MK130 $45.29 3.50 18995 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE MK130-61 $467.05 | 114.00
18937 HYDRAULIC SHAFT EXTENSION MK80 $42.59 2.30 18996 W/MKP130-61 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $1,528.80 | 361.00
18938 HYDRAULIC SHAFT EXTENSION MK100 $46.27 2.50 18997 AXLE MK130-61 $368.76 | 90.00
18939 HYDRAULIC BEARING BRACKET MK $36.33 2.40 18998 LONG CROSSMEMBER MK130-61 $79.24 19.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

15




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
18999 SHORT CROSSMEMBER MK130-61 $78.75 8.81 19067 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR70-36 $413.46 | 96.00
19005 FLIGHT SECTION W/WR60-26 $295.41 | 63.00 19068 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-36 $542.61 | 126.00
19005B FLIGHT SECTION BRUSH W/WR60-26 $1,017.21] 66.47 19069 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR60-41 $568.48 | 132.00
19006 FLIGHT SECTION W/WR60 $332.58 | 60.00 19070 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR70-41 $620.15 | 144.00
19006B FLIGHT SECTION BRUSH W/WR60 $1,006.34| 63.30 19071 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-41 $809.64 | 188.00
19007 LOWER TUBE ONLY 60-31 $147.29 | 27.00 19071S LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/SCREEN W/WR80-41 | $1,095.62| 188.00
19010 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR60-31 $108.61 | 17.00 19072 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W70-46/51 $1,269.25| 255.00
19010B LOWER FLIGHT BRUSH J/W/WR60-31 $241.16 | 17.94 19073 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W80-46/51 $1,525.83 | 327.00
19011 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR60-36 $144.98 | 28.00 19074 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W70-46 $899.14 | 195.00
19011B LOWER FLIGHT BRUSH J/W/WR60-36 $417.81 | 2954 19075 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W80-46 $1,175.76 | 255.00
19012 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR60-41 $189.13 | 41.00 19076 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W70-51 $1,083.62| 235.00
19012B LOWER FLIGHT BRUSH J/W/WR60-41 $602.27 | 43.26 19077 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W80-51 $1,410.98 | 306.00
19014 SPROCKET HOUSING 606 $37.46 4.50 19078 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W80-56/71 $1,640.52 | 343.00
19015 ROLLER CHAIN 50-35LINK $13.35 1.30 19079 MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE W80-56/71 $1,482.29 | 321.00
19016 HOUSING COVER 606 $17.65 1.50 19080 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-56 $202.81 | 68.00
19017 CABLE 1/4" x 21' 6" $33.33 2.30 19081 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-61 $529.70 | 123.00
19019 BOLT ON HITCH J/W/WR60 $98.47 | 14.00 19082 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W80-71 $1,221.90 | 265.00
19020 WELD ON SPOUT J/W/WR60 $17.99 1.61 19083 6" REPAIR FLIGHT 24" $27.27 2.40
19021 GEARBOX MOUNT W/WR60 $31.40 4.68 19084 7" REPAIR FLIGHT 24" $30.68 2.60
19022 HALF CLAMP 6" $10.02 0.83 19085 8" REPAIR FLIGHT 24" $41.73 4.20
19023 GEARBOX SHIELD W/WR60 SD $25.59 3.09 19086 DRIVESHAFT W/WR60/70-26 14' 4" $88.48 16.50
19024 STRAP ON BEARING 606 $25.88 1.60 19087 DRIVESHAFT W/WR80-26 14' 4-1/2" $109.39 | 2350
19025 PTO SADDLE W/WR60 $26.95 2.60 19095 DRIVE GUARD SHIELD $33.61 7.00
19026 SPROCKET 1" BORE 50B19 $32.94 1.70 19096 DRIVE GUARD SHIELD $33.61 7.00
19027 SPROCKET 1" BORE 50820 $36.75 1.72 19097 DRIVESHAFT 606/707 14' 7-3/4" $88.67 15.00
19028 TUBE ONLY W/WR60-26 $834.26 | 194.00 19099 FLIGHT W/WR70-26 $316.59 | 65.00
19029 TUBE ONLY W/WR70-26 $971.88 | 245.00 190998 BRUSH FLIGHT W/WR70-26 $1,104.65| 68.58
19030 TUBE ONLY W/WR80-26 $1,032.09| 240.00 19105 UPPER FLIGHT J/W/WR70 $300.06 | 64.00
19031 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR60-31 $842.87 | 196.00 191058 UPPER FLIGHT BRUSH J/W/WR70 $1,088.61| 67.52
19032 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR70-31 $915.98 | 213.00 19106 LOWERTUBE ONLY 7"-31 $149.71 | 30.00
19033 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-31 $1,156.77| 269.00 19111 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR70-31 $122.93 | 18.00
19034 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR60-36/41 $920.27 | 214.00 19111B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR70-31 $250.68 | 18.99
19035 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR70-36/41 $984.78 | 229.00 19112 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR70-36 $162.19 | 30.00
19036 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-36/41 $1,191.21] 277.00 19112B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR70-36 $450.45 | 31.65
19037 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR60-36 $258.01 | 60.00 19113 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR70-41 $210.41 | 42.00
19038 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR70-36 $284.22 | 66.00 191138 BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR70-41 $650.20 | 44.31
19039 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-36 $323.00 | 75.00 19114 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR70-46 $266.26 | 54.00
19040 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR60-41 $366.03 | 85.00 19114B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR70-46 $857.62 | 56.97
19041 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR70-41 $413.46 | 96.00 19115 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR70-51 $326.77 | 67.00
19042 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-41 $490.95 | 114.00 191158 LOWER BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR70-51 $1,069.68 | 70.69
19043 UPPER TUBE ONLY W70-46/51 $863.70 | 191.00 19119 DRIVESHAFT CONNECTOR 1" $28.46 1.05
19044 UPPER TUBE ONLY W80-46/51 $1,023.62| 222.00 19120 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 15" 707-41/W80/808-56 $34.59 3.29
19045 LOWER TUBE ONLY W70-46 $599.45 | 130.00 19123 FREEWAY BEARING 1" $8.68 0.30
19046 LOWER TUBE ONLY W80-46 $706.48 | 153.00 19130 FLANGETTE BEARING 1" 3 HOLE $31.84 0.80
19047 LOWER TUBE ONLY W70-51 $715.72 | 155.00 19131 SPROCKET 1" BORE 50814 $26.71 0.92
19048 LOWER TUBE ONLY W80-51 $821.91 | 178.00 19132 SPROCKET 1" BORE 50825 $38.76 2.31
19049 UPPER TUBE ONLY W80-56/71 $1,145.12| 248.00 19133 ROLLER CHAIN 50-37 LINK $16.23 1.40
19050 MIDDLE TUBE ONLY W80-56/71 $1,054.32| 223.00 19134 #50 CONNECTOR LINK $1.37 0.03
19051 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-56 $164.31 | 37.00 19135 HOUSING COVER 707 $17.76 2.20
19052 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR80-61 $305.37 | 58.00 19136 ADJUST BLOCK 606/707 $7.36 0.20
19053 LOWER TUBE ONLY W80-71 $704.34 | 154.00 19137 TRACK SHOE - N/A USE 17071 - -
19054 TUBE BUNDLE W/WR60-26 $1,098.14| 255.00 19140 WINCH - N/A USE 19151 = -
19055 TUBE BUNDLE W/WR70-26 $1,205.84| 280.00 19141 WINCH - N/A USE 19151 - -
19056 TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-26 $1,502.97| 349.00 19147 CABLE CLAMP 1/4" $2.34 0.12
19057 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR60-31 $1,115.59| 256.00 19149 BUSHING 1" $7.48 0.19
19058 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR70-31 $1,201.52| 279.00 19151 WINCH-AUTOMATIC BRAKE 4:1 $145.21 8.20
19059 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-31 $1,571.87| 365.00 19152 WINCH-AUTOMATIC BRAKE 5:1 $182.78 | 13.30
19060 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J/W/WR60-31 $231.30 | 44.00 19167 U-JOINT SHIELD $14.83 2.02
19061 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J/W/WR70-31 $237.20 | 48.00 19168 PULLEY SHIELD 12" 606/808 $37.18 -
19062 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE J/W/WR/TF/TFX80-31 $288.54 | 72.00 19169 SINGLE PULLEY 12" 606 $71.16 6.00
19063 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR60-36/41 $1,219.40| 274.00 19182 MD BELT RELEASE HANDLE $16.92 1.04
19064 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR70-36/41 $1,283.90| 293.00 19192 BOLT ON HITCH J/W/WRT70 $111.11 | 16,50
19065 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR80-36/41 $1,602.05| 372.00 19193 BOLT ON SPOUT J/W/WR70 $29.05 2.20
19066 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR60-36 $379.00 | 88.00 19199 HALF CLAMP 7" $10.36 0.95

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

16




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
19202 PTO SADDLE W/WR70 SD $27.00 3.60 19315 SPROCKET HOUSING W80-26/51 $51.74 7.00
19203 DRIVESHAFT 18' 5-3/4" W/WR60/70-31 $100.46 | 21.00 19316 SPROCKET HOUSING W80-56/71 $60.21 8.10
19204 DRIVESHAFT 18' 6-1/4" W/WR80-31 $132.67 | 2850 19317 HOUSING COVER W60 $21.42 2.60
19205 DRIVESHAFT 22' 3" W/WR60/70-36/41 $112.04 | 24.00 19318 HOUSING COVER W70 $22.79 3.20
19206 DRIVESHAFT 22' 3-1/2" W/WR80-36/41 $158.30 | 34.00 19319 HOUSING COVER W80-26/51 $26.58 4.30
19207 DRIVESHAFT 23' 6" W70-46/51 $122.42 | 26.00 19320 HOUSING COVER W80-56/71 $31.02 5.50
19208 DRIVESHAFT 23' 6" W80-46/51 $169.52 | 36.00 19321 LOCK BEARING W/ FLANGES 1" (2 HOLE) $33.98 0.60
19210 BELT B90 $22.32 0.90 19322 LOCK BEARING W/FLANGES 1-1/4" (2 HOLE) $45.84 1.00
19211 BELT B95 $18.34 0.90 19323 CHAIN CONNECTOR #80 $3.45 0.13
19212 BELT B100 $19.25 1.00 19324 LOW TRUSS BRACKET $35.69 7.85
19213 BELT B105 $26.33 1.00 19325 HIGH TRUSS BRACKET $56.76 13.72
19214 DOUBLE PULLEY 12" $9520 | 1350 19326 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x 29' W46 $59.42 3.60
19215 MANDREL SPACER 606/808 $1.42 0.10 19327 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x 32'6" W51 $63.28 4.00
19216 SHIELDED BEARING 1" 606/808 $19.89 0.40 19328 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x 404" W56/61 $94.35 7.50
19217 N/A - - 19329 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x51' W71A $110.19 9.50
19218 MANDREL SHAFT 1" $19.54 1.62 19330 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x182" W71B $62.76 3.50
19219 U-JOINT SLIP TYPE $89.68 3.09 19331 EYE BOLT/NUT $8.66 0.40
19220 U-JOINT STANDARD $74.20 2.23 19332 TRUSS ATTACH BRACKET $11.14 1.42
19221 SQUARE SHAFT 3/4" 606/808 $11.74 0.80 19333 CABLE CLAMP 5/16" $2.56 0.13
19222 GREASE FITTING PRESS IN $0.79 0.05 19334 STRAP ON TRACK MOUNT W/TRS0 $19.41 2.30
19224 WOODRUFF KEY 1/4"x 1" $1.19 0.02 19335 AXLE W/WR26 $108.22 | 23.00
19225 SET SCREW 3/8 3/8" $0.26 0.01 19336 AXLE W/WR31 $112.32 | 24.00
19231 BOLT, 1/2 X 1" 9900558 Call - 19337 AXLE W/WR36 $121.67 | 26.00
19235 U-JOINT REPAIR KIT H7 $37.30 0.60 19338 AXLE W/WR41 $131.00 | 28.00
19236 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 3' 9-1/2" W/WR70-41 $51.84 6.00 19339 AXLE W/WR46 $173.13 | 37.00
19237 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 3' 9-1/2" W/WR80-41 $52.71 7.00 19340 AXLE W/WR51 $177.79 | 38.00
19238 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 6' 2-1/2" W70-46 $59.67 8.00 19341 AXLE W56 $231.91 | 49.00
19239 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 9' 10" W70-51 $7022 | 12.00 19342 AXLE MK/TR/W/WR61 & WR56 $238.67 | 51.00
19242 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 16' 4" W/WR80-71 $121.04 | 26.00 19343 AXLE MK/TR/W/WR71 $262.03 | 71.00
19243 BEARING 1" W/ FLANGES (2 HOLE) $34.55 0.60 19344 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR26 $88.46 19.00
19244 BEARING 1-1/4" W/ FLANGES (2 HOLE) $46.66 0.90 19345 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR26 $88.46 19.00
19245 CABLE 1/4"x 21' W/WR26 $35.82 2.37 19346 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR31 $100.11 | 2150
19246 CABLE 1/4"x 24' W/WR31 $39.15 2.70 19347 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR31 $100.11 | 21.50
19247 CABLE 1/4"x 33' W/36 $49.76 3.80 19348 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR36 $111.72 | 24.00
19248 CABLE 1/4"x 34' 6" W/WR41 J/WR36 $50.97 3.84 19349 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR36 $111.72 | 24.00
19249 CABLE 1/4"x 44' J/\W/WR46 $61.70 4.90 19350 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR41 $146.64 | 3150
19250 CABLE 1/4"x 47' W/WR51 $63.82 5.23 19351 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR41 $146.64 | 31.50
19251 CABLE 1/4"x 59' W56 $79.40 6.80 19352 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR46 $158.88 | 35.00
19252 CABLE 1/4"x 65'6" WR56, W/WR61 $81.46 7.27 19353 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR46 $158.88 | 35.00
19253 CABLE 1/4"x74' W/WR71 $95.49 8.21 19354 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR51 $177.06 | 39.00
19254 DRIVESHAFT SHIELD 42" $15.53 2.77 19355 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR51 $177.06 | 39.00
19255 DRIVESHAFT SHIELD 48" $16.64 3.19 19356 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W56 $324.10 | 69.00
19256 DRIVESHAFT GUARD STRAP $4.91 0.08 19357 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W56 $326.75 | 69.00
19257 UPPER SHIELD ATTACH BRACKET $5.32 0.30 19358 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE MK/TR/W/WR61/WR5 $327.31 | 74.00
19258 BOLT ON TRACK W46/51 $271.31 | 60.00 19359 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE MK/TRIW/WR6LWRY $327.31 | 74.00
19259 BOLT ON TRACK W56/71 $42055 | 93.00 19360 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE MK/TR/W/WR71 $380.37 | 86.00
19260 WHEEL 14" $89.05 | 15.00 19361 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE MK/TR/W/WR71 $380.37 | 86.00
19261 WHEEL 15" $84.56 | 16.00 19362 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR26 $281.45 | 62.00
19262 SMALL SPINDLE $31.80 4.32 19363 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR31 $304.13 | 67.00
19263 LARGE SPINDLE $48.43 6.58 19364 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR36 $331.40 | 73.00
19264 HUB SEAL $6.80 0.10 19365 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR41 $408.53 | 90.00
19265 LARGE HUB BEARING $10.25 0.25 19366 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR46 $482.10 | 109.00
19266 LARGE HUB CUP $5.80 0.10 19367 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR51 $517.47 | 117.00
19267 HUB C/W CUPS $64.02 5.83 19368 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W56 $1,074.82 | 235.00
19268 SMALL HUB CUP $7.48 0.10 19369 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE MK/TR/W/WR56/61 $1,106.78 | 257.00
19269 SMALL HUB BEARING $5.87 0.15 19370 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE MK/TR/W/WR71 $1,175.71| 273.00
19270 SLOTTED NUT 3/4" $2.60 0.10 19371 CROSSMEMBER W/WR26 $34.20 7.00
19271 COTTER PIN 1/8'x 1-1/2" $0.25 0.01 19372 CROSSMEMBER W/WR31 $36.66 7.50
19272 DUST CAP $3.60 0.10 19373 CROSSMEMBER W/WR36 $44.00 9.00
19273 WHEEL BOLT 1/2" $1.32 0.10 19374 CROSSMEMBER W/WRA41 $51.35 10.50
19274 SELF TAPPING SCREW $0.30 0.01 19375 CROSSMEMBER W/WR46 $53.77 11.00
19290 U-JOINT 1" ROUND x 1" ROUND $65.39 2.23 19376 CROSSMEMBER W/WR51 $58.65 12.00
19313 SPROCKET HOUSING W60 $39.73 4.40 19377 CROSSMEMBER W56 $65.75 12.00
19314 SPROCKET HOUSING W70 $42.64 5.60 19378 CROSSMEMBER MK/TR/W/WR56/61 $63.55 13.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

17




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
19379 CROSSMEMBER MK/TR/W/WR71 $68.46 | 14.00 19528 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR36 $167.96 | 37.00
19380 SINGLE UPPER LIFT TUBE W/WR26 $56.15 | 11.39 19529 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR41 $238.82 | 54.00
19381 SINGLE UPPER LIFT TUBE W/WR31 $60.81 | 13.23 19531 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR46 $305.19 | 59.00
19382 SINGLE UPPER LIFT TUBE W/WR36 $63.17 | 15.32 19532 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR51 $296.36 | 67.00
19383 SINGLE UPPER LIFT TUBE W/WR41 $102.95 | 22.14 19533 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W56 $562.55 | 122.00
19384 SINGLE UPPER LIFT TUBE W/WR46 $112.32 | 24.95 19534 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR61/WR56 $581.35 | 135.00
19389 FLIGHT SECTION W/WR80/808-26 $501.52 | 109.00 19535 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR71 $671.81 | 156.00
193898 BRUSH FLIGHT SECTION W/WR80/808-26 $1,410.66| 115.00 19536 SHORT CROSSMEMBER SD $22.97 4.68
19390 LOWER TUBE ONLY J/W/WR80-31 $164.30 | 37.00 19537 BOLT 1/4"X 1/2" G2 $0.30 0.01
19393 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR80-31 $182.83 | 35.00 19538 BOLT 5/16' 3/4" G2 $0.33 0.02
193938 BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR80-31 $331.73 | 36.93 19539 BOLT 5/16" 2" G2 $0.40 0.05
19394 DRIVESHAFT 14' 7-3/4" 808-26 $113.60 | 24.00 19540 BOLT 3/8'x 3/4" G2 $1.16 0.04
19395 DRIVESHAFT 187" 808-31 $141.98 | 30.00 19541 BOLT 3/8" 2-3/4" G2 $0.78 0.10
19396 DRIVESHAFT 22'3" 808-36 $165.63 | 35.00 19542 BOLT 7/16'x 1" G5 $0.78 0.06
19397 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 15" 808-41 $47.80 5.00 19543 BOLT 7/16"x 1-1/2" $0.86 0.08
19398 INTAKE J/W/WRS0 $125.15 | 22.00 19544 BOLT 7/16"% 2" $0.98 0.09
19399 PIN W/ HAIRCLIP SD $9.18 0.35 19545 BOLT 7/16"x 2-1/4" G8 $1.05 0.11
19402 UPPER FLIGHT TR/J/W/WRS0 $444.49 | 95.00 19546 BOLT 7/16' 3" G5 $1.10 0.14
19402B BRUSH FLIGHT TR/J/W/WRS0 $1,470.24| 100.23 19547 BOLT 7/16" 3-1/2" G5 $1.30 0.16
19407 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR80-36 $270.71 | 51.00 19548 BOLT 7/16"x 8" $4.76 0.40
19407B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR80-36 $600.64 | 53.81 19549 BOLT 1/2"x 1" G5 $0.84 0.09
19408 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR80-41 $345.60 | 67.00 19552 MIDDLE FLIGHT MK/TR/W/WR80 $419.41 | 93.00
19408B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR80-41 $856.50 | 70.69 195528 BRUSH FLIGHT MK/TR/W/WR80 $1,316.35| 98.12
19409 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR80-46 $434.50 | 86.00 19555 UPPER DRIVESHAFT 25' 1" $199.42 | 40.00
194098 BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR80-46 $1,126.45| 90.73 19556 FLEX COUPLER 1-1/4" KEY x 1" KEY $91.34 3.00
19410 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR80-51 $523.41 | 105.00 19557 COUPLING SPROCKET 1" KEY $36.29 1.25
19410B BRUSH FLIGHT J/W/WR80-51 $1,396.35| 110.78 19558 CONNECTOR SPROCKET 1-1/4" KEYWAY $35.56 1.05
19411 BOLT ON SPOUT 8" $30.80 2.80 19559 CONNECTOR CHAIN $33.01 0.76
19412 SAFETY SPOUT 8" $68.72 5.50 19560 BOLT ON TRACK 808-56/61 $284.13 | 60.00
19419 DRIVESHAFT 6'4" 808-46SD $63.38 | 11.00 19561 TRUSS ROD BRACKET 808-56/61 $27.89 4.20
19421 N/A USE 18068 - - 19562 SPROCKET HOUSING 808-56/61 $64.00 -
19422 FREEWAY BEARING 1-1/4" $15.49 0.60 19563 HOUSING COVER 808-56/61 $20.49 2.70
19430 SPROCKET 1" BORE 60B14 $32.05 1.53 19564 SPROCKET 1" BORE 80B14 $49.67 2.85
19431 SPROCKET 1" BORE 60B25 $49.67 3.85 19565 ROLLER CHAIN 80-29LINK W80 $39.80 4.25
19432 ROLLER CHAIN 60-37 LINK $21.26 1.50 19566 ADJUST BLOCK 808-56/61 $5.95 0.25
19433 CHAIN CONNECTOR #60 $2.85 0.06 19567 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING W/ HOUSING 1-1/4" $63.78 3.20
19435 FLANGETTE BEARING 1-1/4" (3 HOLE) $47.10 1.40 19569 AUTO BRAKE WINCH 15:1 $276.25 | 21.50
19442 W80 CLEVIS (6"/7"/8") $35.72 4.00 19585 GEARBOX WR80-56/71 $456.63 | 42.35
19455 GEARBOX 31/51 $298.76 | 19.50 19586 GEARBOX MOUNT WR80-56/71 $41.46 9.00
19456 GEARBOX MOUNT 8" $48.81 7.20 19587 GEARBOX SHIELD WR80-56/71 $25.27 3.36
19457 MANDREL BRACKET $26.74 - 19588 BOLT 1/2"x 1-1/4" G5 $0.98 0.10
19458 MANDREL SHAFT $26.22 2.40 19589 BOLT 1/2x 1-1/2" G5 $0.84 0.12
19459 CHAIN GUARD $40.20 - 19590 BOLT 5/8"x 1-1/2" G5 $1.63 0.19
19460 HALF CLAMP 8" $10.85 1.08 19591 BOLT 5/8 6-1/2" G5 $4.24 0.62
19461 PTO SADDLE 8" $28.74 3.60 19592 BOLT 3/4"x 2" G5 $2.62 0.35
19462 PIN & HAIRCLIP $9.29 0.35 19593 BOLT 3/4"x 6-1/2" G5 $5.88 0.91
19463 HAIRCLIP ONLY $1.33 0.04 19594 WHIS LOCKNUT 1/4" $0.33 0.01
19467 HUB ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 4 BOLT $78.99 7.00 19595 WHIS LOCKNUT 5/16" $0.33 0.01
19473 GEARBOX J/BD $298.76 | 26.90 19596 WHIS LOCKNUT 3/8" $0.44 0.02
19474 GEARBOX MOUNT PLATE 808 $20.79 2.50 19597 WHIS LOCKNUT 7/16" $0.65 0.02
19475 DOUBLE PULLEY 7.75" $86.53 7.00 19598 LOCKNUT 7/16" $0.52 0.02
19476 SINGLE PULLEY 15" $62.19 9.80 19599 LOCKNUT 1/2" $0.93 0.04
19477 BELT B180 $35.64 1.80 19600 LOCKNUT 5/8" $1.63 0.08
19478 BELT B210 $34.87 2.25 19601 LOCKNUT 3/4" $2.60 0.12
19479 BELT B240 $38.45 2.60 19602 HEX NUT 1/2" $0.52 0.04
19480 BELT B270 $40.29 2.30 19603 LOCKWASHER 5/16" $0.15 0.01
19481 IDLER PULLEY 6" 808 $42.97 2.00 19604 LOCKWASHER 3/8" $0.24 0.01
19520 PTO SHAFT 12R 48" RED $316.00 | 28.00 19605 LOCKWASHER 1/2" $0.30 0.01
19522 UPPER LIFT TUBE J/W/WR51 $126.16 | 27.68 19606 SQUARE KEY 1/4"x 1-1/2" $1.61 0.03
19523 UPPER LIFT TUBE W56 $275.56 | 55.00 19607 SQUARE KEY 1/4"x 3" $2.29 0.05
19524 UPPER LIFT TUBE MK/TR/W/WR56-61 $285.42 | 59.20 19608 SET SCREW 5/16"x 5/8" $0.98 0.01
19525 UPPER LIFT TUBE MK/TR/W/WR71 $332.22 | 7061 19609 U-BOLT 3/8'x 2" $3.63 0.18
19526 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR26 $140.73 | 3100 19610 U-BOLT 3/8 2-1/2" $3.63 0.22
19527 UPPER LIFT BUNDLE W/WR31 $158.88 | 35.00 19611 PULLEY SHIELD 13" W/WR $27.01 4.80

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

18




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
19612 SINGLE PULLEY 13" W/WR $65.04 6.50 19735 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR/TF/TFX100-31 $275.43 | 38.00
19613 DOUBLE PULLEY 13" W/WR $99.908 | 14.30 19736 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR/TF/TFX100-31 $537.47 | 91.00
19614 ENGINE CARRIAGE W/WR $126.16 | 24.00 19737 UPPER TUBE ONLY W100-41 $1,740.20 | 339.00
19615 SQUARE SHAFT 3/4" W/WR $11.51 1.02 19738 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W100-41 $2,569.20 | 503.00
19616 ENGINE CARRIAGE BRACKET W/O BEARINGW/W| $20.33 2.28 19739 LOWER TUBE ONLY W100-41 $846.06 | 167.00
19617 RELEASE STRAP W/WR26-41 $12.03 1.20 19740 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W100-41 $1,325.21| 260.00
19618 RELEASE STRAP W/WR46/51 $12.38 1.40 19741 UPPER TUBE ONLY W100-51 $1,683.20 | 355.00
19619 ENGINE MOUNT W/WR $112.00 | 21.00 19742 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W100-51 $2,511.30 | 519.00
19620 ENGINE PULLEY SHIELD W/WR $21.71 0.93 19743 LOWER TUBE ONLY W100-51 $1,449.06 | 303.00
19621 CRISSCROSS LEVELLER BRACKET W/WR $36.50 5.68 19744 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W100-51 $2,244.12 | 476.00
19622 ENGINE CARRIAGE LEVELLER W/WR $35.82 4.61 19745 UPPER TUBE ONLY W100-61/71 $1,704.85| 360.00
19623 ENGINE CARRIAGE W/ BEARING & SHAFT W/WR | $208.46 | 27.00 19746 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W100-61/71 $2,481.48 | 524.00
19624 PULLEY SHIELD 8" $19.40 2.11 19747 CENTER TUBE ONLY W100-61/71 $1,719.56 | 337.00
19625 SINGLE PULLEY 8" W/WR $38.67 1.95 19747S W100-61/71 TO W/SCREEN call :
19626 SLIP CONNECTOR SHIELD W/WR $23.66 3.40 19748 CENTER TUBE BUNDLE W100-61/71 $2,314.49 | 484.00
19627 SHIELD SECURING BRACKET W/WR $1.76 0.07 19749 LOWER TUBE ONLY W/WR100-61 $497.34 | 91.00
19628 DRIVESHAFT 4' 9" W/WR60/70-36/51BD $54.60 6.50 19750 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR100-61 $971.93 | 199.00
19629 DRIVESHAFT 4'6" W/WR80-36/41BD $55.04 8.00 19751 LOWER TUBE ONLY W100-71 $1,184.05 | 248.00
19630 DRIVESHAFT 10'8-1/2" W80-46BD $77.91 | 1650 19752 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE W100-71 $1,809.02| 382.00
19631 DRIVESHAFT 14'4" W80-51BD $105.27 | 2250 19753 UPPER FLIGHT TR/J210/W/WR100 $647.84 | 149.00
19633 GEARBOX MOUNT PLATE W/WR BD $12.89 2.39 19754 LOWER FLIGHT J/W/WR100-31 $306.26 | 53.00
19634 SPACER BRACKET W/WR BD $10.36 1.00 19755 LOWER FLIGHT W/WR100-41 $500.21 | 93.00
19635 LEFT REACH ARM EXTENSION W/WR BD $68.44 | 14.00 19756 LOWER FLIGHT W/WR100-51 $776.01 | 173.00
19636 RIGHT REACH ARM EXTENSION W/WR BD $68.44 | 14.00 19757 CENTER FLIGHT TR/MK/W/WR100-61/71 $632.16 | 147.00
19637 CROSSMEMBER W/WR BD $23.31 3.90 19758 LOWER FLIGHT W/WR100-61 $41033 | 81.00
19638 BELT CHANNEL GUIDE $17.12 2.75 19759 LOWER FLIGHT W/WR100-71 $632.43 | 138.00
19639 SINGLE BELT GUIDE J/W/WR $7.73 0.38 19760 REPAIR FLIGHT 10" 30" LONG $77.24 6.00
19640 SUPPORT TUBE 1-3/4" W/WR36 BD $40.58 7.50 19761 UPPER DRIVESHAFT W/WR100-31 $187.15 | 40.00
19641 SUPPORT TUBE 1-3/4" W/WR41 BD $40.58 7.90 19762 LOWER DRIVESHAFT W/WR100-31 $42.14 5.20
19642 SUPPORT TUBE 1-3/4" W/WR46 BD $42.37 8.60 19763 UPPER DRIVESHAFT 48" W/WR100 $79.56 17.00
19643 SUPPORT TUBE 1-3/4" W/WR51 BD $42.37 8.60 19764 UPPER DRIVESHAFT W/WR100-41 $163.77 | 35.00
19644 SUPPORT TUBE 2" W/WR36/41 BD $48.51 8.00 19765 LOWER DRIVESHAFT W100-41 $119.28 | 25.00
19645 SLIDING BRACKET W/WR36 BD $25.38 2.70 19766 UPPER DRIVESHAFT 21'1" W100-51/71, WR100-41 $379.00 | 88.00
19646 SLIDING BRACKET W/WR41-51 $26.09 3.10 19767 CENTER DRIVESHAFT 18'9" W100-61/71 $457.38 | 105.00
19647 TRANSPORT SADDLE W/WR BD $22.54 1.40 19768 DRIVESHAFT 6'4" W/WR100-61 $119.43 | 27.00
19648 SADDLE PIN W/WR $8.82 0.38 19769 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 16'4" W/WR100-71 $292.81 | 68.00
19649 SHAFT 1" W/WR36-41 $30.68 5.05 19770 DRIVESHAFT CONNECTOR 1-1/4" $42.85 1.23
19650 SHAFT 1" W/WR51 $34.59 6.15 19771 FLEX CONNECTOR 1-1/4" 1-1/4" KEY $82.84 2.90
19651 JACKSHAFT FRAME ONLY W36/46 $54.95 | 10.80 19772 BOLT ON TRACK W100-51 $361.99 | 78.50
19652 JACKSHAFT FRAME ONLY W51 $59.42 | 14.20 19773 SHIELD ATTACH BRACKET W/WR100 $6.12 0.30
19653 JACKSHAFT W/ BEARING, SHAFT W36/46 $129.45 | 19.20 19774 INTAKE J/W/WR100 W/SHIELD, BUSHING $15052 | 38.50
19654 JACKSHAFT W/ BEARING, SHAFT W51 $187.99 | 21.60 19775 W100 CLEVIS (10") $40.93 7.00
19655 PULLEY SHIELD 15" W/WR BD $47.26 9.98 19776 BUSHING 1-1/4" $9.87 0.23
19656 DRIVESHAFT 7' 3/4" W/WR60-31/70-51 $61.36 9.50 19777 SAFETY SPOUT W/WR100 $88.48 9.50
19657 DRIVESHAFT 3' 2-1/2" W/WR60-36 $51.82 5.50 19778 UPPER DRIVE HOUSING W100 $64.00 12.00
19658 DRIVESHAFT 4'4" W/WR60-41 $53.58 6.00 19779 SPROCKET 1-1/4" BORE 80B18 $65.33 5.25
19659 STRAP ON BEARING ONLY W/WR60 $27.13 1.58 19780 SPROCKET 1-1/4" BORE 80B21 $88.34 6.70
19660 GEARBOX W/MOUNT & CONNECTOR W/WR60 | $515.48 | 27.00 19781 ROLLER CHAIN #80-37 LINK $48.00 5.50
19661 JACKSHAFT FRAME W SD $26.75 3.20 19782 W100 HOUSING COVER $52.55 7.00
19662 DRIVESHAFT 3' 5-1/2" W/WR8S0-36 $52.73 8.00 19783 STRAP ON TRACK MOUNT W/TR100 $35.43 3.00
19664 DRIVESHAFT 5'9" W/WR70-46 $57.68 7.00 19784 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR100-31 $109.26 | 25.00
19665 DRIVESHAFT 47" W/WR80 $55.61 8.00 19785 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR100-31 $118.17 | 25.00
19666 DRIVESHAFT 6'0" W/WR80-46 $60.89 | 10.00 19786 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR100-31 $344.99 | 95.00
19667 DRIVESHAFT 7' 4-1/2" W/WR80-51 $65.61 | 11.00 19787 UPPER FRAME TUBE W/WR100-31 $84.35 16.69
19668 STRAP ON BEARING W/WR70 $27.56 1.70 19788 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR100-31 $184.30 | 39.00
19669 STRAP ON BEARING W/WRS0 $35.15 2.10 19789 LOWER LEFT FRAME TUBE W/WR100-51 $302.46 | 64.00
19670 FRAME EXTENSION W/WR80-46/51 $31.63 7.50 19790 LOWER RIGHT FRAME TUBE W/WR100-51 $302.46 | 64.00
19671 W70 SD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY call 2 19791 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR100-51 $767.51 | 201.00
19672 W80 SD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY Call - 19792 UPPER FRAME TUBE W/WR100-51 $250.49 | 49.64
19673 COUPLING SPROCKET W/BOLT (1-1/4") $35.56 1.15 19793 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE W/WR100-51 $439.96 | 108.00
19674 FLEX COUPLER 1'KEY x 1-1/4" BOLT $89.60 3.15 19794 N/A USE 19637 - -
19675 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY W/WR80-56/71 $863.32 | 47.44 19795 SHORT CROSSMEMBER 4 BOLT W100-51/71 $41.78 9.00
19733 UPPER TUBE ONLY W/WR100-31 $1,518.52| 315.00 19796 SINGLE X FRAME TUBE $46.43 9.50
19734 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE W/WR100-31 $2,292.80| 479.00 19797 X FRAME TUBE CLAMP $11.09 0.55

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

19




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
19798 BOLT 1/2" 2-3/4" G8 $1.44 0.19 19856 FLIGHT ONLY UX705 $69.32 14.00
19799 BOLT 1/2'x 4-1/4" $1.94 0.20 198568 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX705 $220.88 | 14.77
19800 GEAR BOX MOUNT W/WR100 $42.76 9.99 19857 FLIGHT ONLY UX805 $96.90 22.50
19801 HALF CLAMP 10" $11.14 1.58 198578 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX805 $277.88 | 23.74
19802 COUPLING SPROCKET 1-1/4" KEY $35.56 1.05 19858 FLIGHT ONLY UX610 $107.67 | 25.00
19803 FLEX COUPLER 1-1/4" KEY x 1-1/4" BOLT $89.60 3.00 198588 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX610 $388.25 | 26.38
19804 PTO SADDLE W/WR100 $28.35 4.00 19859 FLIGHT ONLY UX710 $111.97 | 26.00
19805 DRIVE ASSEMBLY SD W/WR100 $785.11 | 52.00 198598 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX710 $415.05 | 27.43
19806 PTO SHAFT 14R 60" $365.00 | 32.00 19860 FLIGHT ONLY UX810 $172.26 | 40.00
19807 UPPER DRIVESHAFT 48" W/WR80 $81.95 | 17.00 198608 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX810 $534.30 | 42.20
19808 UPPER DRIVESHAFT 21' 1" W/WRS0 $158.88 | 35.00 19861 FLIGHT ONLY UX615 $150.74 | 35.00
19809 UPPER X FRAME BUNDLE $137.37 | 29.00 198618 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX615 $571.68 | 36.93
19810 LOWER X FRAME BUNDLE $88.39 | 2450 19862 FLIGHT ONLY UX715 $159.37 | 37.00
19811 DECAL - N/A USE 17101 : 2 198628 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX715 $617.14 | 39.04
19812 DECAL - N/A USE 17102 - - 19863 FLIGHT ONLY UX815 $247.64 | 57.50
19813 DECAL - N/A USE 17097 : 2 198638 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX815 $790.63 | 60.66
19814 DECAL - N/A USE 17098 - - 19864 HEX NUT 5/8" $0.63 0.07
19815 DECAL - N/A USE 17103 : 2 19868 BUSHING BRACKET UT-6 $35.52 1.00
19816 DECAL - TURN OFF POWER $3.66 - 19869 BUSHING BRACKET UT-7 $37.02 1.20
19817 DECAL - N/A USE 17096 : 2 19870 BUSHING BRACKET UT-8 $38.35 1.40
19818 DECAL - N/A USE 17109 - - 19871 STUB SHAFT UT-6/7 $27.46 0.77
19819 DECAL - N/A USE 17113 : 2 19872 STUB SHAFT UT-8 $40.04 2.15
19820 TUBE ONLY UB616 $348.81 | 81.00 19873 HOPPER LESS BEARING/SHAFT UT-6 $70.50 14.50
19821 TUBE ONLY UB716 $396.21 | 92.00 19874 HOPPER LESS BEARING/SHAFT UT-7 $72.42 15.50
19822 TUBE ONLY UB816 $512.51 | 119.00 19875 HOPPER LESS BEARING/SHAFT UT-8 $82.92 19.00
19823 TUBE BUNDLE UB616 $488.95 | 114.00 19876 TRUSS STRUT UT-6 $17.27 3.00
198238 UB616 TUBE BDL Call - 19877 TRUSS STRUT UT-7 $17.47 3.17
19824 TUBE BUNDLE UB716 $545.16 | 127.00 19878 TRUSS STRUT UT-8 $17.81 3.30
198248 UB716 TUBE BDL Call - 19879 TRUSS BRACKET BRACE UT $15.24 1.44
19825 TUBE BUNDLE UB816 $745.02 | 173.00 19880 TRUSS ANCHOR HALF CLAMP UT-6 $28.44 3.20
19826 FLIGHT ONLY UB616 $167.96 | 39.00 19881 TRUSS ANCHOR HALF CLAMP UT-7 $29.31 3.60
19826B BRUSH FLIGHT UB616 $616.90 | 41.15 19882 TRUSS ANCHOR HALF CLAMP UT-8 $31.37 4.60
19827 FLIGHT ONLY UB716 $180.88 | 42.00 19883 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x 30' $43.55 5.00
19827B BRUSH FLIGHT UB716 $665.83 | 4431 19884 TRUSS CABLE 5/16"x 40' $57.21 6.70
19828 FLIGHT ONLY UB816 $267.03 | 62.00 19886 YELLOW PAINT $12.33 1.25
19828B BRUSH FLIGHT UB816 $846.23 | 65.41 19887 OUTER SHIELD 12N PIN STOP $104.19 0.80
19829 INTAKE UT-6 $48.31 6.29 19888 INNER SHIELD 12N PIN STOP $93.37 0.95
19830 INTAKE UT-7 $49.54 7.10 19889 OUTER SHIELD 14N 48" PIN STOP $50.21 0.80
19831 INTAKE UT-8 $58.43 9.29 19890 OUTER SHIELD 14N 60" PIN STOP $116.77 1.05
19832 FEED CONTROL UT-6 $37.82 6.48 19891 INNER SHIELD 14N 48" PIN STOP $43.78 0.95
19833 FEED CONTROL UT-7 $40.75 6.94 19892 INNER SHIELD 14N 60" PIN STOP $109.40 1.50
19834 FEED CONTROL UT-8 $49.44 8.50 19908 DECAL - N/A USE 17107 2 :
19835 ADJUST CLAMP UT-6 $19.54 1.12 19909 DECAL - N/A USE 17110 - -
19836 ADJUST CLAMP UT-7 $19.74 1.24 19910 DECAL $2.80 :
19837 ADJUST CLAMP UT-8 $20.02 1.37 19911 DECAL - N/A USE 17100 - -
19838 ADJUST SCREW UT $3.54 0.13 19912 DECAL - N/A USE 17108 2 :
19839 BACK MOUNT ANGLE UT $16.24 1.31 19913 DECAL - N/A USE 17104 - -
19840 FRONT MOUNT ANGLE UT $13.55 1.07 19914 DECAL call :
19841 ADJUST ROD UT $20.31 2.08 19915 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER LESS PULLEYS MK/TR51 | $1,124.89| 94.50
19842 ADJUST PLATE UT $12.60 1.05 19916 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER LESS PULLEYS MK/TR61 | $1,230.99| 106.00
19843 BELT B48 $12.79 0.40 19917 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER LESS PULLEYS MK/TR71 | $1,350.50 | 116.00
19844 BELT B51 $13.61 0.50 19918 CABLE PULLEY 5-1/2" $31.68 2.15
19845 PULLEY SHIELD UT $37.64 6.94 19919 GEARBOX MOUNT 7" $36.48 5.00
19846 TUBE ONLY UX605 $139.43 | 2950 19920 GEARBOX MOUNT 8" $41.46 5.60
19847 TUBE ONLY UX705 $160.67 | 34.00 19921 HALF BAND BRACKET 6" EMD $19.88 1.45
19848 TUBE ONLY UX805 $176.97 | 37.50 19922 HALF BAND BRACKET 7" EMD $20.69 1.40
19849 TUBE SECTION $216.72 | 49.00 19923 HALF BAND BRACKET EMD 8"-26/51 $21.55 1.70
19850 TUBE ONLY UX710 $260.96 | 59.00 19924 HALF BAND BRACKET EMD 8'-56/71 $22.06 2.20
19851 TUBE ONLY UX810 $322.85 | 73.00 19925 HALF BAND BRACKET EMD 10"-31/71 $22.84 2.65
19852 TUBE ONLY UX615 $327.31 | 74.00 19926 MOUNT STRAP EMD $11.09 1.02
19853 TUBE ONLY UX715 $380.37 | 86.00 19927 ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT $99.59 18.40
19854 TUBE ONLY UX815 $464.39 | 105.00 19928 DRIVESHAFT SHIELD 24" $9.17 1.50
19855 FLIGHT ONLY UX605 $67.77 | 1350 19929 GEARBOX SHIELD 8-56/71, 10-31/71 $27.00 2.75
198558 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY UX605 $208.06 | 14.24 19930 PULLEY SHIELD EXTENSION EMD $18.84 2.77

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

20




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
19931 SHIELD ATTACH BRACKET EMD $40.66 4.20 27002 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-36 $59.57 0.20
19932 SHIELD ATTACH ANGLE EMD $27.13 2.89 27003 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-41 $59.57 0.20
19933 TRIPLE GROOVE PULLEY 15" $142.78 | 820 27004 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-51 $59.57 0.20
19934 BELT B62 $16.59 0.65 27005 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-61 $59.57 0.20
19935 BELT B67 $17.63 0.73 27006 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-26 $59.57 0.20
19936 BOLT 5/16 5" G2 $3.10 0.11 27007 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-31 $59.57 0.20
19937 BOLT 1/2"X 8-1/2" EMD $6.60 0.43 27008 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-36 $59.57 0.20
19938 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x 18'9" (8-56/71) $135.68 | 29.00 27009 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-41 $59.57 0.20
19939 DRIVESHAFT 1"x 6" (8-71 EMD) $15.57 1.30 27010 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-46 $59.57 0.20
19940 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x3'10" (10-31) $51.63 9.80 27011 DECAL PACKAGE WR70-51 $59.57 0.20
19941 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x 6'2-1/2" (10-41) $63.17 | 1350 27012 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-26 $59.57 0.20
19942 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x 11'8" (10-51) $211.00 | 49.00 27013 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-31 $59.57 0.20
19943 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x 18'9" (10-61) $335.92 | 78.00 27014 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-36 $59.57 0.20
19944 DRIVESHAFT 1-1/4"x 6" (10-71) $16.20 2.02 27015 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-41 $59.57 0.20
19945 PTO SHAFT 12R 60" $335.00 | 32.20 27016 DECAL PACKAGEWR 80-46 $59.57 0.20
19946 SPROCKET 1" BORE 60820 $44.21 2.66 27017 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-51 $59.57 0.20
19947 DECAL $6.65 - 27018 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-56 $59.57 0.20
19948 N/A : 2 27019 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-61 $59.57 0.20
19949 FRAME EXTENSION BUNDLE $63.35 | 15.00 27020 DECAL PACKAGE WR80-71 $59.57 0.20
19950 DOUBLE PULLEY 1-1/4" BORE 15" $111.81 | 950 27021 DECAL PACKAGE WR100-31 $60.62 0.20
19951 BOLT 1/4" 1-1/4" G2 $0.39 0.02 27022 DECAL PACKAGE WR100-41 $60.62 0.20
19952 SCREW - N/A USE 19274 : 2 27023 DECAL PACKAGE WR100-51 $60.62 0.20
19953 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 9'9" W/WR100-51 $176.55 | 41.00 27024 DECAL PACKAGE WR100-61 $60.62 0.20
19954 LOWER DRIVESHAFT 52-1/2" W/WR100-41 $62.36 | 13.00 27025 DECAL PACKAGE WR100-71 $60.62 0.20
19955 BOLT 3/8"x 1" G2 $0.45 0.04 27026 DECAL PACKAGE W130-41 $60.62 0.20
19960 DECAL $2.46 2 27027 DECAL PACKAGE W130-51 $76.52 0.20
19961 DECAL $5.32 - 27028 DECAL PACKAGE W130-61 $76.52 0.20
19962 SPRING $3.12 2 27029 DECAL PACKAGE W130-71 $76.52 0.20
19963 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY W/WR70 $528.33 | 27.20 27030 DECAL PACKAGE MK80-51 $60.62 0.20
19965 BOLT 5/16" 2-3/4" G2 $0.82 0.07 27031 DECAL PACKAGE MK80-61 $60.62 0.20
19966 FLAT WASHER 5/8" $0.84 0.07 27032 DECAL PACKAGE MK80-71 $60.62 0.20
19967 WHEEL 8" $58.40 4.00 27033 DECAL PACKAGE MK100-51 $60.62 0.20
19968 BALL BEARING 3/4" $6.22 0.20 27034 DECAL PACKAGE MK100-61 $60.62 0.20
19969 TIRE & TUBE 4.00-8 $61.70 3.00 27035 DECAL PACKAGE MK100-71 $60.62 0.20
19970 AXLE HO8/10-4 KIT $44.96 6.50 27036 DECAL PACKAGE MK100-91 $60.62 0.20
19971 FLAT IRON BRACE $21.04 3.19 27037 DECAL PACKAGE MK130-61 $76.52 0.20
19972 ANGLE ADJUST BRACE $15.49 2.52 27038 DECAL PACKAGE MK130-71 $76.52 0.20
19973 MOUNTING CLAMP 10" $23.18 2.20 27039 DECAL PACKAGE MK130-91 $76.52 0.20
19974 BOLT 1/2x 1-3/4" G8 $1.05 0.13 27040 DECAL PACKAGE MK130-111 $76.52 0.20
19975 BOLT 3/8'x 1-1/4" $0.63 0.05 27041 DECAL PACKAGE J206-31 $59.57 0.20
19976 BOLT 1/2"x2-1/2" $1.99 0.17 27042 DECAL PACKAGE J206-36 $59.57 0.20
19977 BOLT 5/8'x1-3/4" $1.63 0.21 27043 DECAL PACKAGE J206-41 $59.57 0.20
19978 BOLT 3/4"x3" G5 $2.88 0.30 27044 DECAL PACKAGE J207-31 $59.57 0.20
19979 FLAT WASHER 3/4" $1.16 0.10 27045 DECAL PACKAGE J207-36 $59.57 0.20
19980 LOCKNUT 5/16" $0.54 0.01 27046 DECAL PACKAGE J207-41 $59.57 0.20
19981 BOLT 7/16" 1-3/4" G5 $1.05 0.09 27047 DECAL PACKAGE J207-46 $59.57 0.20
19982 BOLT 7/16" 4" G2 $1.37 0.18 27048 DECAL PACKAGE J207-51 $59.57 0.20
19983 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8"x 1-5/8" $2.01 2 27049 DECAL PACKAGE J208-31 $60.62 0.20
19985 BOLT 1/4"x 1-1/2" $0.40 0.03 27050 DECAL PACKAGE J208-36 $60.62 0.20
19986 N/A USE 19983 : 2 27051 DECAL PACKAGE J208-41 $60.62 0.20
19987 DECAL $3.09 - 27052 DECAL PACKAGE J208-46 $60.62 0.20
19988 BOLT 1/4"x 1" G5 $0.39 0.02 27053 DECAL PACKAGE J208-51 $60.62 0.20
19989 FLAT WASHER 5/8" $1.31 0.07 27054 DECAL PACKAGE J210-31 $60.62 0.20
19990 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY W/WR80 $536.87 | 27.50 27055 DECAL PACKAGE J210-36 $60.62 0.20
19991 BOLT 5/8'x 2" G5 $2.54 0.23 27056 DECAL PACKAGE J210-41 $60.62 0.20
19992 BOLT 5/16'x 2" $2.08 0.05 27057 DECAL PACKAGE DF614 $60.62 0.20
19993 BOLT 3/4"x 4-1/2" G5 $8.75 0.66 27058 DECAL PACKAGE WC1570 $60.62 0.20
19994 CENTER DRIVESHAFT 18'9" W/WR80-56/71 $12354 | 28.00 27059 DECAL PACKAGE WC1580 $60.62 0.20
19995 BOLT 3/8"x1/2" G4 $1.77 - 27060 DECAL PACKAGE WC1590 $60.62 0.20
19996 LOCKNUT 3/8" $0.84 0.02 27061 D612 DECAL PACKAGE $22.46 0.20
19997 HEX NUT 3/4" $5.27 0.12 27062 S08/10/13 DECAL PACKAGE $29.87 0.20
19998 LOCKWASHER 3/4" $2.46 0.04 27063 WC IDLER ROLLER $278.26 :
27000 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-26 $59.57 0.20 27064 WC TOP/BOTTOM ROLLER $172.91 -
27001 DECAL PACKAGE WR60-31 $59.57 0.20 27068 WC MAIN DRIVE ROLLER $172.01 | 37.10

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

21




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
27069 WC SECONDARY DRIVE ROLLER $172.91 - 27244 WC1335 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE $1,971.05| 265.11
27070 FLAT WASHER 7/16" $1.88 0.03 27245 WC1335 SKID PLATE $130.11 | 26.60
27071 MK HOPPER LOCK EXTENSION Call - 27246 WC1335 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 1-1/4" (2 BOLT)| $25.48 1.87
27072 WR60 INTAKE EXT HALF CLAMP call 2 27247 WC1335 BOTTOM ROLLER $169.72 | 13.40
27073 WR70 INTAKE EXT HALF CLAMP Call - 27248 WC1335 TOP ROLLER $83.55 15.00
27074 8" TUBE CONNECTOR $41.23 6.96 27249 WC1335 ADJUST BOLT $3.53 0.53
27075 10" TUBE CONNECTOR $54.44 8.48 27250 WC1335 TRACKSHOE PLATE $34.85 16.13
27076 UT-6 POWERHEAD TUBE ONLY call 2 27251 WC1335 TRACKSHOE ASSEMBLY $61.32 17.00
27077 UT-7 POWERHEAD TUBE ONLY Call - 27252 A215 UPPER SHIELD MOUNT $8.81 2.20
27078 UT-8 POWERHEAD TUBE ONLY $92.690 | 24.00 27253 WC1335 PLASTIC DISCHARGE HOOD $239.02 | 19.00
27079 UB10025 POWERHEAD TUBE ONLY Call - 27254 WC1335 TOP BEARING PLATE $30.27 5.90
27081 GWH-33 HOPPER BUNDLE $262.80 2 27255 WC1335 TRACK ROLLER call :
27082 GWA612 TUBE BUNDLE $1,666.13| 101.00 27256 WC1335 RETURN ROLLER $105.11 3.64
27082B GWA612 TUBE BDL call 2 27257 WC1335 SHORT CROSSMEMBER $63.50 7.53
27083 GWA TRANSPORT BRACKET $18.08 2.05 27258 WC1335 TRACKSTOP $17.82 1.90
27084 GWA TRANSPORT HALF CLAMP $17.07 1.80 27259 WC1335 CROSSMEMBER $77.76 13.00
27085 GWAB15 TUBE BUNDLE $1,734.80| 119.00 27260 WC1335 CANVAS HOLD-DOWN BAR $6.71 1.01
27085B GWAG15 TUBE BUNDLE W/ BRUSH FLIGHT $1,927.76| 119.00 27261 WC1335 HOPPER HINGE ROD $6.99 1.20
27086 GWH-33 HOPPER BELTING $42.39 1.38 27262 WC1335 HOPPER RUBBER SEAL $10.71 0.60
27087 GWA TRANSFER HOPPER MOUNT BAR $4.76 0.49 27263 WC1335 UPPER CROSS BRACE $27.51 3.90
27088 GWH-33 HOPPER MOUNT ROD $24.17 3.02 27264 WC1335 CANVAS HOPPER FRAME,LH $16.42 3.40
27089 GWA CABLE ANCHOR PLATE $8.09 0.90 27265 WC1335 CANVAS HOPPER FRAME,RH $16.42 3.40
27092 BU 8" HORIZ TUBE ONLY $159.05 - 27266 WC1335 HOPPER BACK TUBE $13.70 3.04
27093 GWH-33 HOPPER ONLY $2571 | 37.90 27267 WC1335 HOPPER PLASTIC GUARD $5.80 0.20
27094 GWH-44 HOPPER ONLY $340.89 | 48.00 27268 A215 EMD SHIELD EXTENSION $62.79 6.30
27095 GWA PIVOT ARM (TRANS BRACKET) $6.08 0.60 27269 WC1335 DECAL $14.90 0.10
27096 GWH-44 HOPPER MOUNT ROD $31.22 3.98 27270 A215 LOWER SHIELD MOUNT $35.21 5.20
27097 GWA 612 TUBE ONLY $530.61 | 107.36 27271 COUPLER, 1" BOLT/1-1/4" KEY $107.06 3.20
27098 GWAB12 FLIGHT ONLY $21559 | 31.84 27272 A216 HYDRAULIC SPACER MOUNT Call -
27098B GWA 612 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY $434.10 | 31.84 27273 WC1335 BELT 13" X 72' $1,252.11| 72.00
27099 1515 WINDGUARD Call - 27274 WC1335 HOPPER CANVAS $212.85 2.00
27100 LOWER GEARBOX W/SHIFTER, BIN UNLOAD $888.81 | 26.90 27278 A215 EMD SUPPORT BRACKET $10.56 2.85
27113 1/4" X 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT $0.53 0.02 27279 WC1335 STRAIGHT TONGUE Call -
27114 1/8" X 1" COTTER PIN $0.25 0.00 27280 WC1335 INTAKE GUARD PLATE $15.90 3.78
27133 GWA 615 TUBE ONLY $608.90 | 132.60 27281 B124 BELT $25.44 1.30
27134 GWAB15 FLIGHT ONLY $256.69 | 39.67 27282 WC1335 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $283.01 | 62.00
27134B GWA 615 BRUSH FLIGHT ONLY $488.11 | 39.67 27283 WC1335 HOPPER HOOK $6.51 0.47
27147 GWA SUPPORT CLIP $3.18 0.20 27284 WC1335 HITCH $87.63 12.00
27148 GWA SUPPORT LOCKING BAR $10.20 0.50 27285 A216 BEARING MOUNT $38.34 3.60
27149 PLASTIC FLIGHTING BUSHING $10.96 0.06 27286 WC1335 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE $22.12 1.60
27188 WC1515 HYDRAULIC MOTOR $561.32 - 27287 1" X 1/4" SQUARE KEY $0.32 0.02
27189 WC1515 SPEED CONTROL VALVE $181.35 2 27305 USP605 TUBE ONLY $161.73 | 25.50
27195 DECAL - ROTATING FLIGHTING $4.37 0.10 27306 USP610 TUBE ONLY $236.07 | 45.00
27204 WC PIVOTING COLLAR $12.40 0.95 27307 USP615 TUBE ONLY $340.39 | 70.00
27210 WC HOPPER CORNER ROD $2.89 0.55 27308 USP625 TUBE ONLY $525.42 -
27218 GWH-44 HOPPER BELTING $15.81 1.76 27309 USP805 TUBE ONLY $210.64 | 1850
27219 WC1515 SHAFT GUARD $11.22 1.40 27310 USP810 TUBE ONLY $363.72 | 69.00
27220 6" BOLT-ON ANGLE FLANGE $64.45 7.80 27311 USP815 TUBE ONLY $483.36 | 101.00
27221 7" BOLT-ON ANGLE FLANGE Call - 27312 USP825 TUBE ONLY $739.34 -
27222 BOLT-ON ANGLE FLANGE 8" $86.26 | 10.40 27313 USP830 TUBE ONLY $865.57 :
27223 BOLT-ON ANGLE FLANGE 10" $101.03 | 13.40 27314 USP1005 TUBE ONLY $278.82 | 45.00
27224 12-3/4" BOLT-ON ANGLE FLANGE $125.97 | 13.40 27315 USP1010 TUBE ONLY $440.38 | 84.00
27225 WC1515 HOPPER Call - 27316 USP1015 TUBE ONLY $570.08 | 118.00
27226 WC1515 DISCHARGE call 2 27317 USP1025 TUBE ONLY $912.67 :
27228 A214 EMD POLY GUARD $22254 | 40.00 27318 USP1030 TUBE ONLY $1,038.10 -
27230 FLIGHT SUPPORT WELD'T $33.26 4.50 27319 USP825 FLIGHT ONLY call :
27235 10" HITCH RING $29.47 4.20 27320 USP830 FLIGHT ONLY $503.31 -
27236 10" SHAFT GUIDE $1.54 2 27321 USP1025 FLIGHT ONLY $44151 | 145.00
27237 WC1335 HOPPER SPRING, LEFT $18.66 1.20 27322 USP1030 FLIGHT ONLY $755.71 -
27238 WC1335 HOPPER SPRING, RIGHT $18.66 1.20 27323 A216 HYDRAULIC DRIVE SHIELD $6.49 0.32
27240 WC1335 LOWER TUBE ONLY $1,203.58| 176.78 27324 A216 MOTOR ASSM, AS SHIPPED $846.47 | 19.00
27241 WC1335 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,676.45| 236.87 27336 FLAT WASHER 5/16" $0.29 0.01
27242 WC1335 FRAME BRACE CLAMP $7.59 0.57 27337 UB06-2.5 PWRHD FLIGHT $61.46 12.28
27243 WC1335 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,399.44]| 233.00 27338 UB07-2.5 PWRHD FLIGHT $63.60 12.82

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
27339 UB08-2.5 PWRHD FLIGHT $80.36 | 14.25 27458 WC1335 RETURN ROLLER MOUNT $9.93 2.86
27340 UB10-2.5 PWRHD FLIGHT $123.06 | 30.00 27459 WC1335 RETURN ROLLER ASSY $63.07 7.96
27341 WC13 LACING KIT $35.93 0.10 27460 6/7/8 FRONT MOUNT PLATE $29.98 2.60
27342 UT-10 POWERHEAD TUBE ONLY call 2 27461 6/7/8 REAR MOUNT PLATE $13.17 0.80
27343 WC1515 DISCHARGE TUBE ONLY Call - 27462 6/7/8 MOTOR MOUNT $50.53 7.10
27344 WC1515 UPPER FRAME, RH call 2 27463 6/7/8 HINGE ROD $8.70 1.70
27345 WC1515 UPPER FRAME, LH Call - 27464 6/7/8 SHIELD STRAP $5.03 0.28
27346 WC1515 HOPPER ONLY call 2 27465 10/13 FRONT MOUNT PLATE $66.94 4.40
27347 WC1515 BELTED TAKE-UP ROLLER Call - 27466 10/13 REAR MOUNT PLATE $16.56 1.00
27348 WC1515 TRANSITION ROLLER call 2 27467 10/13 MOTOR MOUNT $76.46 11.23
27349 7/16 X 2-1/2 SQ HD SETSCREW Call - 27468 10/13 HINGE ROD $7.76 1.40
27350 3/4 X 5 BOLT PLTD call 2 27469 10/13 SHIELD SPACER $2.33 0.10
27351 WC1515 RUBBER FLASHING,RHBACK Call - 27480 MK81 HYDRAULIC HOSE (HH291) $170.64 | 475
27352 WC1515 RUBBER FLASHING,LHBACK call 2 27481 CV PTO SHAFT (WHITE) MK1081/91 $1,180.61| 42.00
27353 WC1515 RUBBER FLASHING,RHSIDE Call - 27482 3/4" X 8-1/2" GR8 BOLT $15.99 1.03
27354 WC1515 RUBBER FLASHING,LHSIDE call 2 27484 3/4" X 2-1/4" GRS BOLT $5.00 :
27355 WC1515 RUBBER FLASHING, FRONT Call - 27485 MK100-81 DECAL $14.90 0.10
27356 1/2" WHEEL NUT call 2 27486 RAM GUIDE MK1081 $75.24 6.30
27357 WC1515 TRANSFER UPPER BAR FLT Call - 27487 ANGLE RING SUPPORT MK1081 $11.39 1.30
27358 WC1515 CLOTH MOUNT CROSS call 2 27488 LIFT ARM EXTENSION MK1081 $97.99 11.40
27359 WC1515 CLOTH MOUNT SIDE Call - 27489 AXLE BASE MK1081 $307.65 | 71.00
27360 WC1515 CLOTH MOUNT UPPER SIDE call 2 27490 AXLE EXTENSION MK1081 $186.95 | 37.50
27361 WC1515 CLOTH MOUNT TOP Call - 27491 LOWER REACH ARM, RH MK1081 $838.16 | 134.00
27362 WC1515 TRANSFER SPOUT HANDLE call 2 27492 LOWER REACH ARM, LH MK1081 $838.16 | 134.00
27363 WC1515 HOPPER PIVOT SHAFT Call - 27493 SHORT CROSSMEMBER MK1081 $78.53 8.50
27364 WC1515 POLY TRANSFER SPOUT call 2 27494 FRAME STABILIZER BRACKET MK1081 $53.46 6.80
27365 WC1515 SPOUT DRIVE ROLLER Call - 27495 UPPER TUBE ONLY MK1081 $880.23 | 172.00
27366 WC1515 SPRING LOADED ROLLER call 2 27496 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK1081 $1,789.59 | 230.00
27367 WC1515 STRAIGHT TONGUE Call - 27497 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE ONLY MK1081 $1,789.59 | 229.00
27368 WC1515 TRANSFER HITCH call 2 27498 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK1081 $1,203.17 | 217.00
27369 WC1515 TRANSFER WHEEL ADJUST Call - 27499 UPPER REACH ARM MK1081 $702.23 | 99.00
27370 WC1515 10" HALF CLAMP (BATCO) call 2 27500 FRAME CROSS BRACE MK1081 $56.51 10.00
27371 WC1515 SUSPENSION BRACKET Call - 27501 TRUSS CABLE "A" 3/8" MK1081 $352.03 | 29.89
27372 WC1515 TRANSFER FRAME W/HUBS call 2 27502 UNDERTRUSS CABLE "B" 3/8" MK1081 $208.93 | 17.74
27373 WC1515 5.70 X 8 TIRE ASSEMBLY Call - 27503 MK81 LIFT CABLE $164.09 | 20.78
27374 WC1515 ROLL TRIM LOCK call 2 27504 SPACE FRAME STABILIZER BRACE MK1081 $16.74 4.50
27375 WC1515 BELT, 15" X 30'8" $415.81 | 32.06 27505 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ONLY MK1081 $1,735.91| 145.00
27376 WC1515 HOPPER CANVAS call 2 27506 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY MK1081 $2,727.93| 182.00
27379 1/4 X 1-1/4 ELEVATOR BOLT $0.91 0.02 27507 MK100-81 BUSHING, LWR RCH ARM $2.72 0.19
27382 SELF TAPPING SCREW (TEKS) $0.41 2 27508 MK100-81 BUSHING, UPR ARM $2.04 0.14
27383 1/4 FLAT WASHER PLTD $0.09 0.01 27510 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE MK1081 $1,686.62| 288.00
27384 3/16 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN call 2 27511 UPPER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE MK1081 $2,356.74 | 336.00
27385 1/8 CABLE CLAMP Call - 27512 LOWER MIDDLE TUBE BUNDLE MK1081 $2,356.74 | 335.00
27386 3/8 NYLON FLAT WASHER call 2 27513 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK1081 $1,840.61 | 336.00
27387 1/2 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT Call - 27514 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE MK1081 $1,676.34| 268.00
27388 WC1515 1/8 CABLE, 138" LONG call 2 27515 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE MK1081 $1,404.45 | 198.00
27389 WC1515 HANDLE W/GRIP Call - 27516 DECAL - EXTENDED AXLE MK1081 $8.19 0.10
27390 WC1515 HANDLE GRIP call 2 27521 MK100-81 DECAL PACKAGE $22.76 :
27391 WC1515 PIVOT BRACKET, RH Call - 27522 MK100-81 LIFT ARM EXTN BRACKT $4.26 0.50
27392 WC1515 PIVOT BRACKET, LH call 2 27523 MK100-81 AXLE FRAME BDL call :
27395 A213 HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSM Call - 27525 MK130-81 STABILIZER BRACE $15.72 2.00
27396 A213 COUPLER HOUSING W/SHIELD call 2 27526 LOWER TUBE ONLY MK130-81 $2,003.98 | 354.00
27397 A213 COUPLER MESH SHIELD Call - 27527 MK130-81 LWR MDL TUBE ONLY $1,885.37 | 380.00
27399 A214 MOTOR MOUNT ASSM call 2 27528 LOWER REACH ARM, RH MK130-81 $1,031.50 | 250.00
27400 A214 MOTOR MOUNT BASE Call - 27529 LOWER REACH ARM, LH MK130-81 $1,031.50 | 250.00
27401 A214 MOTOR MOUNT CLAMP call 2 27530 AXLE MK130-81 $296.86 | 95.00
27402 A214 MOTOR MOUNT PIN Call - 27531 UPPER REACH ARM MK130-81 $823.55 | 203.00
27403 A214 GUARD MOUNT BRACKET call 2 27532 MK130-81 CROSSMEMBER $77.22 9.00
27404 A214 12 X 1-1/4 SINGLE PULLEY Call - 27533 MK81 WELD-ON SPINDLE $76.28 18.00
27405 A214 1-1/4 PULLEY BUSHING call 2 27534 HIGH TRUSS BRACKET MK130-81 $121.20 | 18.00
27408 DECAL PACKAGE $64.45 0.10 27535 MK130-81 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY $2,142.15| 161.00
27411 REDUCER BUSHING $4.60 0.10 27536 MKP130-81 LWR MDL TUBE BDL $2,404.24 | 581.00
27420 WC1335 HYDRAULIC MOTOR $454.25 | 10.80 27537 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE MK130-81 $3,106.53 | 586.00
27457 WC1335 RETURN ROLLER AXLE $5.12 1.47 27538 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE MK130-81 $2,063.02| 500.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

23




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
27539 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE MK130-81 $1,647.10| 406.00 27701 O-RING, 105 X 3.1MM $3.24 0.01
27540 MKP130-81 AXLE BUNDLE $379.98 | 95.00 27702 DEFLECTOR SHIELD, MK130PLUS LWR GEARBON $22.22 0.21
27541 MK130-81 HYD CYLINDER ONLY $1,622.38| 125.00 27703 PINION SHAFT UPPER GEARBOX MK130PLUS $157.72 -
27546 STABILIZER BRACKET MK130-81 $86.81 | 12.93 27704 PINION SHAFT LOWER GEARBOX MK130PLUS | $119.39 3.86
27549 14" NYLON TIE $0.94 0.02 27705 CROSS SHAFT UPPER GEARBOX MK130PLUS $123.41 | 441
27551 MOTOR MOUNT, J31-46 $158.47 | 35.00 27706 CROSS SHAFT LOWER GEARBOX MK130PLUS | $138.00 6.60
27552 MOTOR MOUNT, J51 $180.57 | 36.00 27707 GREASE WASHER MK130PLUS GEARBOX $16.42 0.03
27553 SPRING ONLY FOR T1602 WINCH $1.21 0.01 27708 SNAP RING, 1-1/2", MK130PLUS $6.48 0.02
27554 GWH-660 DISCHARGE HOPPER ONLY Call - 27709 DECAL Call -
27556 GWH-660 HOPPER MOUNT ROD $22.85 5.37 27710 SPEED REDUCER GEARBOX, MKP130 $2,320.00 | 215.00
27557 MASTICATED RUBBER, GWH-660 Call - 27711 SADDLE EXT BRACKET, MK130PLUS $14.87 3.40
27558 SPROCKET GUARD, MK POWERSWING $14.50 1.00 27712 SMALL SPACER, MKP130 TOW BAR call :
27559 CHAIN GUARD, MK POWERSWING $20.48 2.10 27713 PTO SHIELD, MKP130 SR Call -
27560 MK130 PLUS UPPER GEARBOX $635.76 | 54.00 27714 PTO SHIELD BRACKET, MKP130 SR $18.53 5.60
27561 MK130 PLUS LOWER GEARBOX $655.98 | 53.00 27715 35E 21 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO Call -
27562 MK130-81 RAM GUIDE $115.86 | 13.40 27716 35E 20 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO call :
27563 MK130 PLUS BOOT ONLY $700.04 | 152.00 27717 55E 21 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO Call -
27564 MK130 PLUS TOW BAR $219.93 | 60.00 27718 55E 20 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO call :
27565 MK130 PLUS SPOUT HEAD $404.79 | 60.00 27719 BOLT, 1/2" X 7" UNC-13, GR5 Call -
27566 MK130 PLUS BOOT, AS SHIPPED $2,062.49| 224.00 27721 MKP130 SR TOP SHAFT, 1-1/4" $6.40 0.90
27567 MK130 PLUS SPOUT DOOR $66.02 9.80 27722 MKP130 SR BTM SHAFT, 1-3/4" $5.19 0.90
27568 MKP130 GEAR SWING TUBE ASSEMBLY $3,349.61| 384.00 27789 RETAINER RING $4.32 0.04
27568S MKP130 SWING TUBE ASSY/SCRN $3,999.18| 384.00 27815 BOLT, 5/8" X 4" NC,PLT $2.97 0.44
27569 MKP130 PTO BAR $8.75 2.68 27816 BOLT, 1/2" X 2" GR5 PLTD call :
27575 BUSHING, THRUST ADJUSTER $4.46 0.17 27817 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 14R21 $360.88 1.50
27576 THRUST ADJUSTER COVER MKP130 $16.63 1.90 27818 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 35R21 $448.17 1.50
27577 MK130-61 PLUS DECAL $9.20 0.10 27819 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 55R21 $464.48 1.50
27578 MK130-71 PLUS DECAL $9.67 0.10 27821 TF80-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,085.99 | 274.00
27579 MK130-81 PLUS DECAL $16.51 0.10 27822 TF/TFX80-36 LOWER TUBE ONLY $315.80 | 73.00
27580 MK130-91 PLUS DECAL $15.92 0.10 27823 TFITFX80-41 LOWER TUBE ONLY $450.72 | 114.00
27581 MK130-111 PLUS DECAL $10.31 0.10 27824 TF/TFX80-41/46/51 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,138.77 | 278.00
27582 MK130-61 PLUS DECAL PACKAGE $38.77 0.10 27825 TFITFX80-46 LOWER TUBE ONLY $624.94 | 152.00
27583 MK130-71 PLUS DECAL PACKAGE $38.60 0.10 27826 TF80-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $800.45 | 199.00
27584 MK130-81 PLUS DECAL PACKAGE $45.36 0.10 27827 TF100-31 LOWER TUBE ONLY call :
27585 MK130-91 PLUS DECAL PACKAGE $38.59 0.10 27828 TF100-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,415.38 | 329.00
27586 MK130-111 PLUS DECAL PACKAGE $38.60 0.10 27829 TFITFX100-36 LOWER TUBE ONLY $560.51 | 90.00
27587 1-1/2" NF HEX NUT $10.17 0.88 27830 TF100-41 LOWER TUBE ONLY $785.21 | 134.00
27588 5/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT $1.32 0.02 27831 TF/TFX100-41 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,558.13 | 328.00
27589 BOLT,5/8X2-1/2 PLTD 9900819 $2.74 0.23 27832 TF80/100-31/36 LWR FRAME BDL $123.98 | 39.00
27590 POWER SWING VALVE HANDLE ONLY $23.10 2 27833 TF80/100-31 UPPER FRAME BDL $381.94 | 103.00
27591 MK130 PLUS UPPER FLIGHT ONLY $912.49 | 191.00 27834 TF80/100-36 UPPER FRAME BDL $282.93 | 115.00
27592 TRACTOR END CV PTO HALF 35E 1-1/4" BORE | $659.77 | 12.40 27835 TF80/100-41/46/51 LWR FRM BDL $123.98 | 45.00
27593 IMPLEMENT END CVPTO HALF 35E 1-1/4" BORE | $633.89 | 21.40 27837 TF80-46 UPPER FRAME BDL $277.44 | 159.00
27594 CV PTO YOKE END, 1-1/4" BORE $288.97 | 366 27838 TF80-51 UPPER FRAME BDL $421.28 | 170.00
27595 CV PTO SHIELD IMP END, WHITE $70.67 1.12 27839 WR80-46/51&TFX80-41/46/51 UTB $1,610.58 | 374.00
27596 CV PTO SHIELD TRACTOR END,WHT $42.58 0.85 27840 TF80-51 LOWER TUBE BDL $1,327.57 | 304.00
27597 CV SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 35E $250.76 | 437 27841 LONG CROSSMEMBER TF/TFX41/46/51 $101.13 | 20.40
27647 1" PRESS-IN WOOD BEARING $14.30 2 27842 TF GEARBOX CHANNEL $73.58 25.70
27648 MK100 SPOUT DOOR $38.73 451 27843 TF TOP CROSS BRACE $15.95 4.30
27686 WR60 3' EXT. TUBE ONLY call 2 27844 TF WINCH MOUNT CROSS BRACE $12.85 3.70
27687 WR70 3' EXT. TUBE ONLY Call - 27845 JACKSHAFT MAIN PLATE $27.53 7.20
27688 WR80 3' EXT. TUBE ONLY $102.76 2 27846 UPPER CHANNEL SPACER TF $10.31 2.90
27689 WR100 3' EXT. TUBE ONLY $133.65 - 27847 TF41/46/51 AXLE $163.71 | 39.10
27690 HOUSING, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $159.94 | 18.80 27848 TF31/36 AXLE $119.41 | 36.00
27691 QUILL, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $122.88 | 4.40 27849 TF/TFX-31/36 SUB-AXLE $54.15 18.00
27692 END CAP, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $79.83 3.19 27850 TF80-31/36 UPPER TUBE BDL $1,528.25| 370.00
27693 BEARING CUP, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $24.84 0.32 27851 TF/TFX80-36 LOWER TUBE BDL $558.21 | 124.00
27694 SPACER, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $3.54 0.03 27852 TFITFX80-41 LOWER TUBE BDL $785.66 | 182.00
27695 END CAP, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $79.83 3.76 27853 TF/TFX80-46 LOWER TUBE BDL $1,079.77| 238.00
27696 SHIM, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $3.72 0.00 27854 TF100-31/36 UPPER TUBE BDL $2,202.71| 465.00
27697 GEAR, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $121.14 | 284 27855 TF/TFX100-36 LOWER TUBE BDL $944.78 | 171.00
27698 SHIM, MK130PLUS GEARBOX $2.53 0.00 27856 TF/TFX100-41 UPPER TUBE BDL $2,511.69 | 468.00
27699 SEAL 38.1X65.1X8, MK130PLUSGB $14.84 0.06 27857 TF100-41 LOWER TUBE BDL $1,258.08 | 233.00
27700 SQUARE KEY, 5/16" X 1-1/2" $2.85 0.04 27858 MOTOR MOUNT, TF GAS $58.62 25.20

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

24




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
27859 TF MOTOR MOUNT SLIDER $4572 | 16.70 27945 TF80-41 DECAL PACKAGE $42.05 0.20
27860 TF JACKSHAFT ONLY $65.05 2 27946 TF80-46 DECAL PACKAGE $64.43 0.20
27861 WINCH MOUNT, TF $31.21 5.60 27947 TF80-51 DECAL PACKAGE Call -
27862 TF/TFX CABLE RETURN $16.32 3.80 27948 TF100-31 DECAL PACKAGE $64.43 0.20
27863 TF/TFX CABLE ANCHOR $9.70 2.40 27949 TF100-36 DECAL PACKAGE $64.43 0.20
27864 WHEEL MTR MNT BRACKET-RH, TF $39.06 6.70 27950 TF100-41 DECAL PACKAGE $5.95 0.20
27865 WHEEL MTR MNT BRACKET-LH, TF $39.06 6.70 27951 BELT, B132 $27.61 1.50
27866 GEARBOX PULLEY GUARD - TF $30.72 3.60 27952 BELT, B138 $27.61 1.50
27867 TFITFX MOTOR PULLEY GUARD $35.67 0.80 27953 BELT, B160 $24.12 1.80
27868 BELT TENSION TUBE - TF $43.61 7.20 27954 BELT, B114 $21.70 1.10
27869 TF/ITFX MOTOR GUARD BELT SEPERATOR $9.60 0.20 27955 BELT, B128 $23.19 1.40
27870 TENSIONER HANDLE - TF $12.56 2.01 27956 BELT, B166 $29.65 1.80
27871 TENSIONER U-BRACKET - TF $5.46 0.60 27957 BELT, B106 Call -
27872 GAS TANK BRACKET - TF $11.05 2.80 27958 BELT, B120 $25.95 1.30
27873 OIL TANK BRACKET - TF $15.24 1.73 27959 BELT, B150 $26.95 1.70
27874 TF UPRIGHT BASE PLATE - RH $36.20 | 13.03 27960 TFITEX TRUSS CABLE ANCHOR BTM call :
27875 TF UPRIGHT BASE PLATE - LH $36.20 | 13.03 27961 TF31/36 LOWER FRAME CHL BDL $209.98 | 74.00
27876 TF/TFX80-51 UPPER LIFT ARM call 2 27962 TF41/46/51 LWR FRAME CHL BDL $217.26 | 92.00
27877 TFITFX80-46 UPPER LIFT ARM $120.80 | 56.00 27963 TF46 WINCH CABLE - 1/4"X55' $58.78 6.05
27878 TF80/100-41 UPPER LIFT ARM $179.93 | 52.00 27964 TEITEX51 WINCH CABLE $70.68 6.77
27879 TF80/100-36 UPPER LIFT ARM $81.76 | 39.50 27965 TF/TFX46 TRUSS CABLE - 5/16"X46' $69.62 7.96
27880 TF31 UPPER LIFT ARM $105.13 | 3350 27966 TF80-31 DECAL $14.94 :
27881 TF41/46/51 LWR FRAME CHANNEL $66.34 | 20.00 27967 TF80-36 DECAL $14.94 -
27882 TF41/46/51 LWR FRAME TUBE $46.56 | 2250 27968 TF80-41 DECAL $14.74 :
27883 TF31/36 LWR FRAME CHANNEL $3057 | 11.00 27969 TF80-46 DECAL $14.94 -
27884 TF31/36 LOWER FRAME TUBE $61.99 | 19.50 27970 TF80-51 DECAL $14.94 :
27885 LEVELLER CHANNEL BAR, TF $4.68 1.60 27971 TF100-31 DECAL $6.17 -
27886 LEVELLER MOTOR BAR, TF $4.96 2.00 27972 TF100-36 DECAL $14.94 :
27887 LEVELLER MIDDLE BAR, TF $11.12 2.40 27973 TF100-41 DECAL $14.94 -
27888 LEVELLER SHIM, TF $5.71 0.21 27979 BOLT, 3/8" X 2" GR5 $0.58 0.07
27889 LEVELLER BUSHING, TF $1.17 0.03 27981 BOLT, 3/8" X 3" GR5 $1.01 0.10
27890 JACKSHAFT CLAMP, TF $9.32 1.60 27982 BOLT, 3/8" X 3-1/2" GR5 $1.33 0.12
27891 JACKSHAFT SHAFT, TF $35.62 2.07 27986 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" X 1" PLTD $0.51 0.35
27892 TF/TFX PUSH BAR BRACKET $20.01 3.60 27987 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2" X 1-1/4" $1.33 0.35
27893 PUSH BAR - TF51 $23.02 6.40 27988 SHIM PLATE, A197 Call -
27894 PUSH BAR - TF46 $20.28 4.40 27989 PLASTIC MANUAL HOLDER C/W LID $19.20 0.06
27895 PUSH BAR - TF41 $12.72 3.20 27990 LID ONLY, PLASTIC MANUAL HOLDER $8.97 0.01
27896 PUSH BAR - TF36 $14.13 3.00 28044 UT6/8 PULLEY GUARD BACKPLATE call :
27897 PUSH BAR - TF31 $18.31 2.20 28045 WR DBL GUARD BACKPLATE $37.83 11.21
27898 TF TENSIONER CONNECTOR BAR $4.63 0.40 28046 UT10/13 GUARD BACKPLATE call :
27899 TF80/100-41/51 UPR DRIVESHFT $88.88 | 36.60 28047 WR TRIPLE GUARD BACKPLATE $37.97 12.30
27900 TF80/100-41 & TFX80-41 LWR DRIVESHAFT $37.54 2.80 28048 LARGE PLASTIC GUARD ONLY $109.12 | 17.00
27901 TF/TFX80-46 LWR DRIVESHAFT $56.07 3.40 28049 SMALL PLASTIC GUARD ONLY $69.23 17.00
27902 TF80-51 LWR DRIVESHAFT call 2 28050 UT6/8 PULLEY GUARD ASSM call :
27903 TF80/100-31/36 UPR DRVSHAFT $14456 |  6.60 28051 WR DBL PULLEY GUARD ASSM $125.13 -
27904 TF80/100 TEX100-36 LWR DRIVESHAFT $46.95 2.60 28052 UT10/13 PULLEY GUARD ASSM call :
27906 EMD MOTOR MOUNT - TF $120.02 | 28.60 28053 WR TRIPLE PULLEY GUARD ASSM $132.90 -
27907 TF EMD GUARD ASSEMBLY $24.78 2.80 28061 MTR PULLEY,1-1/8"SNGL 1902217 $38.16 2.06
27908 TF EMD GUARD MOUNT BRACKET $10.57 1.80 28062 MTR PULLEY, 1"SINGLE 1901217 $49.71 2.10
27909 TF PTO DRIVE ASSEMBLY $136.66 | 26.00 28063 BATTERY, SP KITS 9900067 call :
27910 TF PTO DRIVE ONLY $58.32 | 16.20 28082 DECAL, OPERATOR MANUAL HOLDER $1.42 -
27911 TF PTO MOUNT $47.88 | 13.00 28083 TF BELT GUARD - 19" SMALL call :
27912 TF PTO MOUNT SHAFT $34.69 | 20.20 28084 TF BELT GUARD - 19" BIG Call -
27913 TF PTO GUARD $40.53 6.50 28085 TF BELT GUARD - 33" BIG call :
27914 JACKSHAFT/EMD TENSIONER BOLT $4.57 0.30 28086 TF BELT GUARD - 44" SMALL Call -
27915 TF PTO CRADLE $16.50 4.30 28097 SHIELD, 12" DRIVEGUARD call :
27916 TF PTO MOUNT BRACKET $9.10 2.00 28098 SHIELD, 24" DRIVEGUARD Call -
27917 TFITFX PTO CRADLE BACK PLATE $2.55 0.60 28099 SHIELD, 28" DRIVEGUARD call :
27918 TF JACKSHAFT PULLEY GUARD $20.01 1.00 28100 SHIELD, 36" DRIVEGUARD Call -
27919 TF OIL TANK BACK PLATE $4.48 0.57 28101 SHIELD, 48" DRIVEGUARD call :
27920 TF80/100-41 UPPER FRAME BDL $328.21 | 151.00 28102 SHIELD, 60" DRIVEGUARD Call -
27942 TF WHEEL MOVE BRACKET $7.41 1.43 28109 BATTERY CABLES (PAIR) 4503019 call :
27943 TF80-31 DECAL PACKAGE $64.43 0.20 28129 DECAL - FALLING AUGER HAZARD Call -
27944 TF80-36 DECAL PACKAGE $22.77 0.20 28130 TF BELT GUARD - 33" SMALL Call -

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

25




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
28131 TF BELT GUARD - 44" BIG Call - 28213 END CAP $8.00 -
28132 GAS BELT GUARD MNT BRKT call 2 28214 END CAP, W/BOLT $8.09 :
28133 EMD/PTO MOUNT BRKT, SMALL Call - 28215 END CAP, W/SPRING $5.84 -
28134 EMD/PTO MOUNT BRKT, BIG call 2 28216 #8 FITTING ELBOW, 1/2" X 1/2" call :
28135 UPPER BELT GD MNT BRKT Call - 28217 #6 FITTING ELBOW 3/8" Call -
28136 BELT GUARD FRAME MOUNT call 2 28218 BAR HANDLE $19.62 :
28137 BELT GUARD FLAT MOUNT Call - 28219 CONTROL HANDLE $14.70 -
28138 1/4" X 4" BOLT GR5 PLTD $0.82 0.06 28220 HYDRAULIC MOTOR $575.86 :
28139 1/4" X 3-1/2" BOLT GR5 PLTD $0.69 0.05 28221 HYD MOTOR BYPAS VALVE 0700023 $56.25 -
28142 8" ADAPTER SHAFT - 1-1/4" call 2 28222 RELIEF VALVE 0700024 $70.86 :
28143 8" ADAPTER SHAFT - 1-1/2" Call - 28223 3/8" X 26" HYD. HOSE Call -
28144 10" ADAPTER SHAFT - 2" call 2 28224 3/8" X 36" HYD. HOSE $45.05 :
28145 TF REVERSIBLE PTO RETRO KIT Call - 28225 3/8" X 40" HYD. HOSE Call -
28146 TF JACKSHAFT ASSY RETRO KIT $142.89 | 30.80 28226 3/8" X 44" HYD. HOSE call :
28147 BUSHING (NEW STYLE) $3.05 - 28227 3/8" X 46" HYD. HOSE Call -
28164 SP BRKT FR GRD W/BLT 0200016A $4.62 2 28228 3/8" X 48" HYD. HOSE call :
28165 PUMP GUARD 0200017 $23.76 - 28229 3/8" X 50" HYD. HOSE $27.69 -
28166 22L OIL TANK, TF 9900052-1 $113.30 2 28230 3/8" X 52" HYD. HOSE call :
28167 WHEEL U-FRAME ASSY 0200311 $227.55 - 28231 3/8" X 60" HYD. HOSE $30.55 -
28168 WHEEL YOKE, W/COLLAR 0200314 $65.90 2 28232 3/8" X 62" HYD. HOSE call :
28169 WHEEL & TIRE (9900316) $58.96 - 28233 3/8" X 96" HYD. HOSE Call -
28170 RAM EXT PIPE, 15" 0200306-15 call 2 28234 3/8" X 132" HYD. HOSE call :
28171 RAM EXT PIPE, 21" 0200306-21 $40.67 - 28235 3/8" X 140" HYD. HOSE Call -
28172 RAM EXT PIPE, 38" 0200306-38 call 2 28236 3/8" X 144" HYD HOSE H38X144P call :
28173 RAM MOUNTING, A-FRAME 0202065 Call - 28237 3/8" X 175" HYD. HOSE Call -
28174 CROSS BRACE CLAMPBAND 0200321 call 2 28238 3/8" X 177" HYD. HOSE call :
28175 RING GEAR W/4 SETSCRW 0200334 $97.11 - 28239 3/8" X 200" HYD. HOSE Call -
28176 1" ID BALL BEARING 0200317 $18.15 2 28240 3/8" X 235" HYD. HOSE call :
28177 1" COLLAR (9900248) Call - 28241 3/8" X 260" HYD. HOSE Call -
28178 RAM EXT PIPE, 45" 0200306-45 $37.42 2 28242 1/2" X 78" HYD. HOSE call :
28179 HYD CYLINDER (SP KIT) 0200308 Call - 28243 1/2" X 94" HYD. HOSE Call -
28180 CUSHION BLOCK $148.45 2 28244 1/2" X 136" HYD. HOSE call :
28181 PINION GEAR W/ RL PIN 0200333 $47.40 - 28245 1/2" X 156" HYD. HOSE Call -
28182 HYD MOTR ARM,SP KITS 0200338A $56.65 2 28246 1/2" X 165" HYD. HOSE call :
28183 ORBIT MOTOR (9901001PRP) $425.84 | 14.80 28247 1/2" X 182" HYD. HOSE Call -
28184 FTNG ELBW,1/2" X 3/8" 9900330 $24.96 2 28248 1/2" X 200" HYD. HOSE call :
28185 HNDL LINK ARM W/BOLTS 0200008 $24.28 - 28249 1/2" X 214" HYD. HOSE Call -
28186 HANDLE SPRING (0200009) $8.09 2 28250 1/2" X 245" HYD. HOSE call :
28187 SUPPRT KIT RAM MNT,SP 0200329 $21.60 - 28251 1/2" X 280" HYD. HOSE Call -
28188 HANDLE W/GRIP (0200007) $38.16 2 28252 3/4" X 48" HYD. HOSE call :
28189 8" SP CLAMPW/RAMMNT 0200301MV $766.10 - 28253 B37 BELT 9900025 $20.17 -
28190 SP CONTROLRING FOR 8X41/46/51 call 2 28255 BOLT, 3/8" X 2" (FOR HYD.CYL) call :
28191 8" SP CLAMP W/RAMMNT 0200304E $78.58 - 28256 BOLT, 3/8" X 1-1/2" Call -
28192 10" SPCLAMP VLV MNT 0200301G $83.24 2 28257 U-BOLT,1/4" X 1-1/2" 9900300 $4.32 :
28193 10" SP CLAMPW/RAMMNT 0200301Q Call - 28258 LOCKNUT, 1/4" Call -
28194 10" SP CLAMPW/RAMMNT 0200301J $68.21 2 28259 SETSCREW, 5/16" X 3/4" $0.75 :
28195 TRNSPRT FRME PIPE, 0200319-76 $68.64 - 28260 ROLL PIN, 3/8" X 1-1/2" $1.82 -
28196 TRNSPRT FRME PIPE,0200319-101 call 2 28261 WHIZNUT, 1/2" $0.60 :
28197 TRNSPRT FRME PIPE,0200319-120 $63.14 - 28262 BOLT, 3/8" X 3/4" Call -
28198 TRNSPRT FRME PIPE,0200319-144 $57.80 2 28263 BOLT, 3/4" X 6" (9900115) call :
28199 CROSS BRACE PIPE (0200320) $73.63 - 28264 BOLT, 3/8" X 1-3/4" Call -
28200 PMP PULLY,4-1/2"X1/2" 1901226 $37.80 2 28274 MK100-36 LWR TUBE SECTION $732.68 | 179.00
28201 TF/TFX36 WINCH CABLE Call - 28275 MK100-36 LWR TUBE ONLY $459.55 | 112.00
28202 OVER CENTRE DRIVE BRACKET call 2 28276 MK100-36 LWR FRAME BDL $339.68 | 155.00
28203 PUMP HANDLE $18.08 - 28277 MK100-36 LOWER FRAME, LH Call -
28204 HANDLE LINKAGE 9900190-2 call 2 28278 MK100-36 LOWER FRAME, RH call :
28205 HYDRAULIC PUMP (9900200) Call - 28279 MK100-36 UPR FRAME BDL $198.83 | 131.00
28206 PUMP BRACKET $18.74 2 28280 MK100-36 UPR FRAME TUBE $102.95 | 65.00
28207 OVER CTR PUMP BRKT 9900239 $48.56 - 28281 MK100-36 DECAL PACKAGE $12.64 0.20
28208 1" PUMP SHIM $11.68 2 28282 MK100-36 DECAL $6.68 :
28209 THREE SPOOL VALVE, 1600006 $625.46 - 28283 MK100-36 LIFT CABLE ANCHOR $6.28 1.40
28210 LEVER ONLY,3-SPL VLV 1600007 $16.21 0.13 28284 MK111 HOSE ASSM (336") $130.39 7.00
28211 LEVER PIVOT BOX 1600026 $45.55 - 28285 GEARBOX, REVERSIBLE 4503259 $645.30 -
28212 BOOT, 3 SPOOL VALVE $9.00 5 28286 GEARBOX (REV) ASSEMBLY Call -

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

26




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
28287 GEARBOX (REV) BRACKET Call - 28444 UBOLT,1/2NCX2-5/8X4X1 9900011 call -
28288 REV GRBX LEVER EXTENSION call = 28445 UBOLT,3/8NCX2-5/8X3-3 9900038 $5.10 0.25
28289 CONTROL MOUNT BRACKET Call - 28446 BOLT,3/4 X2.5 GR5 PLT 9900535 call -
28290 CONTROL MOUNT ATTACH BRACKET call = 28447 4 X 1/2" IDLER PULLEY $82.44 3.60
28291 CONTROL CABLE-REV GEARBOX Call - 28448 UBOLT, 1/4X9-3/4X4 4500071 call -
28292 SHIM - MK SPD REDUCER GEARBOX Call = 28449 LOCKNUT 1/4" 9900562 call -
28293 MK100-36 HOPPER LOCK $5.90 1.27 28450 BOLT 3/8" X 1-3/4" 9900715 $1.16 0.04
28295 MK130 JACK $11582 | 12.95 28467 HYD HOSE, 3/8" X 780" H38X780P call -
28296 3/8" SOLID GEARBOX PLUG Call - 28468 HYD HOSE, 3/8" X 24" H38X24P call -
28297 A226 FUEL TANK CAP call = 28469 HYD HOSE ONLY,3/8" X 540" call -
28298 2" WESTFIELD DECAL Call - 28470 HYD HOSE ONLY,3/8" X 636" call -
28299 UT4 DECAL PACKAGE call = 28471 HYD HOSE ONLY,3/8" X 702" call -
28305 REPLACEMENT SPLINED SHAFT $133.25 | 6.00 28472 HYD HOSE ONLY,3/8" X 804" call -
28306 MK91 LOWER REACH ARM, RH $1,055.18| 233.00 28473 PULLEY,12.7"X1" TRIPL 1900018 $12278 |  4.90
28307 MK91 LOWER REACH ARM, LH $1,055.18| 233.00 28474 CHECK VALVE 9900162 call -
28308 MK91 UPPER REACH ARM $850.44 | 210.44 28475 1/2 BALL VALVE F/FNPT 1600005 call -
28309 JACKSHAFT ONLY (1-1/4" BRGS) Call - 28476 STEEL VENT 1/2MNPT $7.11 0.06
28310 MK91 MAIN AXLE $950.48 | 220.00 28477 STEEL FITTING 9900228 $6.36 -
28311 MK91 AXLE EXTENSION $165.66 | 59.30 28478 STEEL ELBOW 9900331 $5.84 -
28312 AXLE SPINDLE $76.28 8.00 28479 STEEL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT 9900608 call -
28314 BELT, B148 $24.90 1.60 28480 STEEL TEE 9900611 call -
28315 ORIFICE PLUG 3/8" $10.93 0.50 28481 UBOLT,3/4ANCX3X4-1/2X1 9900143 call -
28316 UT4 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 28482 UBOLT,3/4NCX6X3-1/2X1 9900144 call -
28317 UB0S21 TUBE BDL call = 28483 BOLT 1" X 2-1/2" PLTD 9900145 call -
28318 FLIGHT SECTION, UB0821 Call - 28484 BOLT 1" X 3" PLTD 9900160 Call -
28319 UB0821 TUBE ONLY call = 28485 SAE WASHER PLTD,7/16 9900787 call -
28321 MOTOR PULLEY, 1-7/16" SINGLE Call - 28486 SAE WASHER PLTD1-1/4 9900880 call -
28322 BOWDEN PIN call = 28487 UBOLT,3/4ANCX3-1/2X5 (9900159) call -
28325 MK91 SHORT CROSSMEMBER $73.13 8.00 28488 UBOLT,3/4NCX6X4-1/2X1 9900164 call -
28326 MK91/111 STABILIZER BRACE $25.18 5.10 28489 1-1/4" NC NYLON LCKNT 9900193 $6.39 0.57
28327 MK91 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $2,110.35| 466.00 28490 1-1/2" SAE WASHER PLT 9900194 call -
28328 MK91 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $1,700.90| 420.00 28491 UBOLT,1INCX6X5X1-3/4TH 9900196 call -
28329 PLASTIC VENT PLUG $0.39 - 28492 3/4" NC HEX NUT LEFTHAND PLD Call -
28337 14R CE CV IMPLEMENT HALF call = 28501 RUBBER FLAP, BH PTO call -
28338 35R CE CV IMPLEMENT HALF Call - 28502 BEARNG, 1" 2-BLT FLNGE 0310031 Call -
28339 55R CE CV IMPLEMENT HALF call = 28503 HYD HOSE, 3/8" X 158" $79.75 -
28340 35R CE CV IMPLEMENT HALF Call - 28504 STEEL ELBOW 45 0200326 $13.29 0.10
28341 CE SHIELD call = 28505 3 SPOOL VALVE ONLY 1600006-1 call -
28342 CE SHIELD Call - 28507 STEEL PLUG,60RB HEX 1600006-2 $9.24 0.10
28353 M MOUNT SPACER call = 28508 STEEL, SMORBX1/2FNPSM 9900909 $7.38 10.00
28354 10" ADAPTER SHAFT - 1-1/2" Call - 28512 3/8" NYLON JAM NUT call -
28355 JACKSHAFT SHAFT, TF $15.04 2.07 28513 3/8" X 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT call -
28356 JACKSHAFT PULLEY GUARD TF $5.53 1.00 28515 PTO HALF TRACTOR END WHITE $458.65 | 12.40
28357 1/2" NYLON JAM NUT call = 28516 PTO HALF IMPLEMENT END WHITE $370.37 | 12.40
28358 TF/TFX GEARBOX ASSEMBLY $498.91 | 30.35 28526 OIL SEAL, 80X60X8 $20.61 0.40
28369 PULLEY, 15" X 1" TRIPLE call = 28527 OIL SEAL, 95 X 75 X 10 $24.36 0.40
28422 TF46 CHANNEL X-BRACE Call - 28528 DF614 LIFT ARM BDL $104.17 | 13.50
28423 TF51 CHANNEL X-BRACE call = 28584 5/16" X 2-1/2" ROLL PIN $1.07 0.03
28424 JACKSHAFT SHAFT, TF $16.75 2.55 28589 GAS CAP, W/O GAUGE $11.60 -
28425 1-1/8 FLANGE BEARING ONLY $25.48 0.62 28590 MK111 LWR FRAME BDL (2008) $2,700.81| 776.00
28429 JACK EXTENSION (MK130 REV) $29.20 2.68 28591 MK111 UPPER FRAME BDL (2008) $2,389.41| 655.00
28430 RAM MOUNTING A-FRME 0202065-3 call = 28592 MK111 FRAME BRACE BDL (2008) $667.39 | 153.40
28431 RAM MNT A-FRME,CLMP 0202065-2 Call - 28593 ELEC CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1-1/8 $809.28 -
28432 1" ROUND PLASTIC PLUG 9900339 call = 28594 ELECTRIC CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1" call -
28433 MK111 MAIN AXLE (2008) $1,426.34| 366.00 28595 BOLT, 3/8 UNF X 3" GRADE 8 $5.09 -
28434 MK111 LWR REACH ARM,RH (2008) $1,200.54| 388.00 28597 BRACKET, CLUTCH STOP $33.87 -
28435 MK111 LWR REACH ARM,LH (2008) $1,200.54| 388.00 28598 SWITCH W/BOOT,SEAL&NT 0600568 $19.66 -
28436 MK111 UPPER REACH ARM (2008) $1,217.32| 327.48 28599 SWITCH BOX, TOP 0600571 $10.40 -
28437 MK111 AXLE TIE TUBE (2008) Call - 28600 SWITCH BOX BOTTOM $9.24 -
28438 MK111 LOWER TIE TUBE (2008) $48.79 | 1579 28601 PARTS BAG WITH WIRING HARNESS $240.69 -
28439 MK111 UPPER TIE TUBE (2008) $46.63 | 16.07 28602 PIGTAIL, NNS CLUTCH 0603002 $7.23 -
28440 MK111 STABILIZER BRACE (2008) $38.17 5.31 28603 BREATHER TUBE $12.60 -
28442 VALVE STEM (STUBBY) Call - 28604 PUMP BRACKET ASS, AS SHIPPED call -
28443 BOLT, CARR 7/16" X 3-1/2" Call . 28614 NEEDLE VALVE, CUSHION BLOCK $12.10 0.20

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

27




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
28615 DECAL $1.49 - 28747 3/8" X 358" HYDRAULIC HOSE $89.94 -
28617 USP1305 TUBE ONLY call 2 28748 3/8" X 376" HYDRAULIC HOSE $93.68 :
28623 B225 BELT Call - 28749 3/8" X 448" HYDRAULIC HOSE $110.62 -
28624 MK FLEX DECAL $10.18 2 28750 3/8" X 466" HYDRAULIC HOSE $114.32 :
28628 SEAL KIT,SP CYLINDER 2300125 $17.02 0.10 28751 3/8X88HYD F3/8 SWIV X M3/SNPT $34.47 -
28630 GEARBOX, UPPER FLEX $545.91 | 35.20 28752 3/8" X 124" HYDRAULIC HOSE $42.74 :
28632 HYD VALVE CONTROL, FLEX $781.31 | 10.00 28753 3/8" X 514" HYDRAULIC HOSE $122.26 -
28633 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FLEX HOPPER $717.46 | 23.00 28754 3/8" X 52" HYDRAULIC HOSE $30.52 :
28634 FLEX HOPPER DRIVE WHEEL $86.93 4.00 28755 3/8" X 64" HYDRAULIC HOSE $30.64 -
28636 2-1/2 X 16 HYD CYLINDER $222.57 2 28756 3/8X88HYD 1/2F X 3/8F SWIV $39.10 :
28639 80B12 X 1/2 IDLER SPROCKET $39.73 - 28757 STEEL ELBOW 90 6MNPT X 6FNPSM $6.71 0.22
28640 ROSTA SE27 CHAIN TENSIONER $259.61 2 28758 STEEL ELBOW 45 10MORB X 8MJIC $10.45 0.27
28641 1/8"NPT STRGT X-LONG GRES FTG $2.70 0.05 28759 STEEL ELBOW 90 10MORB X 8MJIC $8.09 0.34
28642 3/8X5/8 PANEL X.4062ID GROMMT $2.75 0.00 28760 STEEL, 10MORB X 8MJIC $4.58 :
28643 UBOLTQ1/2NCX2-1/16X3-1/AGR5PL $6.23 1.44 28761 STEEL ELBOW 90, 8MJIC X 8FJIC $6.71 0.22
28644 GEARBOX, LOWER FLEX $633.19 2 28762 STEEL ELBOW 90, 6MJIC X 6FJIC $5.12 8.80
28645 COMPRESSION SPRING (SINGLE) $8.80 0.10 28763 TEE,6MNPT X 6MJIC X 6MNJICRUN $7.87 0.20
28647 222-24790 SPLINED U-JOINT $141.49 2 28764 STEEL ELBOW 90, BMNPT X 6MNPT $4.95 0.18
28648 COMPRESSION SPRING (SINGLE) $8.80 0.10 28766 1-3/4 PB BEARING, 2-BOLT $45.82 5.20
28650 REMOTE RECEIVER $179.01 2 28769 MK FLEX 13111 LOWER TUBE BDL $3,815.54 | 648.00
28651 STERLING PARKER HYD VALVE $373.37 - 28771 MK FLEX 1371 LOWER TUBE BDL $3,145.64 | 556.70
28652 5207 BASIC BLACK JUNCTION BOX $23.49 2 28773 MK111 FLEX TRUSS TUBE BDL $640.97 | 239.00
28653 SWITCH $24.38 0.07 28774 MK111 FLEX CROSS BRACE BDL $891.81 | 174.00
28654 #8 M-ORB-1/2F-NPT-90 FITTING $10.39 0.30 28775 71' LIFT CYL, MK FLEX $1,751.03 | 256.97
28656 #10 X 3/4 BOLT PLTD $0.17 - 28778 MK FLEX 1391 LOWER TUBE BDL $3,471.91| 648.00
28657 #10 NYLON LOCKNUT PLTD $0.17 0.00 28779 MK91 FLEX TRUSS TUBE BDL $1,002.01| 239.00
28662 #10 LOOP-18GA WIRE TERMINAL Call - 28780 REMOTE PS 8" VALVE ASSM $865.20 | 16.80
28663 10 AMP FUSE $6.35 2 28781 REMOTE PS 10" VALVE ASSM $865.20 | 17.40
28664 IN LINE FUSE HOLDER $1.32 - 28782 REMOTE PS 13" VALVE ASSM $865.20 | 19.00
28665 7 PIN HIGHWAY TRACTOR CONNECTOR $27.45 0.80 28792 8" REMOTE POWER SWING MOUNT $36.90 4.87
28705 8" VALVE HALF RING $26.67 - 28793 10" REMOTE POWER SWING MOUNT $43.84 5.45
28706 10" VALVE HALF RING $20.24 2 28794 13" REMOTE POWER SWING MOUNT $53.87 7.12
28707 8" RAM MOUNT HALF RING $20.11 - 28795 RETROFIT REMOTE P.SWING MNT $30.07 2.90
28708 10" RAM MOUNT HALF RING $21.52 2 28796 REMOTE CONTROL BOX LID $12.89 3.06
28710 FLEX HOPPER SWIVEL WHEEL $120.08 | 4.00 28797 REMOTE CONTROL BOX BOTTOM $5.89 1.11
28713 MK FLEX UPPER SWING TUBE BDL $3,197.81| 384.00 28798 REMOTE SPACER $0.32 0.08
28714 CHAIN,FLEX STEER (#60 X 76P) $23.31 5.50 28799 ELECTROHYDRAULIC VALVE SPACER $1.12 0.30
28715 DOWNRIGGER ASSEM LEFT MK FLEX $601.32 | 128.80 28800 ELECTROHYDRAULIC VALVE RETAIN $0.64 0.12
28716 DOWNRIGGER ASSEM RIGHT MK FLX $601.32 | 128.80 28801 REMOTE CONTROL WIRING HARNESS $4.98 1.00
28717 1" NC X 6" BOLT GR 5 PLTD $10.82 0.91 28802 REMOTE POWER SUPPLY WIRE $11.52 1.00
28718 1" NC X 7" BOLT GR 5 PLTD $12.65 0.06 28803 REMOTE PS RETROFIT VALVE ASSM $865.20 -
28720 PAINT, RED call 2 28804 WC1335 MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET $22.94 11.20
28722 5" BLACK HANDLE GRIP $2.64 0.12 28805 WC13335 DRIVE SHIELD MOUNT $11.01 5.10
28723 W HUB X 1" BORE $10.15 0.60 28806 WC13335 UPPER SHIELD MOUNT $7.05 2.23
28724 MK FLEX LOWER SWING TUBE BDL $3,197.81] 384.00 28807 HITCH ATTACH, WC1335 $169.04 -
28725 1/4" X 2" NC BOLT GR 5 PLTD $0.42 0.03 28808 SKID SHOE, WC1335 $50.60 :
28726 3/16 X 1-1/2 ROLL PIN 9900663 $0.41 0.03 28809 SPOUT 40", WC1335 $903.69 -
28727 MK130 FLEX BOOT ASSY $1,687.77| 224.00 28810 HOPPER 40" BT, WC1335 $1,534.42 :
28728 MK FLEX HOPPER, AS SHIPPED $2,168.55| 268.00 28811 BOLT TAP 3/4" X 7" $8.83 -
28729 FOLDABLE HANDLE ASSEM MK FLEX $933.92 | 2057 28812 PLASTIC HOOD ROUND, WC1335 $161.18 :
28730 SHORT CASTOR ARM ASSM MK FLEX $38.67 5.30 28813 HOPPER SHIELD, WC1335 $72.52 5.80
28731 LONG CASTOR ARM ASSEM MK FLEX $77.78 | 13.80 28814 PIVOT SHAFT SOLID, WC1335 $23.46 1.40
28732 EMP-LB004 LINE BLOCK $2.22 0.03 28815 UPPER CLOTH FRAME, WC1335 $34.24 7.40
28733 81' LIFT CYL, MK FLEX $2,142.15| 291.47 28816 COLLAPSIBLE HOPPER KIT WC1335 $249.83 8.80
28735 MK FLEX 1381 LOWER TUBE BDL $1,979.69| 303.00 28817 WC1335 HOPPER LH FLASHING $25.99 0.80
28737 3/8" X 347" HYDRAULIC HOSE $12201 | o052 28818 WC1335 HOPPER RH FLASHING $25.99 0.80
28738 3/8" X 272" HYD HOSE ASSEMBLY $100.01 | 391 28819 WC1335 HOPPER FRONT FLASHING $28.25 0.80
28739 MK FLEX FRAME. AS SHIPPED $2,501.86| 750.00 28820 LWR CLOTH FRAME STD SIDE $7.04 :
28740 PIVOT SUPPORT ASSEM, MK FLEX $69.48 9.90 28821 LWR CLOTH FRAME STD FRONT $6.82 -
28741 1/4-28 90 DEG GREASE FITTING $1.77 0.01 28822 LWR CLOTH FRAME STD BACK $3.93 :
28742 STEEL ELBOW 90, 2MNPT X 2FNPT $5.26 0.06 28823 VINYL SCREW CAP, P0145001 $0.25 -
28744 7/16 X 1-1/2 NC BOLT GR5 PLTD $0.72 0.06 28824 HOPPER CANVAS, NO LOGO $144.61 :
28745 BOLT, 3/8"X2-1/4" GR5 9900510 $0.72 0.08 28825 TRIM LOCK $17.82 -
28746 3/8 X 3-1/4 NC BOLT GR 5 PLTD $1.00 0.06 28826 WC1335 UPPER TUBE ONLY (2009) Call -

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

28




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
28827 WC1335 LOWER TUBE ONLY (2009) Call - 28897 WHEEL SUPPORT SHAFT, FLEX $28.04 1.00
28828 WC1335 UPPER TUBE BDL (2009) $2,366.56 2 28898 MK71 FLEX LIFT CABLE $128.22 | 1237
28829 WC1335 LOWER TUBE BDL (2009) $1,993.39 - 28899 TRANSPORT LOCK PLATE $11.43 2.30
28830 MK91 FLEX CROSS BRACE BDL $444.26 | 174.00 28900 CHAIN GUARD, MK FLEX $7.15 1.46
28831 HOPPER LIFT ARM ASSEM MK FLEX $171.51 | 58.00 28901 PIVOT RETAINER, MK FLEX $32.57 8.90
28833 UBOLTQ3/8NCX3-1/16X4X1THD PLT $4.98 0.28 28902 PIVOT RETAINER W/ZERKS, FLEX $30.91 8.90
28834 3/8" X 280" HYDRAULIC HOSE $129.07 | 5.20 28903 PIVOT SPACER, MK FLEX Call -
28835 3/8" X 60" HYDRAULIC HOSE $27.64 2 28904 DR LOCK SPINDLE $5.53 :
28836 PULLEY SUBASSM, FLEX LIFT ARM $14.97 2.20 28905 DR LOCK PLATE, FLEX $5.29 -
28837 SWING SUPPORT/LOCK ASSM, FLEX $83.08 | 14.20 28906 DOWNRIGGER FOOT, FLEX $36.02 13.00
28840 1/4 FUEL HOSE FOR WH, 4' Call - 28907 MK81 FLEX LIFT CABLE $169.56 | 14.36
28842 BA13 LOWER FLIGHT call 2 28908 MK91 FLEX TRUSS CABLE $334.87 | 34.02
28843 BA13 LOWER TUBE BDL (WH) Call - 28909 FRAME SKID PLASTIC, FLEX Call -
28845 MK FLEX 1371 LWR TUBE ONLY $2,001.77| 163.00 28910 MK81 FLEX TRUSS CABLE $322.36 | 28.92
28846 MK FLEX 1371/91/111 LWR FLT $925.03 | 220.00 28911 UPGRADE IDLER BRACKET $6.89 1.81
28847 MK FLEX 1381 LWR FLT $488.74 | 109.00 28912 UPGRADE IDLER SHIELD $6.11 0.94
28848 FLEX FRAME ONLY, MK FLEX Call - 28913 UPPER SHIELD BACKING PLATE $13.58 11.32
28849 FRAME STABILIZER BRKT,FLEX $95.50 | 14.80 28914 UPPER SHIELD FACE $22.23 3.22
28850 STEERING SHAFT,FLEX $8.74 1.60 28915 TF 8X51MD SECONDARY IDLER KI Call -
28851 13" HALF CLAMP, FLEX $34.04 3.30 28916 TF 10X41MD SECONDARY IDLER KI call :
28852 DRIVESHAFT, MK FLEX $144.27 | 57.00 28917 TF 10X41PTO SECONDARY IDLER K $142.76 -
28853 UPPER BOOT, MK FLEX $624.47 | 146.00 28918 MK130 FLEX SPOUT HEAD ONLY $334.53 | 60.00
28854 FOLDABLE HANDLE, MK FLEX $2859 | 1003 28919 MK130-71 FLEX DECAL PACKAGE $51.32 0.10
28855 HANDLE PIVOT, MK FLEX $23.51 4.20 28920 MK130-81 FLEX DECAL PACKAGE $51.41 0.10
28856 LOCK PIN, MK FLEX $2.21 0.30 28921 MK130-91 FLEX DECAL PACKAGE $51.41 0.10
28857 BOLT, 1/2" X 2-1/2" FULL THRD $2.06 0.15 28922 MK130-111 FLEX DECAL PACKAGE $51.41 0.10
28859 MOTOR CASTOR, MK FLEX $23.68 5.42 28923 HYD WINCH VALVE MOUNT MK FLEX $7.49 1.00
28860 WHEEL HUB, MK FLEX $16.88 1.40 28924 REVERSER SHAFT, MK FLEX $18.60 2.58
28861 DR MOUNT, MK FLEX $62.83 | 18.60 28926 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 14R20 $314.99 1.50
28862 DR LEG, MK FLEX $146.52 | 54.80 28927 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 35R20 $349.20 1.50
28863 DR KNUCKLE, MK FLEX $33.00 4.20 28928 SHEAR YOKE ASSEMBLY, 55R20 $464.48 1.50
28864 WHEEL SUPPORT, MK FLEX $24.92 8.65 28929 AEK SD5 PLUG $13.20 :
28865 WHEEL TRACK, MK FLEX $70.97 | 22.00 28930 JACK MK/SA130 FLEX $135.57 -
28866 SPROCKET COVER, MK FLEX $95.41 | 1156 28931 TFX80-31/36 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE call :
28867 CYLINDER BRACKET, MK FLEX $55.77 8.90 28932 TFX100-31/36 UPPER TUBE BDL $2,202.71 -
28868 BOOT ONLY, MK FLEX $451.91 | 121.00 28933 TEX UPPER CHANNEL $65.50 25.00
28869 STEERING ARM, MK FLEX $17.23 1.60 28934 TFX WINCH MOUNT $48.07 16.00
28870 STEERING STOP, MK FLEX $7.27 0.80 28935 TFX 31/36 AXLE call :
28871 LP HOPPER ONLY, MK FLEX $1,079.98 - 28936 TFX 41/51 AXLE Call -
28872 SWING TUBE ONLY, MK FLEX $1,071.38| 180.00 28937 TFX80-31/36 LOWER CHANNEL $31.02 9.39
28873 UPPER SWING TUBE ONLY MK FLEX $974.95 | 150.00 28939 TFX 41/51 LOWER CHANNEL $66.34 -
28874 SWING FLIGHT, MK FLEX $645.14 | 155.00 28940 TEX UPPER CHANNEL BRACE $9.52 2.20
28875 UPR BOOT TO BOOT FLGHT MK FLX $666.48 | 154.00 28941 TFX80-31/36 FRAME BRACE TUBE $63.43 19.04
28876 81' LOWER TUBE ONLY, MK FLEX $1,077.59| 168.00 28943 TFX 41/51 FRAME BRACE TUBE call :
28877 TRACK CLAMP, MK FLEX $10.82 2.40 28944 TFX BASE PLATE, RIGHT HAND $42.98 12.90
28878 TOW BAR, MK FLEX $169.72 2 28945 TEX BASE PLATE, LEFT HAND $42.98 12.90
28879 HOPPER LIFT ARM, MK FLEX $144.99 | 52.00 28946 TFX 31 UPPER LIFT ARM $70.02 24.11
28880 LIFT ARM CABLE ROLLER MK FLEX $9.88 1.30 28947 TEX 36 UPPER LIFT ARM call :
28881 111 LOWER TUBE ONLY, MK FLEX $2,621.37 - 28948 TFX80-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY Call -
28882 MK111 ADJUST TUBE, MK FLEX $88.45 2 28949 TFX10-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY $1,415.38 :
28883 13 CLAMP W/TRUSS ANCHOR MKFLX $4421 | 1650 28950 TFX 46 FRAME CROSS BRACE $27.51 2.23
28884 91 ADJUST TRUSS TUBE, MK FLEX $148.27 | 26.00 28951 TEX 51 FRAME CROSS BRACE $13.56 3.40
28885 LIFT ARM SPINDLE, MK FLEX $4.17 0.60 28952 TFX 31/36 UPPER DRIVESHAFT $90.44 32.91
28886 DR PIVOT PIN, MK FLEX $13.45 2.80 28954 TEX 8X51 LOWER DRIVESHAFT $71.35 :
28887 91 LOWER TUBE ONLY, MK FLEX $2,592.25 - 28956 TFX80-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE $1,286.21 -
28888 SPROCKET COVER BOTTOM MK FLEX $9.12 2.20 28958 TFX80-51 LOWER TUBE ONLY $800.45 :
28889 LOCK PIN, MK FLEX $6.15 1.40 28959 TFX VERTICAL LEVELLER BRACE Call -
28890 DRIVESHAFT GUARD, MK FLEX call 2 28960 TFX8-31/36 HRZNTL LVLLR BRACE $13.88 3.20
28891 DRIVESHAFT LOWER GUARD, FLEX $59.10 | 15.80 28962 TFX41/51 HRZNTL LVLLR BRACE Call -
28892 DRIVESHAFT BEARING BLOCKER $1.24 0.20 28964 TEX IDLER BRACKET $15.07 4.50
28893 STEERING CHAIN COVER, MK FLEX $22.71 7.20 28965 TFX IDLER SHIELD Call -
28894 PIVOT ROLLER, MK FLEX call 2 28966 TEX MOTOR MOUNT $64.00 16.00
28895 STEERING ROD, MK FLEX $18.57 - 28967 TFX MOTOR MOUNT SLIDER $50.03 17.00
28896 HALF-BAND, PIVOT ROLLER $17.34 3.30 28968 TEX MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET Call -

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

29




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
28969 TFX LOWER TENSIONER ARM $21.43 3.17 29091 EA SPOUTHEAD BASE MK/SA FLEX $29.60 3.00
28970 TFX 31/36 UPPER TENSIONER ARM $22.30 2 29092 EA SPOUTHEAD DOOR MK/SA FLEX $23.70 5.40
28971 TFX 41/51 UPPER TENSIONER ARM Call - 29093 EA SPOUT HEAD LID, MK FLEX $61.85 20.02
28972 TEX PIVOT ARM call 2 29094 STEADY BEARING SHIM 3/8" FLEX call :
28973 TFX 31/36 OVERCENTRE TUBE Call - 29095 STEADY BEARING SHIM 7 GA FLEX Call -
28974 TFX 41/51 OVERCENTRE TUBE $19.28 3.00 29096 STEADY BEARING SHIM 12 GA FLEX call :
28975 TFX OVERCENTRE HANDLE $32.38 | 1010 29097 STEADY BEARING SHIM 16 GALV FLEX Call -
28976 TEX OVERCENTRE HANDLE BRACKET call 2 29098 DRIVESHAFT FLEX (RETRO,2010) call :
28986 TFX 36 LOWER DRIVESHAFT $18.10 5.29 29099 MK FLEX FRAME ONLY (2010) Call -
28991 REPLACEMENT PIVOT ROLLER ASSY $25.92 | 119.00 29100 MK FLEX FRAME AS SHIPPED 2010 call :
28992 TFX 1041 LOWER DRIVESHAFT Call - 29101 LP STEERING ARM, MK FLEX Call -
28993 TFX 1041 LOWER TUBE ONLY $762.34 2 29102 13 UPR CLAMP W TRUSS ANCHOR $20.96 22.60
28994 TFX 1041 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE Call - 29103 LP STEERING ARM ASSY, MK FLEX $24.53 6.30
28995 TFX 1041 UPPER LIFT TUBE call 2 29104 TEX FLAT BRACE $7.22 1.64
28997 1/2T EYE HOIST HOOK W/LATCH $7.35 0.28 29105 LP STEERING TAB, MK FLEX Call -
29000 W80 HYD MOTOR MOUNT $22.47 2 29107 BOOT SPINNER, MK FLEX call :
29001 W100 HYD MOTOR MOUNT Call - 29108 BOOT SPINNER PLATE $28.51 0.16
29002 W60 HYD MOTOR MOUNT call 2 29109 UPPER SWING TUBE ONLY MK FLEX call :
29003 W70 HYD MOTOR MOUNT Call - 29109 UPPER SWING TUBE ONLY, FLEX Call -
29004 W80-56/71 HYD MOTOR MOUNT call 2 29110 UPR SWING TUBE BDL MK/SA FLEX call :
29005 TFX 31 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE Call - 29112 1/2" X 2-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT $2.06 0.16
29006 TFX 36 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE call 2 29113 CHAIN TENSIONER SLIDE $1.79 0.43
29008 TFX 31/36 CHANNEL BUNDLE Call - 29114 SWINGING BOOT ASSY FLEX 2010 $2,062.49 | 269.40
29009 TFX 41 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE $371.62 2 29115 SWINGING BOOT MK/SA FLEX 2010 call :
29010 TFX 46 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE Call - 29119 SETSCREW, 3/8" X 1" SQ HEAD $1.06 0.20
29011 TFX 51 UPPER FRAME BUNDLE call 2 29120 TEX PTO CHANNEL, UPPER call :
29012 TFX 41/51 LOWER FRAME BUNDLE $135.94 - 29121 TFX PTO SHIELD FACE Call -
29013 TFX 41/51 CHANNEL BUNDLE $203.09 | 8850 29122 TEX PTOSHIELD ADJUST HOLDDOWN call :
29014 1-1/2" NC NYLON LOCKNUT PLTD Call - 29123 TFX PTO MOTOR MOUNT LOCK Call -
29016 16 X 6 X 6 BOLT WHEEL ONLY $123.73 2 29124 TEX PTO MOUNT BRACKET call :
29026 TFX80-31 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 29125 TFX SHIELD FILLER PLATE Call -
29027 TEX80-36 DECAL PACKAGE $65.51 0.20 29126 TEX PTO PIVOT TUBE LOCK call :
29028 TFX80-41 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 29127 TFX PTO GUARD BRACKET Call -
29029 TFX80-46 DECAL PACKAGE call 2 29128 TEX PTO CHANNEL GUARD call :
29030 TFX80-51 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 29129 TFX PTO UPPER DRIVE Call -
29031 TFX100-31 DECAL PACKAGE call 2 29130 TEX PTO LOWER DRIVE call :
29032 TFX100-36 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 29131 TFX PTO SHIELD ASSEMBLY Call -
29033 TEX100-41 DECAL PACKAGE call 2 29132 TEX PTO UPPER DRIVE ASSEMBLY call :
29034 TFX80-31 DECAL Call - 29133 TFX PTO LOWER DRIVE ASSEMBLY Call -
29035 TFX80-36 DECAL call 2 29134 TEX PTO UPPER SHAFT call :
29036 TFX80-41 DECAL Call - 29135 TFX PTO LOWER SHAFT Call -
29037 TFX80-46 DECAL call 2 29136 MK130 RAD LEG (2010) $11257 | 15.20
29038 TFX80-51 DECAL Call - 29137 MK80/100 RAD LEG (2010) $11257 | 15.08
29039 TFX100-31 DECAL call 2 29138 14E U-JOINT (BLACK) $119.66 5.50
29040 TFX100-36 DECAL Call - 29139 12E SPLINED UJT 1-1/4'R X 14T $95.45 5.50
29041 TFX100-41 DECAL $5.75 2 29140 YELLOW END CV PTO SHAFT $1,721.34| 71.10
29063 PINION SHAFT, FLEX UPPER GEARBOX Call - 29142 TFX PTO SADDLE Call -
29064 CROSS SHAFT, FLEX UPPER GEARBOX call 2 29150 13" UPR HALF CLAMP FLEX 2010 call :
29065 PINION SHAFT, FLEX LOWER GEARBOX Call - 29151 BEARING BLOCKER, MK FLEX 2010 Call -
29066 CROSS SHAFT, FLEX LOWER GEARBOX call 2 29152 LRG BOOT RETAINER SPACER FLEX call :
29067 BEARING AND RACE SMALL $34.04 - 29153 4 BOLT CHAIN TENSIONER FLEX $71.84 4.03
29068 BEARING AND RACE LARGE $61.25 2 29154 HIGH ANGLE LP HOPPER ASSY FLX $2,397.69 | 259.81
29075 CHAIN COUPLER $56.98 3.25 29155 HIGH ANGLE LP HOPPER ONLY FLX Call -
29076 TEX BATTERY HOLDER BOTTOM call 2 29156 STAT BOOT SHIELD, LEFT (FLEX) call :
29077 TFX BATTERY MOUNT SIDE, RIGHT Call - 29157 STAT BOOT SHIELD RIGHT (FLEX) Call -
29078 TEX BATTERY MOUNT SIDE, LEFT $10.15 2.41 29158 DS LOWER GUARD MK FLEX 2010 call :
29079 TFX 22L GAS TANK MOUNT $6.01 1.38 29159 TRANSPORT LATCH (FLEX RETRO) Call -
29080 TFX 22L GAS TANK TAB call 2 29164 HA NECK FLIGHT, MK FLEX $113.69 | 1557
29083 A241 BEARING MOUNT Call - 29165 HA PIVOT NECK SA/MK FLEX $196.56 | 36.70
29084 3-1/2 X 16 HYD CYLINDER $278.98 2 29166 SPOUT HEAD RETAINER, MK FLEX call :
29085 GEARBOX $708.43 | 26.30 29167 NYLATRON PIVOT ROLLER MK FLEX $26.04 0.56
29086 FLEX WOOD BEARING ASSEMBLED $51.06 0.68 29169 HA LP DRIVESHAFT, MK FLEX call :
29089 EA SPOUT HEAD ASSY FLEX 2010 $344.78 | 54.00 29170 EXTENDED LIFT ARM, MK FLEX $27257 | 60.10
29090 EA SPOUT HEAD MK/SA FLEX 2010 Call 5 29171 DR LOCK, MK FLEX 2010 Call -

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

30




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)
29172 LWR SWING TUBE ASSY, MK FLEX $3,548.20] 60.10 29319 10" - INTAKE HOPPER ASSEMBLY $456.58 | 134.00
29174 RSB LOWER ATTACH TAB call 2 29320 8" - INTAKE HOPPER FLIGHTING $11557 | 121.60
29175 6R U-JOINT (1"RD X 1")(BLACK) $68.83 3.25 29321 10" - INTAKE HOPPER FLIGHTING $177.48 | 1958
29176 18" ID X 15" CLEAR FLEX HOSE $138.24 | 155 29323 DOOR PIN WLD'T call :
29177 TRANSPORT REST ASSY, MK FLEX Call - 29324 8" - INTAKE HOPPER TRANSITION Call -
29178 TRANSPORT REST, MK FLEX call 2 29325 10" - INTAKE HOPPER TRANSITION $95.29 39.70
29179 TRANSPORT LOCK, MK FLEX Call - 29327 8" - TRANSITION FLIGHT $71.00 14.06
29180 TRANSPORT LOCK PIN, MK FLEX call 2 29328 10" - TRANSITION FLIGHT $115.47 | 21.38
29195 USP1310 TUBE ONLY Call - 29329 8" - BUSHING SUPPORT Call -
29196 USP1320 TUBE ONLY call 2 29331 10" - BUSHING SUPPORT $18.46 2.77
29200 HOSE RING, MK FLEX $3.19 0.40 29332 8" - TOP TUBE CLAMP Call -
29203 EA LIFT ARM ASSY MK FLEX 2010 call 2 29333 8" - BOTTOM TUBE CLAMP call :
29204 EA LIFT ARM ONLY MK FLEX 2010 Call - 29334 10" - TOP TUBE CLAMP Call -
29205 3/8" X 125" HYDRAULIC HOSE $39.77 2 29335 10" - BOTTOM TUBE CLAMP call :
29206 UPPER HOSE ASSEMBLY KIT $341.12 - 29336 INTAKE HOPPER TOW BAR Call -
29207 LOWER HOSE ASSEMBLY KIT $247.19 2 29337 TRANSPORT CHANNEL call :
29208 DR FOOT ASSEM, MK FLEX Call - 29338 BEARING SUPPPORT PLATE $1.72 0.29
29216 POWERSWING 400 X 6 INNER TUBE $22.21 2 29339 8" - JACK TUBE CLAMP call :
29217 16" FLEX SPOUT HEAD TOP Call - 29340 10" - JACK TUBE CLAMP Call -
29218 16" FLEX SPOUT HEAD BASE call 2 29341 WHEEL JACK $58.28 13.00
29219 16" FLEX SPOUT HEAD ASSY Call - 29342 JACK HANDLE Call -
29220 SQUARE CLEAN OUT call 2 29343 LOCKPLATE, JACK HANDLE call :
29222 STAT SPOUT HEAD, FLEX 2010 Call - 29344 BOLT PLATE, 3" Call -
29223 OVERFLOW DOOR (2010) call 2 29345 SHIM, 2-31/64" call :
29224 MK FLEX WHEEL TRACK (2010) Call - 29346 BOLT PLATE, 2 31/64" Call -
29225 BOLT, 1/2" X 10-1/2" $3.20 0.56 29347 CASTOR, LH call :
29227 MKF130X61-81 REMOV END UTB $2,595.54| 558.00 29348 CASTOR, RH Call -
29228 MKF130 X 61-81 REMOV END TUBE $1,645.78| 309.60 29349 SANDWICH PLATE call :
29229 MKF130-91/111 REMOV END UTB $2,732.63| 550.00 29350 CASTOR AXLE Call -
29230 MKF130 X 91/111 REMOV END TUB call 2 29351 8" - WHEEL JACK ASSEMBLY call :
29231 FLIGHT BEARING MNT PLATE Call - 29352 10" - WHEEL JACK ASSEMBLY Call -
29232 JACK EXT(MK130 REV/RAD)(2010) $14.62 2.67 29353 INTAKE HOPPER RUBBER EXTENSION $37.77 4.42
29242 MK130 REVERSER BASE 2010 Call - 29354 RUBBER CONNECT PLATE Call -
29243 MK130 REVERSER BASE ASSY 2010 $181.76 | 13.46 29355 CLEANOUT COVER call :
29244 A241 HYDRAULIC DRIVE SHIELD Call - 29365 1/2" X 186" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29245 SHEAR ASSEMBLY call 2 29367 1/2" X 204" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29247 PTO SHAFT 2-BOLT SHEAR Call - 29369 1/2" X 279" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29248 4BOLT CHAIN TENSIONER HOUSING $5.73 1.30 29370 1/2" X 60" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29249 55E 21 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO Call - 29372 3/4" X 52" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29250 55E 20 SPLINE TRACTOR HF PTO call 2 29373 3/8" X 122" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29252 DUCTING SECURE TAB, FLEX Call - 29374 3/8" X 148" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29253 DECAL - TIPPING HAZARD, FLEX call 2 29375 3/8" X 159" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29254 3/4" X 2-1/4" GRS BOLT Call - 29378 3/8" X 23" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29255 16" ID X 15" CLEAR FLEX HOSE call 2 29379 3/8" X 267" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29283 CORN SCREEN COVER 8" $24.30 5.94 29381 3/8" X 33" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29284 CORN SCREEN COVER 10" $32.80 8.29 29382 3/8" X 35" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29285 CORN SCREEN COVER 13" $37.17 9.40 29384 3/8" X 49" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29286 CORN SCREEN STRAP 8" $6.12 0.60 29385 3/8" X 63" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29287 CORN SCREEN STRAP 10" Call - 29386 3/8" X 65" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29288 CORN SCREEN STRAP 13" call 2 29387 3/8" X 84" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29289 6" X 3' FLIGHT EXTENSION Call - 29390 3/8" X 48" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29290 7" X 3' FLIGHT EXTENSION call 2 29392 1/2" X 138" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29291 8" X 3' FLIGHT EXTENSION $58.14 - 29394 1/2" X 72" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29292 10" X 3' FLIGHT EXTENSION call 2 29395 1/2" X 42" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29293 SPLINED U-JOINT 14R, FLEX $137.97 - 29397 1/2" X 16" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29294 DUAL WASHER $4.26 0.53 29398 1/2" X 108" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29303 POWERSWING STABILIZER BRACE $26.35 - 29402 1/2" X 24" HYDRAULIC HOSE Call -
29304 RAD JACK MOUNT 13" call 2 29432 3/8" X 14" HYDRAULIC HOSE call :
29306 SPOUT, 8 INCH ROLLED $67.28 - 29516 1/2" X 180" HYDRAULIC HOSE call -
29307 SPOUT, 10 INCH ROLLED $84.49 2 29527 CASTOR WHEEL ASSEMBLY call :
29308 SPOUT, 13 INCH ROLLED $134.66 - 29528 JACK HANDLE W/ GRIP Call -
29315 RAD JACK MOUNT 8/10" call 2 29530 RETRO SPLINED SHAFT LOWER FLEX GBX $124.27 :
29317 8"/10" - INTAKE HOPPER Call - 29531 LOWER FLEX GEARBOX 2011 $696.51 -
29318 8" - INTAKE HOPPER ASSEMBLY call 5 29532 MK100-36 CLAMP ON LIFT ARM MOUNT $45.45 15.60

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

31




WESTFIELD

PARTS PRICE LIST - JAN 2012 USA

P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT P/N _DESCRIPTION PRICE | WEIGHT
(Ibs) (Ibs)

29540 LIFT CABLE ATTACH BRACKET Call - 29752 RAM MOUNT PLATE Call -
29541 W130-31 LOWER TUBE ONLY call 2 29756 8" HALF CLAMP VALVE MOUNT (8" WIDE) call :
29542 W130-31 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE Call - 29757 8" HALF CLAMP VALVE MOUNT W/VALVE Call -
29543 W130-36 LOWER TUBE ONLY call 2 29758 TFX208-31 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE call :
29544 W130-36 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE Call - 29759 TFX208-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY Call -
29545 W130 X 31/36 STABILIZER BRACKET call 2 29760 TFX208-31/36 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE call :
29546 W130 X 31/36 SHORT CROSSMEMBER Call - 29761 TFX208-41/46/51 UPPER TUBE ONLY Call -
29559 STABILIZER BRACKET, MK FLEX $124.15 | 20.20 29762 TFX208-41/46/51 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE call :
29560 ADJUSTABLE STABILIZER BRACE, MKFLEX $203.46 9.30 29763 TFX210-31/36 UPPER TUBE ONLY Call -
29561 LWR FRM ATCH BUSHING, MKFLEX 81-111 $3.54 0.42 29764 TFX210-31/36 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE call :
29621 FLEX HOPPER DEFLECTOR Call - 29765 TFX210-41 UPPER TUBE ONLY Call -
29622 WINCH CABLE, W130-31 call 2 29766 TFX210-41 UPPER TUBE BUNDLE call :
29628 W130-31 DECAL PACKAGE Call - 29767 TFX2 X 31/36 UPPER LONG DS Call -
29629 W130-36 DECAL PACKAGE call 2 29773 10" HALF CLAMP (8" WIDE) call :
29630 W130-36 DRIVESHAFT Call - 29774 10" HALF CLAMP RAM MOUNT (8" WIDE) Call -
29631 W130 - INTAKE FLIGHT call 2 29775 10" HALF CLAMP VALVE MOUNT (8" WIDE call :
29632 W130-31 LOWER FLIGHT W/INTAKE FLGHT Call - 29776 10" HALF CLMP VLV MNT W/VLV (8"WIDE Call -
29633 W130-36 LOWER FLIGHT W/INTAKE FLGHT $998.39 2 29777 TFX208-36 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE # call :
29672 TRANSPORT FRAME BDL, SP, 86" RED Call - 29778 TFX208-41 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE # Call -
29673 DOP/FLEX HYD VALVE ASSM call 2 29779 TFX208-46 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE # call :
29676 GEARBOX, W130-31/36 SD Call - 29780 TFX208-51 LOWER TUBE BUNDLE # Call -
29677 W130-31/36/41 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY call 2

29678 W130-31/36 PTO SHIELD ASSM Call -

29679 13" - INTAKE HOPPER ONLY call 2

29680 13" - INTAKE HOPPER ASSEMBLY Call -

29681 13" - INTAKE HOPPER FLIGHT call 2

29682 DOOR PIN - 13" INTAKE HOPPER Call -

29683 13" TRANSITION FLIGHT call 2

29684 13" TOP TUBE HALF CLAMP Call -

29685 13" BOTTOM TUBE HALF CLAMP call 2

29686 13" JACK TUBE CLAMP WLD'T Call -

29687 13" WHEEL KIT ASSEMBLY call 2

29691 13" INTAKE HOPPER RUBBER EXTENSION Call -

29692 RUBBER CONNECT PLATE - 13" IH call 2

29693 TRANSPORT CHANNEL - 13" IH Call -

29694 13" INTAKE HOPPER TRANSITION call 2

29695 COVER - 13" INTAKE HOPPER Call -

29696 VALVE MOUNT PLATE call 2

29697 VALVE ATTACH PLATE Call -

29713 UT4 BOLT ON HOPPER LID call 2

29714 UT6 BOLT ON HOPPER LID Call -

29716 UT8 BOLT ON HOPPER LID call 2

29717 UT10 BOLT ON HOPPER LID Call -

29726 TEX208/R8 INTAKE (2012) call 2

29731 TFX208 31 LWR FLIGHT W/INTAKE FLGHT Call -

29732 TEX208/R8 36 LWR FLIGHT W/INTAKE FL call 2

29733 TFX208/R8 41 LWR FLIGHT W/INTAKE FL Call -

29734 TEX208/R8 46 LWR FLGT W/INTAKE FLGT call 2

29735 TFX208/R8 51 LWR FLIGHT W/INTAKE FL Call -

29736 UPPER SHORT DRIVESHAFT, TEX2 call 2

29737 UPPER LONG DRIVESHAFT, TFX2 Call -

29738 TEX210/R10 INTAKE (2012) call 2

29739 R8/TFX208 SPROCKET BOX TAB Call -

29741 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 15", SQUARE call 2

29742 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 21", SQUARE Call -

29743 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 28", SQUARE call 2

29744 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 38", SQUARE Call -

29745 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 45", SQUARE call 2

29746 RAM EXTENSION PIPE 58", SQUARE Call -

29747 2012 RAM MOUNT A-FRAME CLAMP call 2

29748 2012 RAM MOUNTING A-FRAME Call -

29749 8" HALF CLAMP RAM MOUNT (8" WIDE) call 2

29750 8" HALF CLAMP (8" WIDE) Call -

29751 RAM MNT FRAME ASSY, NARROW, 2012 Call 5

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

32




